TABLE OF CONTENTS, PAGE 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page 1 of 2

IFIGURE | DESCRIPTION |
8 |BED FRAME |
[ VARIABLE SPEED |
112 [PUMP PIPING |
L6 |CYLINDER PRESSURE OPERATOR SIDE |
20 |CYLINDER PRESSURE NON-OPERATORS SIDE |
22 |IMPRESSION CYLINDER |
|24 |BLANKET CYLINDER |
|28 |BLANKET CYLINDER(17-1/4 IMAGE) |
32 [MAIN DRIVE |
36 [CAM SHAFT |
38 |MAIN FRAME OPERATOR SIDE |
l40 MAIN FRAME NON-OPERATOR SIDE |
42 |FEED TABLE |
44 |MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD |
l46 |PAPER GUIDE |
50 |suCTION DRIVE |
54 |sKIP FEED DEVICE |
56 |COUNTER DRIVE |
58 |FEED ROLLER, FEELER FINGER |
l62 |FEED TABLE LIFTING |
l66 |HEIGHT CONTROL BAR, FEED LEVER |
lz0 [INK FOUNTAIN |
|74 [INK ROLLER |
78 | INK OSCILLATING ROLLER |
80 |FORM ROLLER |
84 |4 ADDITIONAL INK ROLLERS |
l88 |OPERATION LEVER |
90 |WATER CONTROL |
lo4 |WATER ROLLER |
log |SUPER AQUAMAGIC |
100 |[MASTER CYLINDER |
[L04 |MASTER CYLINDER (17 1/4 IMAGE) |
o8 [INK FRAME |

|

file://C:\Documents and Settings\Mark Dyck\Desktop\testing ryobi manual\ryobi3200.htm

5/09/06


file://C:Documents

TABLE OF CONTENTS, PAGE 1

Page 2 of 2

lL10 |[cONTROL BOX(115V) |
lL12 |[CONTROL BOX(230V) |
lL14 [CONTROL BOX(100V) |
lL16 |OPERATION BOX |
L8 |STATIC ELIMINATOR |
120 |ACCESSORIES |
122 [WORK ORGANIZER |
124 |[TAPE INSERTER |
26 |coveER |
30 |SAFETY COVER 1 |
1134 |[SAFETY COVER 2 |
136 |BLANKET CLEANER |
140 |POWDER SPRAY UNIT |
144 |ENVELOPE FEEDER |
|L46 |FRAME(CD) |
150 |CHAIN GRIPPER |
152 |PAPER DELIVERY TABLE |
156 |STAND LIFTING DRIVER |
lL60 |sIDE GUIDE |
lL62 |BACK GUIDE |
|L64 |[covER(CD) |
Next Page |

Back |

HOME PAGE |

|THESE PAGES WERE CREATED/DESIGNED BY THE SERVICE DEPOTl

file://C:\Documents and Settings\Mark Dyck\Desktop\testing ryobi manual\ryobi3200.htm

5/09/06


file://C:Documents

4 BED FRAME SECTION




ADYD
VARIABLE SPEED

g

SECTION

€ria k%
SECTION NUMBER

53202 120




)

VARIABLE SPEED SECTION

NOTE: When ordesing items marked # indicate the s¢t numbers because they are available in set «

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL °
NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NO. PARTS NAME SET NO. QTyY
1 H7401 034 8650 05 2014 Oval hd screen, M5x20 1
2 5290122201 Handle below s/n 950:5030, 1
960:6071 3
3. _H7400 003 9410 30 2008 Spring pin, 03x20 2
4 530012212 - Shaft 1
5 529012213 Gear 1
6 5290 12 211 Bracket 1
7___H7400 083 9710 06 0008 Lock washer, M6 13
8 _ H7400048 9670 06 1208 Hex socket hd bolt, MEx12 6
9 H7400 024 9642 06 1614 Pan hd screw M6x16 1
10 529012 317 - Indicatot 1
11 529012 315 Housing . ;" - 2
12 5200123111 Shaft 1
13 5290 12 312 Gear _ 1
14 H7400012 9400 40 3600 Taper pin, 04x36 2
15 H7400 039 9660 08 0014 - Hex nut, M8 2
16 H7400 096 9721 10 0008 __E-Ring, E-10 1
17 529012413 ° Pin-. " 1
18 H7400 095 9721 07 0008 E-Ring, E-7 1
19 5290 12 412 Screw 1
20 528012 411 Pin L 1
21 529012 313 Arm : 1
23 529012314 Lock collar ; 1
24~ H7400 038 9660 06 0014 Hex nut, M6 7
__25 - H7400 052 9670 06 4508 Hex socket hd bolt, M6x45 1
26 H7400072 9684 06 0608 Set-screw, M6x6 1
‘27 ;- 5290 12 316 Stopper 2
28 " H7400062 9672 06 1614 Hex hd bolt, M6x16 4_
_29  H7400 089 9716 06 0014 Washer, M6 4
g9 95 100 Motor, 100V 1
780 5290 95 101 Motor, 115V 1.
30 ¢ 95 102 Motor, 230V 1




53202 170 |

L

LY 3 T
SECTION NUMBER

vriras

K°u7°nT1ho

SECTION

PUMP PIPING

FERY ) Ay (B 3y
D9HOBE
I T /—

\ I __ y
1 | ! \
-
oy mﬂz = TR
@O&E




He2T°NTHY

PUMP PIPING

trig v kv &S
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
RT— 7 ORFHBRETRBBLTEELADT, +o FESTETLTLEZL.

Yhen ordering itews marked % ,indicate the set numbher
because they are available only as B set.

| 5320z 170 |

No ﬁhgfg AT %EEE/COMPONENT PARTS to | NAME ﬁﬁ
5290 16 200-3  #°275 ASSY PUMP_ASSY _
7=-9,12-14,29~-35,37-48,62,63,67,68
21100-1 Konpe PUMP 1
48!6?/68
1 9684082008 bAzI™ M8X20 SET SCREW M8X24 1
2 96460080014 FTUM M3 NUT M8 1
2 90101 varibh A-35 V-BELT A-~35 1
60HZ 60H2Z
3 90102 VArYILF A-36 V~-BELT A-36 1
S50HZ 50H2
4 5290 16 111 == (60QHZ) PULLEY (60H2) 1
4 5290 16 112 7% =1- (50HZ) PULLEY (50HZ)> 1
7 91233 &5 zTlhk™ 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
8 91240 20=ANZU2°N 3/4 NIPPLE 3/4 5
2 52920 16 212 FrWIe CAP e
10 5290 16 421 h-A 15X22X600 HOSE 15X22X600 1
11 91212 Fi=ANYoF™ 25 HOSE CLAMP 25 2
12 912040 w=AZ97% PT3/4 HOSE NIPPLE PT3/4 1
13 91232 ThA®ATILEY 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
14 5290 34 152 i v A | NIPPLE -2
15 5290 17 127 h~-A 10X17X580 HOSE 10X17X580 1
16 91211 wi-~ARNY2F™ 16 HOSE BAND 16 5
17 5310 17 123 fi~A @X15X1050 HOSE 9X15X1050 1
19 9642051014 Ta%223% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 3
20 9710050008 DY A% M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9
21 5290 17 120 IP=-2=-ZFI AIR TERMINAL 1
23 9670052008 Vﬁwbm“Wt_M5XZU SOCKET BOLT MS5X20 2
24 5320 16 422 fi-A 10X17X550 HOSE 10X17X%X550 2
25 9672061214 agYha2sv bk M6X12 HEXAGON BOLT M&X12 [
26 9710060008 NHr¥%Hh%x M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
27 9716060014 ESY“hv 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
28 95103 t-2~ 200v 4004 MOTOR 200V 400W 1
28 97018 £-3- 100v 400W MOTOR 100v 400w 1
28 97020 E-3-~ 230V 400W MOTOR 230V 400W 1
28 97051 E-2- 115v 400W CCW MOTOR 115V 4O00W CCW 1
29 91251 FRYEXALIhYI° 6 O1IL CUP & 1
20 5290 16 412-1 Fpwe CAP 1
31 90502 Q=-u5% pP-46 O-RING P-46 1
32 91150 -1 WICK 1
33 5290 16 414 Pkl | BOTTLE 1
34 5290 16 413 F9F NOT 1
35 91234 ILHEY 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 5l
36 531017 125 fi-A 9X15X310 HOSE 9X15X310 1
37 5290 16 311 Ak BOTTLE 2
38 9664050014 FAv>TUE M5 WING NUT MG P
329 5290 16 315 YWnvR WASHER Z
40 5290 16 313 21L72= FILTER P
41 5290 16 316 AN SCREW 2
42 5290 16 314 AZel o SPRING 2
4% 5290 16 312 N°WED PACKING 2
44 91231 WYY 3/4%X3/78 BUSHING 3/4X3/8 2
45 91237 ~W7°hk 1/8 NIPPLE 1/8 1
46 91236 lbE™ 1/8 ELBOW 1/8 1
_47 5290 16 411 ne17° PIPE 1
48 5290 16 215 hen2e PUMP 1
49 9672081614 oYvhaivIbe MBX146 HEXAGON BOLT M8X16 4
50 9710080008 N2 hvx M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
51 5290 17 112 AEP o™ NEEDLE 1
52 5290 17 111 neLv VALVE 1




w2 SI°NTHY

PUMP PIPING

Y% vy va VES
SECTION SECTLoN numpEg L3202 170 |

Ak r—r ORAGRETREHLTEEEAOT, v FERESTHEILTLHNEW
Yhen orderlng items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availahle only as a set.

PR e e/ COMPONENT PARTS RART NAME s
53 9642053014 tara3x3y M5X30 SCREW M5X30 é
54 5290 17 117 Y= KNOB 2
55 9684050508 FARI® MSX5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
56 5300 17 116 hi™ - COVER 2
Y 5290 17 115 A7 yon SPRING P
58 5290 17 114 AECI RN NEEDLE q
59 5290 17 113 ﬂt&?“ VALVE 1
60 5300 17 118 72527° CLAMP 1
61 5290 17 119 2337° CLAMP 1
62 91241-1 yhybk 1/8X1/74 SOCKET 1/8X1/4 1
63 5290 16 415-2 JAMW NOZZILE 1
6% 97093 AR-FATUF SWITCH 1
66 99770 AoF%o8- 40 250WV CAPACITOR 40 250WV 1
67 5290 16 226 -}~ PULLEY 1
68 9670081608 YEYkra“ Lt M8X14 SOCKET BOLT M8X1é6 1
69 5310 17 124 h=A 9X15X1080 HOSE 9%15X1080 4
70 5290 17 126 -2 9X15%X430 HOSE 9X15X430 1
71 5290 16 424 hi=A 10X17%X620 HOSE 10X17X620 1




FoofL (OPS) woiay o3 %S 53202 210

SECTION NUMBER
CYLINDER PRESSURE (0PS) SECTION




P*o1L (OPS)

CYLINDER PRESSURE

(oPS)

rvav
SECTION

hv—7 DERRBETRERLTERUAOT, 2+ P EETHENLTLE &L,
Yhen erdering items marked % ,indicate the set numher
because they are available only as a set.

v a rBE

SECTION NUMBER

| 532021 210

|

No 2y FHF /SET M
MaES/ PART M

BB &S 5 FR
14%FS/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Ne

R
Q'ty

5290 21 61012

hLLn*- ASSY

CAM LEVER ASSY

1

25,26
5290 22 1102-2 {v?9P-4 ASSY (OPS)  IMPRESSION ARM ASSY (0PS) 7
55,56
2 9721120008 E-Uo0" E-12 E-RING E-12
3 5290 29 316 AR WASHER
4 5327 22 141-1__AZYF® STUD
& 9710100008 N 25 N % M10 SPRING WASHER MI10
7 9660100014 TYF_M10 NOT M10
8 5290 22 420-1_ 7-4 ARM
9 9721070008 E-)u7Y E-7 E-RING E-7
_10_5290 22 210 FEN SCREW
11 90700 UFJF M8 U-NUT_M8
12 _5290 22 222 AT UDIS AT - SPRING HOLDER
13 5290 22 221 A2° U™ SPRING
14 5322 22 224 7 097 BLOCK
15 5290 22 223 TSRS R WASHER
16 90711 QUN7IJF M8 291 HEXAGON NUT MB 2TYPES
17 9662080014 TYF M8 NUT_M8

18 9670083008

YEUbRTILE M8X30

SOCKET BOLT M8X30

19 9660060014 FYr M6 NUT M6
20 90640 N2 hvx B TOOTHED LOCK WASHER Bé
21 5290 21 623-1 E*®> PIN
.22 5290 21 712 U2z L INK
23 9721100008 E-Uy2* E-10 E-RING E-10
24 5290 29 311 LN WASHER
25 5290 21 610 La»- LEVER
26 5290 21 612 A3 BUSHING
27 5322 21 711 AZYp™ STUD
28 5290 21 316 ADONoN SPRING
29 5300 21 421 Us2 L INK
30 9410301208 A2°UygvEy 3xX12 SPRING PIN 3X12
31 5290 21 510 LRt - LEVER
532 5290 21 521 A7 yan SPRING
33 5290 21 315 SYF LATCH
34 9721040008 E=N29% E-4& E-RING E-4

35 9716060014

C38™n"z M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

" 36 9642051014

FANIRIY M5X10

SCREW M5X10

__37 9710050014

Avr4vpvr M5

SPRING WASHER M5

38 9851

hnt- 360010-1

COVER 360010-1

39 9642041014

FARIRIY M&X10

SCREW M4X10D

40 9710040014

VAV ITA

SPRING WASHER M4

41 9716040014

E3¥%a™% M4

PLAIN WASHER M4

_ 42 95118 P2F1r-3- VALZ ACTUATOR VALZ
_43 5300 21 424 2°b=F PLATE
44 97313 ATYF VX-5-1C22 SWITCH vX-5-1c22

45 5300 2% 423

75 559F

BRACKET

45 5310 25 529

7\\55!9#

BRACKET

—-*-"—‘—‘—‘b«l“-;‘-—‘wmmUJN—‘—-‘-—‘—‘—‘;‘—‘—‘WUJ—‘—‘—‘A-I“-LNNN—"-*:‘NNM—‘WW-‘NWI

TY1I29FI2 N K1-Ib3Y FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

;ﬁé 90644 NUYFI AR A3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER A3 2
_47 9642032014 FANIRI™ M3X20 SCREW M3X20 2
48 5300 29 317 FARNE WASHER 1
49 9660050014 TUb M5 NUT M5 3
50 9672052514 gWhod bk M5X25 HEXAGON BOLT M5X25 2
51 5300 21 422 7°L=t PLATE {
52 5290 21 522 ARY N STUD 1
53 5290 29 313 $hntx WASHER 1
54 5290 21 410 Ln™- LEVER 1
1

55 5290 22 110-2

T2PUP-4L ASSY (QOPS)

IMPRESSION ARM ASSY (0OPS)




t*91fL (OPS)

CYLINDER PRESSURE {(OPS)>

IV
SECTION

tirva BT

| 53207 210

SECTION NUMBER

Ke—7 OFSRASTHEBELTEZEEAOT, o bHFTEILTLINEL,
Phon ordaring items marked W ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo

€y + &S

SET Mo

b5 # 88
RN/ coMPONENT PARTS

PART MNAME

K

BRHES/ PART M No Q'ty
56 5290 22 161 A3 BUSHING 1
57 9670062008 YyrYbEr bl M6X20 SOCKET BOLT Mé6xX20 1
58 9662100014 TYF M10 NUT M10 1
59 9660080014 TYr M8 NUT M8 1
60 90642 nUYFY*hHh 2 B8 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B3 1
61 5290 22 121 Eeo PIN 1
62 5290 21 313 L™ - LEVER 1
63 5290 38 141-1 RA7°457% SPRING 1
67 5290 25 527 129 (22VFVF) LINK (DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL) 1
68 5310 25 528 J°L-F PLATE : 1

TYA1I2Y9F20 Nk %i1-b3% FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

69 5330 22 221 AZ2eYoon SPRING 1
70 5290 22 224 Jhauz BLOCK 1
71 5290 21 811 VORIV 559 SOLENOQID BRACKET 1
72 5290 21 812 JNSHYPANT =Y = BRACKET SPACER 3
73 5290 21 813 Froqb 07 CYLINDER ON LINK 1
74 5290 21 814 o6 A LINK BOSS 1
75 5290 21 815 Yo &IWLRY - LINK HOLDER 1
76 52920 21 816 oL - LINK LEVER 1
77 5290 21 820 N zxhy SPRING HOOK 1
78 5290 21 824 FeoZEA7SY oo CYLINDER OFF SPRING 1
79 5290 21 831=-1 £o4-72%359h SENSOR BRACKET 1
80 5290 21 841 PUFRARY Y STUD 1
81 5290 61 822 FoeVAIYTF PROXIMITY SWITCH 1
82 91710001 ANC-Y- SPACER 2
83 9684050508 FAzDY MAHXS SET SCREW M5X5 2
84 5300 56 313-1 E°o PEN 1
85 5290 41 730 Y2y (100V) SOLENQID (100V) 1
85 5290 61 731 Y1 (115V) SOLENOID (115Vv) 1
85 5290 61 732 YA (230V) SOLENOID (230v) 1
85 5323 61 733 Y1 (200V) SOLENQID (200v)> 1
86 90628 ATYUIOLE®L SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP~4 e
87 ‘9670041008 vEubksr bbb M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M&X10 4
88 9670052008 YEUrkatibbh M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20 1
89 9670052508 YaUpdktlbhb M5X25 SOCKET BOLT M5X25 2
90 9642030614 TAMI2IN MIX6 SCREW M3Xé 2
91 9710040008 NURYMANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
92 9660040008 TYUr M4 NUT M4 4
93 9642052514 FAarJxa™ MS5X25 SCREW M5X25 2
94 9716050008 ESy vz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 1
95 5290 22 141 ARYpW STUD 1
96 5323 21 860 JUJT M ans - SOLENGID COVER 1




Feo1L (NOPS)
CYLINDER PRESSURE (NOPS)

7 g
SECTION

R/ g 2
SECTION NUMBER

5320z 220




P91l (NOPS)

" CYLINDER PRESSURE (NOPS)

kI
SECTION

k- ORGRABTRBELTEFEAOT, - FERTEILTLLEW,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are availabie only as a set.

w2V e v ES i
SECTION NUMBER

5320z 220

!

No 2y &S /SET M
HBamES/ PART N

R

%ﬂ/
tinEw/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
ho.

E
0'Ly

5290 21 6102 hLLh™- ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
27,30
5290 22 1502-2 12PY?P-4L ASSY (OPS) IMPRESSION ARM ASSY (OPS) 1
1,2
-5320 22 300 TIOPYFAVRII™2 ASSY INPRESSION ADJUSTMENT SHAFT 1
46,48,49
1 5290 22 161 A3 BUSHING
2 5290 22 150-2 4IUPYP-4 ASSY (NOPS) IMPRESSION ARM ASSY (NOPS)
3 5290 22 142 ASUps STUD
4 90721 ovonvor AWDZ LOCK WASHER AWDZ2
5 90720 oYZ2fJyt ANOZ LOCK NUT_ ANOZ
6 5290 22 121 teo PIN
7 9660100014 7Y M10 NUT_MTD
8 9710100008 n*aryvnvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10
9 90642 NYEY“h*z B8 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B8
10 9660080014 Ty M8 NUT M8
11 9662080014 IYh M8 NUT M8
12 90711 aYnzIvE M8 292 HEXAGON NUT M8 2TYPES
13 5290 22 223 $hhtz WASHER

14 9670083508

MYt bE M8X35

SOCKET BOLT M&X35

15 5290 22 224

2 oY2

BLOCK

16 5290 22 222

A2 UM EKILEN -

SPRING HOLDER

17 5290 22 221 LA MVA SPRING

18 90700 Uryhr M8 U-NUT M8

19 9721070008 E-N22™ E-7 E-RING E-7
20 5290 22 210 E SCREMW

21 5290 21 622 N2 LINK

22 9670062008 YHYRETILE MéX20 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20
24 5290 21 642-2 A7°uyon SPRING

25 5290 21 630 Ln®- LEVER

26 5290 21 623-1  E£°> PIN

27 5290 21 610 LR - LEVER

28 90640 nNY4“n*zx Bé TOOTHED LOCK WASHER Bé
29 9660060014 TUb M6 NUT Mé

30 5290 21 612 AR BUSHING

31 5290 29 311 Yrpve WASHER

32 9721100008 E-422% E-10 E-RING E-10
33 5290 21 621 AR9p™ STUD

35 5290 22 141 AIYEY STUD

36 5290 29 316 $hhv2 WASHER

37 9721120008 E~-J9% E-12 E-RING E-12
39 5290 22 430-1 F-4 ARM

40 5300 22 317 72°L=t PLATE

41 5300 22 316-1_ Ri-l SCALE

42 9650062014 QL3223 M6X20 SCREW M6X20

43 5300 22 313

FrTel (PARSU=-)

DIAL (IVORY)

43 5310 22 313

2% 1Pk (Z0)

DIAL {(BLACK)

44 9410301608 AZ°UyyonEey 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16
45 75290 22 314 hi CAM

46 5320 22 311 2p2t SHAFT

47 5290 22 315 hi CAM

48 9410302008 AZ2°YyyovEey 320 SPRING PIN 3x20
49 5290 22 320 (il WHEEL

50 5290 22 330 YA PAWL

51 9710050008 NYRvHvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5
52 9642051014 FAr 220N M5X10 SCREW M5Xx10

53 5290 21 641 AZCDINRRY Y SPRING STUD

54 5330 22 221 LA P A SPRING

Y N 51 1.6 ] JEEY JEY JEEY IR JEEY JECY | V] PREY JECY EEY ECY JEEY PECY [ ] EEY N JEEY PEEY JEEY JEEY. JICY NEFY JICY JEEY Y DEEY JEEY BN LY TS Y N S N { LTS W) Y RN Y] PV Y DEEY JETY JECY JEEY g Y




| PYEYO

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

toira

SECTION

T3 7S
SECTION NUMBER

53201 230J




PULTY

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

trira s
SECTION

- B

| 53207 230 |

SECTION NUMEER

Ay~ 7 OFRRETHERLTEERACT, £y P BETEXLTLHESL,
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set numbher
because they are available only as a set.

N o FER /SET M
0 o EFS/PART WM

TR o
Waga/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
o

E
0'ty

5310 23 1212

127°LY9339003% -

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

20 90210

NWPYDIY 6206LLBC2P6

BALL BEARING 6206LLBC2P6

21 5310 23 114

2k

SHAFTY

22 5310 23 121

122°L9a3090 08"~

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

23 90209

AYPYUDIR 6205LLBC2PS

BEARING 6205LLBC2P6

24 5290 23 116-1

NPT AN -

COVER

25 5290 23 117 FAHS= LOCK COLLAR

26 9684060608 FARDY M6EX6E SET SCREW M6X6
27 5300 86 113 hé CAM

28 5290 23 311 AN =-Y- SPACER

29 9670064508

YEYRRY IR M6X45

SOCKET BOLT M6XA4S

30 5290 23 231

AL PIE A |

GRIPPER BASE

1,22

5310 23 2106 IUYYNT -5 PIF ASSY GRIPPER SHAFT ASSY 1

4,710,111
1 5290 23 234 A8 BUSHING 2
2 5290 29 315 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
3 9684050508 FARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
4 5310 23 211 LA SHAFT 1
6 9670062508 YHUREMILE MEX2H SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 é
7 9652041014 FOAIRDY M4X10 SCREW M4X10 6
& 5290 23 122 AbUne - STOPPER 6
9 5290 23 123 VYN - GRIPPER 6
10 5290 23 220 Lnv = LEVER 1
11 9411302500 F-N°-£°2) 3X25 TAPER PIN 3X25 1
_ 12 5290 23 236 A7 onw SPRING 2
_ﬂ3 5290 23 235 ATONIIVEILRY - SPRING HOLDER 2
14 5290 24 127 Nl BOLT 3
15 5330 23 113 Phpa WASHER 3
16 5290 23 112 FOp- GEAR 1
17 9670051001 YHUb& ke M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
192 5290 23 115 A FrAL TR COVER 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
6




3\\&}\\.’
BLANKET CYLINDER

g
SECTION

o i g ES
SECTION NUMBER

532012

240




g Y I 3=
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Kv—7 OBGBESTREHELTXFHAOT, o FBETHEILT (LW,

Hhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

VLYY | 5320z 240 |

BLANKET CYLINDER

PART NAME 18

2y b HS /SET No B &%
No 5 mﬁﬁ%/COMPONENT PARTS M 0'ty

B@EEFES/ PART M

5310 24 200-1  74Y7RYEI 359 HILRY- QUICK SET BLANKET HOLDER ASSY 1

Uk JAPAN

11-13,54
5322 24 100 A“&LEM9 ASSY BLANKET CYLINDER 1

58-60,75
5322 24 200 21778IPIVI05VERLRY - QUICK SET BLANKET HOLDER ASSY 1

11-13,54
5322 24 230 2527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 1

85-87.90
5322 24 55D 1o 5-3-9v7h ASSY INDICATOR SHAFT ASSY 1

17,27,37
1 5340 24 267 POAN-U-} UNDER SHEET 1
2 5340 24 266 24359 L BLANKET (T=1.9MM) 1
3 9670081608 YEUrE LE M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X1$6 1
4 5340 24 1272 NYIP- WASHER 1
5 5290 24 123 nL CAM 1
6 9670061208 YoYbEtrlbh M6X12 SOCKET BOLT MéX12 1
7 5290 24 124 ARNPUDIRHARN - BEARING COVER 1
8 90208 Hr-WANTPUDZN 6205VV BALL BEARING 6205vv 2
9 9670052008 VHUbRMLE M5X20 SOCKET BOLT MS5X20 8
10 5322 24 131-1  7%5h59hp BRACKET 1
11 2648051014 ¥33%3™ M5X10 SCREW M5X10 8
12 5310 24 236 72222° CLAMP 4
13 5310 24 235-1  2527° (305MM) CLAMP (305MM) 2
13 5322 24 235 2527° (330MM) CLAMP (330MM) 2
14 5330 24 351 v e DIAL {
15 9684060608 PARD™ M6X6 SET SCREW MéX6 5
16 5330 24 349-1 WIZ (70) KNOB (BLACK> {
16 5336 24 349-1 WIZ (PA44%U=) KNOB (IVORY) 1
17 5322 24 560 Al SHAFT 1
18 9670051608 YEYME®ILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X1é6 2
19 5340 24 541 24359t BRACKET 1
20 5300 21 424 2°b-t PLATE 1
21 97380 PIFLI-B- VAMZ1 ACTUATOR VAMZ21 1
22 97303 ATYF Vv-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 1
23 9642031614 TARIRI™ M3IX16 SCREW M3X16 2
24 9642040814 TARIRI™ M4XE SCREW M4X3 2
25 9710040008 NYa4NARR M4 SPRING WASHER M& 2
26 98501 Nt - 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
27 9410301608 AZ°hog%Eey 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
28 5300 33 538 YIZ (PAEMU-) KNOB (IVORY) 1
28 5310 33 538 YIZ (Z@) KNOB (BLACK)D 1
29 9648041014 #5323 M4X10 SCREW M&X10 1
30 5290 35 131-1 A2y SPRING 1
31 9721070008 E-N39% E-7 E-RING E-7 1
32 5290 29 313 v hnt2 WASHER 3
33 5322 24 570 La® - LEVER 1
35 5290 24 251 A2°4pan SPRING 3
36 5330 24 341 nNoa™ouon HOUSING 1
37 5330 24 344 FHP- GEAR 1
38 5290 29 315 FANS5- LOCK COLLAR 4
39 9684050508 PARI™ MS5X5 SET SCREW MS5X5 0
40 5310 24 211 ¥r7b SHAFT 2
41 5290 24 212 HLI™ -~ HOLDER 2
42 5290 24 252 FYb NUT 1
44 5290 24 240 T3233/7% SUB ASSY KNOB SUB ASSY 1
46 5290 24 253 Yk NUT 1
48 9676051001 VEYREYILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
49 5330 24 312 h3- COLLAR 3




3\\1.’..\\9

BLANKET CYLINDER

I a v
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
hecause they are available only &s a set.

w7 Varirs
SECTION NUMBER

[ 53202 240 |

X7—7 ORFUMUBATEBRELTEIRAOT, £ BB TEILL TSI,
% ,indicate the set number

N EuER/iRE™e  BEEY/ component parTs NN NAME i
50 5330 24 311 i%p- GEAR 1

51 5330 24 319=2 Feop=thif=I GEAR WHEEL 1

£e 9672051214 oYhoasrlbk MEX12 HEXAGON BOLT MS5X12 2

52 5330 24 321 PRV BLOCK 1

54 9648040814 ¥3220% M4LXE SCREW M4LXE 10

BE5 5330 24 322 129%y -3~ INDICATOR 1

£é6 5330 23 113 Huhvz WASHER 6

57 91298 AN Sabllly Ll TR o s NIPPLE C-TYPE 1

58 95685082508 FARL™ MB8XZ25 SET SCREW M8X25 ]

59 9660080014 TYF MR8 NUT M3 1

60 5322 24 111 YA - CYLINDER 1
61 5290 23 112 ¥y~ GEAR 1

63 5290 24 127 Ak BOLT 3

64 90477 AZAEANPUDIN TE-16 THRUST BEARING T8-16 1

65 5330 24 317 Frp- GEAR 1

66 5330 24 314-1 FWp- GEAR 1

67 90784 tIR-0¥2TYEr M8 LOCK NUT M8 1

68 5330 24 316-1 7YShYt BRACKET 1

69 5330 24 315 Fhp- GEAR 2

70 9410301208 ARZ®UavEey 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 2

71 5330 24 318 Gr7F SHAFT 1

72 5330 24 313 V559 BRACKET 1

73 5322 24 112-1 Fhp- GEAR 1

74 5322 24 114-1 his CaM 1

75 5322 24 121 Dr2h SHAFT 1

76 5322 24 531 PANEL LY N STUD 1

77 5322 24 124 ANPYITYHAN - BEARING COVER 1

78 5322 24 534 2*L-F BRAKE 1

79 9710050014 nr Y2 hvzx MG SPRING WASHER M5 4

80 9642051014 +Aa%222% MSX10 SCREW M5X10 4

81 9642040414 TAYIRINY MLX4 SCREW M&4&X4 3

82 5322 24 533 ane - COVER 1

83 5322 24 5372 AN TEE 3= ek A BOSS 1
84 96700846508 YyWprE P M8XOS5 SOCKET BOLT MBX65 1

85 5290 24 233 PALWLAL NS ¥ A BLANKETY FIXING SCREW 12

86 5290 24 234 FALWELE S S ¥ A BLANKET FIXING SCREW 8

87 5322 24 232 7507° CLAMP 2

88 5322 24 282 F=-NN=2%S535YF (T=1.9) OVER BLANKET (T=1.9) 1

89 5322 24 265-2 J°SAFYIPLIN-L-} PLASTIC UNDER SHEET 4

80 5340 24 263 Puldh™-a-p UNDER SHEET 1

00 5322 24 231 F3,7° CLAMP ASSY 2

91 5322 24 248 NS5y p BLANKET (T=2.5MM) 1

92 5322 24 563 JYShHY BRACKET 1

96 5322 24 591 ATNMD NAME PLATE 1

o7 90730 _ ne-hn-£tv3an 1.6X%X5 RIVET 1.6X5 2

98 5322 24 5B3 74559 SUB ASSY BRACKET SUB ASSY 1

99 5323 24 126 AEUNND SCALE 1

100 5330 24 515 129% -5- INDICATOR 1
101 9642054014 TA®2%3Y M5X4L0 SCREW M5X40 1
102 5323 24 125 AN Y. SPACER 1
103 90688 ¥onvzx L& CONED DISC SPRING L& 1
1

105

9710050008

A“RY“H™2 M>

SPRING WASHER M5




53202 242

LT RIS X
"SECTION NUMBER

8 v M

ANLEND (AA=3% LD2YR)

BLANKET CYLINDER(17-1/4" IMAGE) {SECTION




VLSS (A=Y

BLANKET CYLINDER{(17-1/4" IMAGE)

LIZ™RY

L AV
SECTION

tIva BT

SECTION NUMBER

R2—2 OMERASTRBHELTEIHADT, o b BEBTERL TN,
Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numhber
hecause they are available only as a set.

[ 5320z 242 |

No ke tES/SET M B2 £t PART NAME e
it & 5/ PART N H#EET/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
5322 24 200 FIYZLIPIN5OVMHILAY -  QUICK SET BLANKET HOLDER ASSY 1

54,88-90

5322 24 230

2522° ASSY

CLAMP ASSY

1

2,12,13,85

5322 24 550 129%9-32-9F¥7F ASSY INDICATOR SHAFT ASSY 1
17,27,37

2 5322 24 231 2507° CLAMP ASSY 2
3 9670081608 YEURRM IR M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16 1
4 5340 24 122 ULP - WASHER 1
5 5320 24 123 FrofLhL CAM 1
6 9670061208 YUYRAtIbE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 11
7 5290 24 124 AWPUTINANS = BEARING COVER 1
8 90208 At =pArPI oY 6205vV BALL BEARING 6205vy 2
9 94670052008 YUYrsrIbe M5x20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20 8
10 5322 24 131-1_ 223459k BRACKET i
12 5322 24 232 257° CLAMP 2
13 5290 24 234 INIuHYRRARIN BLANKET FIXING SCREM 8
14 5330 24 351 FvAPL DIAL 1
15 9684060608 PARDY MEX6 SET SCREW MéXe 5
16 5330 24 349-1 YIZ (o) KNOB {(BLACK) 1
16 5336 24 349-1 YIZ (P1h™NY=) KNOB (IVORY) 1
17 5322 24 560 217k SHAFT 1
18 9670051608 YEYRERILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
19 5340 24 541 JYShYb BRACKET t
20 5300 21 424 22L-h PLATE 1
21 97380 PZF1xr-3- vVaMZ21 ACTUATOR VAMZ1 1
22 97303 ATYF V-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 1
23 9642031614 FARI2IN M3X16 SCREW M3X146 2
24 9642040814 FARIRIN M4XSB SCREW M4Xx8 2
25 9710040008 NvRESpm3R Mé SPRING WASHER M4 2
26 98501 hnt- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
27 9410301608 AZ°HyovE°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
28 5300 33 538 YIZ (PAHNN=) KNOB (IVORY) 1
28 5310 33 538 YIi (70) KNOB (BLACK) 1
29 9648041014 #3520 M4x10 SCREW M4X10 1
30 5290 35 131-1  A7°yyon SPRING 1
31 9721070008 E-Noo9% E-7 E~RING E-7 1
32 5290 29 313 $hhhz WASHER 3
33 5322 24 570 Ln™- LEVER 1
35 5290 24 251 AZ%an SPRING 3
36 5330 24 341 noo» oo™ HOUSING 1
37 5330 24 344 FHP- GEAR 1
38 5290 29 315 tANS- LOCK COLLAR 4
39 9684050508 Az MEX5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
40 5310 24 211 JR2b SHAFT 2
41 5320 24 322 HlbA* - HOLDER 2
42 5290 24 252 T9b NUT 1
44 53200 24 240 Fouazxsn TENSION KNOB 1
46 5290 24 253 FYE NUT 1
48 9670051008 YEWRERILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3
49 5330 24 312 h3- COLLAR 3
50 5330 24 311 FHp- GEAR 1
51 5330 24 319-2 F“P-&1-l GEAR WHEEL 1
52 9672051214 gUnIat b M5X12 HEXAGON BOLT M5X12 2
53 5330 24 321 Jraug BLOCK 1
54 9648040814 Y3222 M4X8 SCREW M4X8 10
55 5330 24 322 129 -3~ INDICATOR A
56 5330 23 113 $hhvz WASHER 6
57 91298 IRY-A ZWI7°%k Ch™ B NIPPLE C-TYPE 1




SECTiON SECT1ON NuMBER 25202 242

*v—? CERHASTRBELTEIEAOT, ¥y FRETEILT N EY,
¥hen erdering items marKed % ,indicate the set nuamber
because they are available only as a set.

VLR (ARA-DN LIV A)

BLANKET CYLINDER(17-1/4" IMAGE)

PART NAME

Na s P FF/SET M 355‘%3}1/
ERES/ COMPONENT PARTS M

& FH/ PART W

Erg

H

o

58 9686082508 PARI™ M8X25 SET SCREMW M8X25

59 9660080014 FYRr M3 NUT M3

60 5322 24 311 A FENIL M A BLANKET CYLINDER

61 5290 23 112 F5%- GEAR

63 5290 24 127 FELE BOLT

64 90477 T ASARAS?UIS_18-16 THRUST BEARING 78-16
65 5330 24 317 T b= GEAR

66 5330 24 314-1 % - GEAR

67 90784 ®59-0UoFJF_M8 LOCK NUT_ M8

68 5330 24 316-1 J°559r BRACKET

69 5330 24 315 F b GEAR

70 9410301208 AJ° Jo7 E°s 3%12 SPRING PIN 3X12
71 5330 24 318 SPF SHAFT

72 5330 24 313 T¥559F BRACKET

73 5322 24 112-1_ ¥ - GEAR

74 5322 24 114-1_hi CAM

75 5322 24 121 SLwly SHAFT

76 5322 24 531 T L -$30AFIF STUD

77 5322 24 124 ANPYLINHNN - BEARING COVER
78 5327 24 534 PRI BRAKE

79 9710050014 N 29°n°% M5 SPRING WASHER W5
80 9642051014 FAS 2SS M5X10 SCREW M5X10

81 9642040414 TN 25S M4Xh SCREW M&X4

82 5322 24 533 AN~ = COVER

B3 5302 24 532 IS LFI5F R BOSS

84 9670086508 YEUphEt b E M8X65S SOCKET BOLT M8X65

85 5290 24 233 FR30YbRARDY BLANKET FIXING SCREMW 1
86 5340 24 2466 INSo5Yh BLANKET (T=1.9MM)

87 5340 24 267 PORN=3-} UNDER SHEET

288 9648051014 #3523 MSX10 SCREW M5X10

89 5310 24 236 7527° _ CLAMP

90 5322 24 235 7537°% (330MM) CLAMP (330MM)

91 5322 24 591 AMTANY NAME PLATE

92 5322 24 563 JVS5Yp BRACKET

93 5322 24 271 7%529YF PUN-AMS BLANKET PUN TYPE

94 5340 24 262 I%505YF PUN-#Y2 BLANKET PUN TYPE

95 5322 24 269-2 J°SAFYIPURN-I-} PLASTIC UNDER SHEET

95 5340 24 263 PURN ==} UNDER SHEET

96 5322 24 583 7559k SUB_ASSY BRACKET SUB_ASSY

57 90730 N°-H-C 39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5

98 5323 24 125 ANo Y- SPACER

99 5323 24 126 ATUAND SCALE

100 5330 24 515 129%0-3- INDICATOR

101 9642054014 FARIxDY M5X40 SCREW M5X40

103 90688 ¥5/%2 L8 CONED DISC SPRING L3

_\_\_:_m_\_am_'\_.\_;_:..\_\_xmbm_\_\m_;_\_\w_p\,p\_\_\_\_\._;..:_\'_\mm.-\_\_\_a_mu_\_\_\_\

104 9710050008 NS RY“H*2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5




73 &%

A ®Iax SECTION NUMBER

5320z 250

SECTION
MAIN DRIVE




CAFIEE

MAIN DRIVE

i a 'ﬁ?*/gyﬁ%
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av— 7 ORGUASTREBLTEFHADT, €y FRETERLT (AL,

¥hen ordering items marked M ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a seti.

| 5320z 250 |

N o &S /SET M
W& %S/ PART M

it o PART NAME Lok
%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty

5290 25 210 gUobt9I°-y- ASSY PRIVE PULLEY ASSY 1
21,22,24
5290 25 50212 2359t BRACKET {

TMI2UFLIM NN R1-1b32 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

A6, 47

5290 25 505z

F*P- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1

TU1ISUFIIN NP NHC-1bTD FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

68,69

5310 25 110

FRIRROINT ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY

—_—

6-8

1 92642051014 FAnr2x0* M5X10 SCREW M5X1D 6
2 9710050008 NhrEvAvR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
3 5290 25 115 ANPUDZRHNS - BEARING COVER {
4 90207 ATPYOI™  6203LLB BEARING 6203LLB 3
5 9410402508 RICNDI™ECY 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 2
6 5330 25 112-1 5O M%9F%p- DRIVE GEAR 1
7 9411502500 F-N°-E°y 5X25 TAPER PIN 5X25 1
8 5310 25 111-1  9¥7Fh SHAFT 1
9 90900 ¥- 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
10 5290 25 113 NCYPUDIN KRN - BEARING HOLDER 1
11 5290 25 114 AMPYDIYDRN - BEARING COVER 1
13 9670063008 YEUbht b M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 3
15 5290 22 318 AN SCREW 2
16 5306 25 116-2  Nyb k1= (FP) HANDWHEEL (BROWN) 1
16 5310 25 116-2 Ny k1= _(7a) HANDWHEEL {(BLACK) 1
17 5290 25 211 F3IVFhNN- CLUTCH COVER 1
18 5290 25 213 LA NI A SPRING 2
19 5290 25 212 2% oY BLOCK 1
20 5290 25 216 ho- COLLAR 1
21 5290 25 215 YA BOSS 1
22 5290 25 214 259F7°-1- CLUTCH PULLEY 1
23 90100 yn* ik A-30 V-BELT A-30 1
24 9684050508 PARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
25 5290 24 126 Yy P- WASHER 1
26 9710080008 AvrYVpHN 2R MB SPRING WASHER M3 3
27 9672081614 oUha&™ bt M8X16 HEXAGON BOLT MB8X146 1
28 96601460014 FYF M16 NUT M16 1
29 9710160008 A“29*pvz M16 SPRING WASHER M16 1
30 5290 25 311 ARIpN STUD ' 1
31 90220 ASARARPULZY 51103 THRUST BEARING 51103 {
32 5298 25 312 BoR¥ %=1~ (60HZ) THREE STAGE PULLEY (60HZ) 1
32 5290 25 313 B3R 2°-1Y- (50HZ) THREE STAGE PULLEY (50HZ) 1
33 90103 VASIbE A-40 V-BELT A-40 1
S50HZ 50KZ
33 90104 VARLE A-41 V-BELT A-41 1
60HZ 60H7Z
34 90206 Fr-LANPULIY 620122 BALL BEARING 620122 2
35 5290 25 314 ho- COLLAR 1
36 5290 25 315 ARYPUIIZN AN - BEARING COVER 1
37 9660030014 TYE M3 NUT M3 3
38 9670041008 YyUubatbE M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M4x10 4
TY1259F52 N k1-1b39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
39 5290 25 525 Z¥359h BRACKET 1
T3V FI 2 NP R1-b3Y FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
40 97633 AP SOLENOQID 1
TY1I5VFI2 N b k1~ 39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
41 9710040008 A* YYD 32 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5

TY1I59F02 N k1= Ib3% FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL




7V e s Y Ve SEwE
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
*v—7 OMBRURTHBRLTEIKADT, €y FEFTERLTLNED,

When erdering items marked % ,indicete the set nomber
because they are available only as a set.

PETTEYS [ 53202 250 |

MAIN DRIVE

No gzigg gE;TMM gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME g?

ad ¥

42 9660040014 TYE M4 NUT Mé 5
FYLIIVFII NP ET-13D FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

43 90628 ATWIeLE®D SSP-4 SNAP PIN S5S5P-4 2
FYNAOSYFOIYND PRI~ b3Y FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

44 5290 25 506-1  2¢2F SHAFT 1
FRAFIVFLOMNDP K T-W39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

45 9670052008 YHYRRLiILE M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5x20 3
TRYIIZYFL2YADR*K1-030 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

46 5290 21 612 AR BUSHING 1
i:ﬂ959§37“H3f“$f“w39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

47 5290 25 502 Zh259b BRACKET 1
FRAGIYF MNP E =132 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

48 5290 25 504-1 #“%- GEAR 1
FTYAISVFIINL K4 -13% FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

49 9684060608 FARIY MEXS SET SCREW M&6X6 2
FUAIIVFLIYNIEYEKT-N3Y FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

50 90308 w-ANPYLIY 606217 BALL BEARING 60622 1
FRARSUFOINNDEY -39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

51 5290 25 503 L i GEAR 1
FRLOSYFL2 NP1 -139 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

53 5290 25 524-~1 E£°D PIN 1
FTYAOSYFOINL KA =-132 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

54 5290 25 523 AZ20ynon SPRING 1
TAIOVFIINNO M RA-IbID FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

55 9721070008 E-Uo9Y E-7 E-RING E-7 2
FRAIOVFIINNIEY k-3 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

56 5290 25 522 1>7 L INK 1
FhLISNFIINOPYKRA-3D FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

57 9716050014 E34®™ntz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
FRAISUFIINORY KT ~L39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

58 5290 25 526 7%559F BRACKET 1
FRALS5WF O NI~ 39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

59 95111 ATYF Z-15G6W228 SWITCH Z-15GUZ22B 1
Feq259F oo o bk =139 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

60 9716040014 E59°h 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
FRAISYFLINNS P B -I3D FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

61 9642042514 FARIROY M4XZ25 SCREW M&4X25 2
FRAIIUFIINS P E(=I3D FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

62 95115 ATY9FANN - SWITCH COVER 1
TYAISUFIINS P H(=-L32 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

63 5290 25 521 ARYp™ STUD 1
FTYAISUFIINS P R1-I1LA2 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

64 5290 25 510-1  bn“- LEVER 1
TNCOSWFLI N EY kLA =-K3Y FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

65 9710060008 NCRY™A™R M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 1
FUADVFOINIPNKRA-130 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

66 9660060014 TYE Mé NUT Mé 1
TRAIOVFLPVNbYR1-30 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

67 5290 25 508 ARYPY STUD 1
FRAIINFIIADPY I =-13D FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

68 5290 25 505 ¥ P- GEAR 1
_ TUYAIZUFII*ADbYh1-1132 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

69 90247 24932 MB1010DU BUSHING MB1010DU 2
Fe453UFI A Kk(=-39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

70 5290 25 509 L YAR PV SPRING 1
FRAI2OYFINND PN ET-IL32 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

71 5290 29 312 Thhn 2 WASHER 1
TRALASYFI N b4 =132 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL




TR *rvay BT v ES [ 53202 250 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

MAIN DRIVE K= OB RUETHEBBLTEFTHAOT, o P EBTEILTLESN.
’ Hhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set nuaber
because they are availahle only Bs a set.

M S ae/ PhrT M hehe/COMPONENT PARTS lo o) NAME b
72 5310 25 501-1 I¥T7h SHAFT
_ FRISYUFLIYNOMYEr-3%9 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
73 5290 25 507-2 HDF“mj-W HANDWHEEL 1
FTUYIISUFIINI 1 =-1b39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
73 5296 25 507-1 NIEYRI=b (%500 HANDWHEEL {(BROWN) 1
FNAISYF I NP Ki{-v39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
74 9410402008 AZCYuavE®s 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 1
FNAI59F 0 NI P 1 -139 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
75 5290 25 512 £ez PIN 1

FUAZ39FI NI k1-1k39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL




o3 RS

SECTION NUMBER 53207 260

nLY™ g €7ia

CAM SHAFT SECTION




rrie B

Y 2 D
nLo®o -:E?C{I‘?i(‘)/f\l SECTION NUM—BERl 2320z 260 I
CAM SHAFT Ay oRRE e o £ TELT (R

because they are availabhle only as a set.
N EFR/BRRT™m  BEEE/componenT parts o R T NAME e
5310 26 120-1 hLo™2 ASSY CAM SHAFT ASSY 1
29,30,33

1 9642020514 TANIRIY M2X5 SCREW MZX5 2
2 9710020008 NS avhez M2 SPRING WASHER M? 2
3 97500 ATYF RS-98 SWITCH RS-9S 1
4 5300 61 416 ATUFEN T SWITCH BOARD 1
5 9710050008 NYx4vpvae M5 SPRING WASHER M5 5
6 9642053014 FAY329N M5X30 SCREW M5X30 2
8 9660100014 Tk M10 NUT M10 1
9 6710100008 N4 hpv 2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
15 5300 61 415-1 ATYFENT SWITCH BASE 1
16 97528 X7%3YUr RS-8MR MAGNET RS-8MR 1
17 9710030008 N“xY™hva M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
18 9642031014 FARIRYY M3X10 SCREW M3X10 2
19 9716100014 ‘C39%hvz m10 PLAIN WASHER MI10 1
_ 20 9670063508 VYRR LF M6X35 SOCKET BOLT M&6X3S 4
21 5290 26 223 hi CAM 1
22 5290 26 z22 ho5- COLLAR 1
23 5290 26 224 hi CAM 1
24 5290 26 221 o HOLDER 1
25 5300 26 225-2 _ hé CAM 1
26 9642051014 FAM2%9™ M5X10 SCREW M5X10 3
27 5290 25 115 ANMPUIINHAN = BEARING COVER 1
28 90207 ACWPYSZY §203LLB BEARING 6203LLB 2
29 5290 26 122-1 HhbL¥ - CAM GEAR 1
30 9411503200 T-N°-t£°2 5X%32 TAPER PIN 5X32 1
33 5310 26 121-1 hLyvg CAM SHAFT 1
34 5290 26 124 ANPUZIY AN - BEARING COVER 1
35 9648051014 32325 M5Y10 SCREW M5X10 3
36 5323 26 212 AN == SPACER 1
37 5290 26 211 HLa™ -~ HOLDER 1
38 5323 26 215 hi CAM 1
39 5290 26 212 ho- COLLAR 1
40 5290 26 216 hi CAM 1
41 9716060014 ESY“hvzr M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 3
43 5290 26 213 AR BUSHING 1
_44 90690 Nhagvhpvz M10 E3% Y SPRING WASHER M10 (LEFT) 1
45 90710 gYhZ2TYE M10 Eavy HEXAGON NUT M10 {(LEFT)} 1
49 5323 21 832 oY -he SENSOR CAM 1
50 9670064008 JEUFHE ILE M6X40 SOCKET BOLT M6X4O >



53202 290

7 EE
SECTION NUMBER

ez

SECTION

K2¥7b-6 (0PS)

MAIN FRAME (OPS)




£23%20-6 (OPS)

MAIN FRAME (OPS)

IV e
SECTION

TV HS [ 53207 290

SECTION NUMBER

*v— 7 CEHARBETRERL CEFHAOT, o FHEBSTHEILTL{HEE N,
¥hen ordering itens-marked X ,indicate the set number
becavse they are available conly as a sat.

M 52 F3/858 " BEEE/component parTs w0 VAME e
L322 29 1112«2 ho¥IL-4 MAIN FRAME (i
2,10

1 9670081608 VYEYRE®ILE MBX16 SOCKET BOLYT MBX16 [
2 5322 29 111-2 7JL-4 FRAME 1
3 5310 29 233 AT~ STAY 2
4 9670062508 UEUrEMILE MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M&éX25 .
5 5290 29 114 pa e i GUIDE 1
& 9670061208 VEUbrRYLEF MEX12 SOCKET -BOLT Mé6X12 3
8 5322 29 113-1 2L-4 FRAME 1
9 9670052008 Yyyybrirbk mM5Xx20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
10 5290 29 115 A2 BUSHING 1
11 5310 29 232 AT - STAY 2
12 5310 32 4110) AT - STAY 1
13 5310 61 412 9#°-5- SUPPORTER 1
14 97825 Y- SENSOR 1
15 9710030008 nRRYvpNr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
16 9642031414 TA®Jx3Y M3X14 SCREW M3X14 2




| 53202 295§

o
L
m
e3>
fN
\ Z
&
N =
\ 5
1]
X
z
A O
m =
A5
D oW
¥y
~~
i
o
-~ o
T =
[« T Y
o
= Lw
- B
<L
~]
1
_
™~ &=
H e
N <
= =




wo*IL-4

(NOPS)

MAIN FRAME (NOPS)

vy Ya s
SECTION

I v e rES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53207 295

kv—r CHRABBGTRBRLTEERADT, kv FREETETLTIXNEW,

¥hen ordering items marked

,indicate the set numher

because they are available only as a2 set.

ey b HG /SET M

FART NAME

WL
N ghas/PART N WARS/COMPONENT PARTS Mo o'y
5290 29 1121-4 #2%7L-4 FRAME 1

1,9

1 5290 29 112-4 kKo¥2L-4 FRAME 1
2 9670082508 YEUEREMILF M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 4
3 5290 29 114 heqp» GUIDE 1
4 9670062508 YoYbEr Ik M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M&X25s 2
5 5290 29 113-3 Jbu-4 -FRAME 1
7 9670061203 Yh9kEN b -MEX12 SOCKET BOLT M&X12 3
82 670052008 YyEUkRhYILF M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5x20D 2
9 5290 29 115 A3 BUSHING 1
10 95211 327° vL-18=-PH LAMP VL-18-PH 1
12 5290 61 151-2 7*5459h BRACKET 1
13 9670051608 YHYEE*iLEFE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
17 9670062008 YEYhENILE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 1




5320z 310

Toia R
SECTION NUMBER

i

- SECTION

P EETSE EPLY"

FEED TABLE




LT

FEED TABLE

7Yz
SECTION

w2 Ve VT | 53207 310

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMR[RUITRBELTEFTUHADT, £ FESTEXLTLIHE Y,
Rhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set-number
hecause they are available only as a set.

N Ghaa/ParT e NESl/coMPONENT PARTS ho | NAME i
5290 31 21312 H#1-IL_ASSY WHEEL ASSY
6,7
5296 31 120 T:j“ijj {(P1HMY =) TABLE FOOT ASSY (IVQRY) 2
5,21-23,25
5310 31 120-1 F=2%IL2%EF (70} TABLE FOCT ASSY (BLACK? 2
5,21-23,25
1 5320 31 211 L= RAIL 1
2 9648051014 #5323 M5X10 SCREW M5X10 6
3 9716060014 E34v“h“2 Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 pad
4 9670061208 YyWbErlh M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
5 5296 31 121 F=I%WI2WE (PAHEMY =) TABLE FOOT (IVORY) 2
5 5210 31 121-1 FT=2%WI2YPF (Z0) TABLE FOOT (BLACK) 2
6 5290 31 213 ff = WHEEL 2
7 5290 31 214 A5 BUSHING 2
‘8 5290 31 116 Uy LINK 4
9 9721070008 E=No0% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
10 5310 31 113-1 AZYpw STUD 2
11 5290 31 117 a-7- ROLLER &
12 5310 31 114-1 AYpw STUD Z2
12 53710 31 115=-1 ARWEW STUD .
14 5296 371 111~1 F-%b (PN ~) TABLE (IVORY) 1
14 5310 31 111-1 T=2"I (70) TABLE (BLACK) 1
15 9642051014 Tavda2dY MS5X10 SCREW M5X10 1
16 9710050008 NERYVHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1
17 9710080008 nerYhHN M8 SPRING WASHER M8 6
18 9660080014 T9F M3 NUT M3 6
1¢ 5290 31 112 AT- STAY 1
2b 5290 31 118-1 AT - STAY 1
21 9642030614 FA™IRI™ M3IX6E SCREW M3X6 4
22 9710030008 NP hv R M3 SPRIMNG WASHER M3 4
23 9660030014 TYr M3 NUT M3 4
24 5290 31 212 ASYpWw STUD Fd
25 5290 31 122 IFThro™ FIXING PLATE 2
26 5290 31 211 L=l RAIL 1
27 5310 31 119 7°L=-h PLATE 2







NROJOFI0LFNT

MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD

€IV ey IV ES [ 5310z 312

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
N7—s ORGRHUGTRBELTEIALO0T, £ FESTAXL TS,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set-number
because they are available only as a set.

5 P ES /SET N

PART NAME L

No fBmFH PART M %ﬂ%g/COMPONFNT PARTS M o't
nn 3 ] Y
5341 31 510 NV /0F1003% 1 ASSY PAPER TABLE ASSY 1
1-14.18
1 9648042514 23R M4X25 SCREW M4X25 3
2 91319007 T2 4.1X16 WOOD SCREW 4.1X16 2
3 5341 31 512 L=t PLATE 1
4 5341 31 514 2=t PLATE 1
5 5341 31 515 2% L=t PLATE 1
6 5341 31 513 2°L-t PLATE 1
7 5341 31 511 fiN-pe BOARD 5
8 9710040014 NhRENHM 2R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
9 9660040014 TYr M4 NUT M4 5
10 9660030014 FUb M3 NUT M3 4
11 9710030014 nN“r4¥pvzr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
12 5290 31 122 A7 1hiz» FIXING PLATE 2
13 9642030614 TARIRD™ M3X6 SCREW M3X6 4
14 5341 31 516 29k FOOT 1
15 5341 32 140-1 R1%0¥1b%ozq MICRO SIDEWAY 1
18 9716040014 ES9%n 2k M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 1




DT IS a8
PAPER GUIDE

>3> Ty ¥ 5y
e oia SECTION NUMBER [ 53207 320J

SECTION

)

o8
B3 ©
Dy 07 B
' tel,

Hy@ L1 &
= %@@ 5

@

T \43
A 3@55%

TG

IR CI.
‘@ - : ’ .-"/,473,
[ ¢ @jﬁ = &




TR EETN

PAPER GUIDE

vrY eV IV VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av— s DEZERGTIBELTRELADT, o FEBTEXLT NS,

fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

{ 532Dz 320 |

No 2+ ES /SET Ma a7 PART NAME 8%k
Wam&ES PART N &S COMPONENT FPARTS Mo Q'ty
5290 32 420-1 ©22-2"p7-(0PS$) ASSY CENTER BLOWER (OPS) ASSY 1

4,85,86,88-90

5290 32 430-1

BLUR-2%0P-(NOPS)ASSY

CENTER BLOWER (NOPS) ASSY

1

7,86-90

5290 84 300

H=b¥300nN1FY ASSY

CARD GUIDE ASSY

1

55,117-120

5290 84 660

NS YIRS TR

‘BACK GUIDBE

1,21,22,80,82,83

5300 32 5642 2559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
11,45
5300 32 573z 0-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2
37,38
5300 32 575z 225Uk ASSY BRACKET ASSY 2
11,46
5300 32 58D FrP-S%2b ASSY GEAR SHAFT ASSY 2
33,34,44
5310 32 540 ANAPNFZYRDINESR ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
23-25
5310 32 570 AL FZNRINOT ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
83,24,25
1 9642040414 FANJRI™ MLAXSE SCREW M&4X4 12
2 9716040014 E3Y“h“ 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 16
3 5290 32 451 S=-btenep-g- SHEET SEPARATOR 4
4 5290 32 429 Lo2-7%07- SENTER BLOWER 1
6 5290 32 440-1 7%359h BRACKET 2
7 5290 32 439 oR-72"07- SENTER BLOWER 1
& 53210 32 567 R SCREW 2
9 5300 32 572 h3- COLLAR 4
10 9684050508 FARDY M5X5 SEYT SCREW M5X5 9
11 5300 32 568 k! BUSHING 12
12 5290 32 532-1 7“pY7? BLOCK 2
13 5290 32 533-3  #1p“J%QP- SIDE BLOWER 2
14 9642051614 FARIRI™ M5X16 SCREW M5X16 7
15 9660080014 FUEF M8 NUT M& 6
16 9710080008 N“a¥*h 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 7
17 5300 32 565 ARYpH STUD 6
18 5310 32 561 Jb=4 FRAME 2
19 5300 32 563 Ea R i GUIDE 2
20 5300 32 562 Al O o GUIDE 1
21 9710040008 NRRYSHN M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
22 9642040814 FARIRDY M4LXB SCREW M4X38 14
23 5310 32 566 A% SCREW 2
24 5300 32 571 AZ°ayvt SPROCKET __ 4
25 9418302008 AZ°NDO%ECL 3X20 SPRING PIN 3XZ0 6
26 5300 32 5469 INShUt BRACKET 4
27 5290 32 5314 A GUIDE 2
28 9648041014 #5220 M4X10 SCREW M4&X10 4
30 9670061208 VYEUbRY I E MEXT2 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 12
31 90804 Fx- RS25 83p CHAIN RS25 83p 2
32 90852 D¥31SHhYDT RSZ2S JOINT LINK RSZ25 2
33 9410301608 R2°yuyonEey 3X1é ‘SPRING PIN 3X16 4
34 5300 32 574 Frp- GEAR 4
35 9721070008 E=39% E-7 E~RING E-7 4
36 5290 29 312 PR WASHER 2
37 5300 58 144 A2 BUSHING 2
38 5300 32 573 o-3- ROLLER 2
39 9710050008 NhRY¥H% 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 13
40 9642051014 FAYIXO™ M5X10 SCREW M5X10 11
1

=~
—

5300 32 510

n\\.rl.\\

GUIDE




SRR EE T

PAPER GUIDE

R T
SECTION

¥hen--ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

T2 8977

SECTION NUMBER

k2 OMFRAETREHLTEERAOT, Lo FEBTHELL TR &Y,
* ,indicate the set number

5320z 320 |

2y &S /SET Mo

PART NAME

Uk

W maxs/PART m ﬁﬁ%ﬂ/COMPONENT PARTS M 0"

od 31 - ¥
42 5300 32 550 2 R GUIDE 1
43 5300 32 520 AvAE® GUIDE 1
4 5300 372 576 Sr7F SHAFT 2
45 5300 32 564 INSHYpE BRACKET 2
46 5300 32 575 D8SHUk BRACKET 2
47 5310 32 577-1 Hhhn- COVER 1
48 5300 12 220-1 NIE™M (PAH™Y=-) HANDLE (IVORY) 2
48 5310 12 220 Nk (Za9) HANDLE ¢(BLACK) 2
49 5300 12 223 grywe (PAHE"Y=-) GRIP (IVORY) 2
49 5310 12 223 oW w7 {(7a) GRIP (BLACK) 2
50 9650052014 Rib¥32323 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 2
51 5300 12 224 7°U-}h PLATE 2
52 9716050014 Co¥“nvxr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 &4
53 5310 32 578 hn“- COVER 1
54 5290 32 211-2 &h3%- HOLDER 2
55 5290 32 141 W3z KNOB 3
56 9670081608 YyUbkttibh M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
57 5290 32 112 h3~ COLLAR 1
58 5290 32 115 P-4 ARM 1
59 5310 32 111 AT - STAY 1
60 5310 44 314 AF=i SCALE 1
61 5290 32 126 381 LABEL 1
62 5290 32 125 Ar=-L SCALE 1
63 5290 32 123-1 Wiz KNOB 1
64 9410201008 AZeNoonEey 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
65 5310 32 118 SP7E SHAFT 1
66 5310 32 116 BTN AT~ GUIDE STAY 1
67 5310 32 130 IT7adTb eI MICRO SIDE WAY 1
68 5290 32 114 P-4 ARM 1
69 5290 32 117 AFYNG - STOPPER 2
70 5290 32 113 h3- COLLAR 1
71 5290 32 121 A2 oon SPRING 1
72 5290 32 122 nne - COVER 1
73 20603 CE-D2% CE-12 CE~RING CE-12 3
74 9642041014 FAYdzxsn M4EX10 SCREW M&4X10 4
76 5290 32 212-3 7J°L-b PLATE 3
77 5290 32 313 AZenan SPRING 2
78 5290 32 310 Y EEMEAE AL SPRING BASE 2
79 5290 32 216 W3z KNOB [}
80 5290 32 213 v ays ‘BLOCK 3
817 5290 32 214 A2°Yogv SPRING 1
82 5290 84 666 NWUIRN Y BACK GUIDE 2
83 5290 84 667 AZCyon SPRING 2
B4 5290 32 217 w3z KNOB 2
85 5290 32 422 7°L-} PLATE 1
86 5290 32 426 I?P-/A% AIR NOZZLE 2
87 5290 32 432 J°L-F PLATE 1
88 90510 O-yuo™ p=6 0-8ING P-& 2
89 9710030008 Yt hvzr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 &
90 9642030514 FTAYIRIY M3IXS SCREW M3X5 6
921 5290 83 357 fi-A 8X13.5%X320 HOSE 8X13.5%320 1
92 5290 83 351 dx08= CONNECTOR 1
93 5290 83 353 h-A 8X13.5X110 HOSE 8X13.5X110 1
94 9672062003 g%h2&*ibt MéX20 HEXAGON BOLT Mé6X20 ]
95 91316004 ANPHD HrIN 5X27 KNOB 5X27 6
96 5290 83 34L0-1 JAMWIV3HWEH BRACKET 2
97 5290 83 345-2 NwuoINgp- BACK BLOWER 2
98 5290 83 355 fi-A 1O0X17X%X375 HOSE 10X17X375 1
99 5290 83 347-1 ARYne- STOPPER 1




LRI L )

PAPER GUIDE

trvars
SECTION

vy xS

SECTION "NUMBER

A¥y— 7 OMBRRETRI[LTEELADT, o FEBFTHENLT (X EL,
fhen ordering items marXed X ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as & set.

| 53202 320

o %EB@E EEETMM Hﬁ%%/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME ﬁﬁ
100 5290 83 354 fi~2 8X13.5X500 HOSE 8X13.5x500 1
101 5290 84 665 o359 PLUG 1
102 9642030414 tARIRIN M3X4 SCREW M3X4 2
103 91327 JE™E #13 SADDLE #13 1
104 91239 Yy SOCKET 1
105 9670081208 YEYEBT e MBX12 SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
106 5290 83 337 2 359 BRACKET 1
108 5290 83 336-1  7%34vh BRACKET 1
109 5290 83 331 NI VALVE 1
110 5290 83 332 AEC D™ SPINDLE 1
111 5290 17 115 AZ2°nyon SPRING ]
112 5300 17 116 hin- COVER 1
113 5290 17 117 YIZ KNOB 1
114 5310 83 356 #i-A 10x17x1800 HOSE 10X17X1800 1
115 5290 83 357 H-A 10x17x1500 HOSE 10X17X1500 1
116 91211 F-ANYOEY 14 HOSE BAND 16 2
117 5290 84 310 AN GUIDE 1
118 5290 84 313 h3- COLLAR 2
119 5290 84 320 At Th® GUIDE 1
120 90604 CE=Uoo™ CE-26 CE-RING CE-26 2




53202 330]

SECTION NUMBER

v oira
- SECTION

$7223270%0

SUCTION DRIVE




B7539H%9

SUCTION DRIVE

IV - o)
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
kv CRGERETRBEL CEEHAOT, €y PEBTRLLTLHEL,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
bhecause they are available -only as a set.

| 5320z 330 |

N h'EE/PART N TohBE/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo . "°ME i
5290 33 11012 ALLIM - ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
24,63
5290 33 2137Z-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
48,59
5290 33 215Z~1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
48,56
5290 33 4102 hLLNY - ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
24,62
5290 33 44012 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
22,24
5310 33 200-2 %223,79F ASSY SUCTION FOOT ASSY 1
25,26, 46-48,53-56,59,67
5310 33 210-1  #22327-4L ASSY SUCTION ARM ASSY 1
48,54=-56,59-67
5310 33 220-2 #%#792327%9F ASSY SUCTION FOOT ASSY 1
25,26+,53
1 721070008 E=-UI2™ E=7 E-RING E-7 8
2 5290 33 143 £eo £IN 2
3 5290 33 420 oz L INK 1
4 9710060008 nh Y pvr Mé SPRING WASHER Mé 4
5 9660060014 Yt Mé NUT M& 4
6 9660080014 TYh M8 NUT M8 2
7 9710080008 nhavarzk M8 SPRING WASHER M3 2
8 5290 21 121 ARYRY STUD 1
10 9660050014 TYE M5 NUT M5 2
11 9710050008 Ataryrarzx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 7
13 5290 29 312 p WASHER 2
14 5290 21 143-1 AR7°4yon SPRING 2
16 5290 21 123 Eeu PIN 1
17 5290 34 110 L™ - LEVER 1
18 5290 34 121 22 LINK 1
19 9721100008 E-J7% E-~10 E~RING E~10 2
20 5290 29 311 Bhphz WASHER 1
21 9642051014 FAN3RIN MSX10 SCREW M5X10 3
c2 5290 33 440 Ln®- LEVER 1
23 5290 33 453-1  Ln“-hs CAM 1
24 5290 37 123 A3 BUSHING 2
25 5290 33 230-2 ?P-i ARM 1
26 9411503200 T-N°-t°y 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 1
27 5290 33 455 Aoy on SPRING 4
28 5290 33 452 ARUp® STUD 1
31 9710100008 Avaxivarzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
32 9660100014 7Yk M10 NUT M10 2
33 5290 34 142 AYr® STUD 1
34 9716050014 C34%*n*z M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 1
35 5290 34 141-1 nN°Y3D PACKING 1
36 5290 34 130 bnt - LEVER 1
37 5290 37 434-1  RI7PNS9® SPRING 1
38 5290 21 1461 RI°NII™ Ry SPRING STUD 1
39 91211 fi-AN“obr* 16 HOSE BAND 16 1
40 5290 34 152 ZYIe NIPPLE 2
41 5290 34 151 n“pa" VALVE 1
42 9670062008 YEIrEN e MéeX20 SOCKET BOLT Méx20 2
43 91213 Hw=ANN2 b 19 HOSE CLAMP 19 2
44 5290 34 153 fi=—A 7.8X18X310 RUBBER HOSE 7.8X18x310 1
45 5260 33 431 E°o PIN 1
46 9684050508 PARD®™ MSXS5 SET SCREW M5X5 b
47 ‘5290 29 314 FARS- LOCK COLLAR 2
48 5290 33 214 AR BUSHING 2




$23357b%9

SUCTION DRIVE

R AV
SECTION

7Y VRS [ 53207 330

SECTION NUMBER

Kv—7 OMPHULZTRBELTEFEAOT, £ RS TELLTLEEIW
¥hen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo, %EJ?E EEETMM ﬁﬁgg/compowng pARTs.ﬁART NAME ﬁ%
49 5290 33 312 AlS™ -~ HOLDER 13
50 5290 33 313 e KNOB 13
51 90500 0-Yu2* P-4 O0-RING P-4 13
52 20600 CE=-Y7“ (CE-4 CE-RING CE-~4 13
53 5310 33 221-1 292 SHAFT 1
54 5310 33 211~1 2%2b SHAFT 1
55 9411503600 T=R%=-L9 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 3
56 5290 33 2i15=-1 P-4 ARM 1
57 5290 33 314 Hun- SUCKER 13
58 5290 33 311 H923327Yh SUCTION FOQOT 13
59 5290 33 213-1 P-4 ARM 1
60 5290 29 2140 AR BUSHING 2
61 92642051614 TAYIRIY M5X16 SCREW M5X16 4
62 5290 33 410 Ln“- LEVER 1
63 5290 33 110 L™~ LEVER 1
64 5290 33 121 ARY P STUD 1
65 5290 33 122 AT INARY ™ SPRING STUD 1
66 5290 33 130 Yoo LINK 1
67 5290 33 212-1  Lnav- LEVER 1
68 5290 33 141 Ee o PIN 1
69 5290 21 643 ' YEEFER SPRING 1
70 5290 33 142-1  R7°4LP“ARVp® SPRING STUD 1
71 5290 33 454 AFCNIINARIYPT SPRING STUD 1
72 9721050008 E-422™ E=5 E-RING E-5 1
73 5290 21 114 hLbn=-h3- CAM LEVER COLLAR 2
74 5290 17 127 fi-R 10X17X580 HOSE 10X17X580 1




AFUIOTL-PNYLTF

SKIP FEED DEVICE

®7ia
SECTION

g g B 2-)
SECTION NUMBER

52901 340




CAFYIOTI-PRYHT

SKIP FEED DEVICE

LA e s

| 52902 340

SECTION NUMBER

A7~ OB IRETRBELTEELACT, 9 P BBTEILLTRNEY,

¥hen ordering items marked %
because they are available only as & -set.

yindicate the set number

N #:'Fa/Phet™n Noel/componenT parTs RN VAME ue
5290 83 200-1 AFWI9)(=p2yYnF SKIP FEED DEVICE 1
1-34

5290 84 940 SFIWhhT-1 ASSY RATCHET WHEEL ASSY 1

i 2,29,30
1 5290 84 980-1 Vothh ASSY OPERATING CAM ASSY 1
2 92410301008 A2°WoavE®n 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 1
3 9721070008 E=NJ0% E=7 E~RING E-7 3
4 9642051014 FanJa™ M5X10 SCREW M5X10 3
5 5290 37 123 A2 BUSHING 1
_ 6 5290 84 990 Lhaiv e P s LEVER 1
_ 7 5290 84 910 P-4LSUBASSY ARM SUB ASSY 1
8 90643 NnNYEY“hp*2 BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER BS 2
9 94660050014 FTYPF MS NUT M5 P
10 5290 84 893 Wiz KNOB 1
11 96834050508 FAES™ M5XS SET SCREW MGS5XS (]
12 9721050008 E=- 92" E-5 E-RING E-5 3
13 5290 84 891 2I3YFLER D PIN 1
14 9642040814 FARIRINY MEXS SCREW M4X8 [A
] 15 9710040008 Ht?ﬂ“h“? M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
16 9716040014 ESHY“hv2r M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 4
17 5290 84 970 F-4 ARM 1
18 5300 56 088 A2 Naow SPRING 1
19 5290 84 991 Loyur-4 ARM 1
20 5290 43 121 FAVLTIYDP WASHER 5
21 5340 51 096 7211 Wi FEEDING GRIPPER p.
22 5290 84 953 SFLYERAIC Y™ SPRING 2
23 5290 84 950 2°L-F PLATE 1
24 5290 84 960 AEYIC)I-F2SUBASSY SKIP FEED DEVICE SUB ASSY 1
25 9410301408 A2°UavE%y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
_26 5290 84 96351 A2 uanug SPRING HOOK 1
27 5290 29 312 Ywhwa WASHER 1
28 5290 89 219 AR BUSHING P
29 5290 84 941 hié CAM 1
T30 5290 84 942 SFI9F RATCHET ~ 1
31 9717300008 FEHvhaY R M30 WAVE WASHER M30 e
32 5290 84 933 nYLP WASHER 1
33 5290 84 920 %S 2SUBASSY LINK SUB ASSY 1
34 5290 84 930 F7)P-4LSUBASSY ARM SUB ASSY 1




o3 %R

n9u8-7k% D Tersar SECTION NUMBER 53207 350

LOUNTER DRIVE SECTION




hoo3-7p%9

COUNTER DRIVE

tyiva v
SECTLON

trve RS

SECTION

NUMBER

| 53207 350

Av—7 OMGBRERTHBBELTEFHADT, vy FESTAEATLTLHEL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numbar
because they are availabla only as a set.

No ﬁ%%?g gg%TmM %ﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME ﬁg
5290 35 11012 NLLAN = CAM LEVER 1
17,18

1 5322 35 132 N LINK 1
2 5290 35 135 Eeo PIN 1
3 96700310908 VEUbE™E M3X10 SOCKET BOLT M3X10 1
-4 5290 35 134 bnv - LEVER 1
5 9642030614 FTAYI2RIN M3IXS SCREW M3X6 4
6 2710030008 NHrYMhv 3 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 A
7 91000 LEYIAOIA- RS-204-5 TOTAL COUNTER RS-204-5 1
8§ 5290 35 133 FYI359 BRACKET 1
9 9710050008 NNRYY AR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
10 9642051014 TAMI23Y M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
11 9721040008 E-UJ7% E-4 E=RING E-4 1
12 5322 35 120 Y22 ASSY LINK ASSY |
13 5290 35 136-1 A on SPRING 1
14 5290 21 123 Ee PIN 1
15 9721070008 E=29% E~7 E-RING E-7 1
16 9660050014 TYh M5 NUT M5 1
17 5290 37 513-1 250 BUSHING 1
18 5290 35 110 Li®- LEVER 1
19 5290 29 311 Hupna WASHER 4




I1-b*0-5-.F1=-3715h0" -
FEED ROLLER . FEELER FINGER

T oria
SECTION

LA g
SECTION NUMBER




FEED ROLLER .

Z1=bt%a=5=.71=3712h" -

FEELER FINGER

A R
SECTION

I varES

SECTICN NUMBER

Av—rORFRRETRBRLTEILADCT, €ty FRETETLTLHEY,
¥hen ordering items marked %
because they are available aonly as a set.

| 53207 360

|

,indicate the set number

N whda/bantm  woes/comMPONENT PARTS MoR! NAME uE
5290 36 1117 FYP- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
52,53
5310 36 310 PUNC - -br=35-7-4 UPPER FEED ROLLER ARM ASSY 1
9-12
5310 36 33012 PYNC D=2 -F- ASSY UPPER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
21,22
5323 36 210 Z1=F*a=-5- ASSY FEEDROLLER ASSY 1
41-43
1 2648051614 ¥52329% MLEX16 SCREW M5X16 4
2 5290 29 220-1 A58 BUSHING 2
3 5290 33 514-1 AZRNoan SPRING 1
4 53272 36 340 La» - _LEVER 1
5 9721050008 E~-Nu9% E-5 E-RING E-5 1
& 90200 wr=parrysar 607212 BALL BEARING 607212 1
7 5290 36 351 A2 4o hy SPRING STUD 1
8 5290 36 352 F1=FLN=FISRr /2™ KNOB 1
9 5290 36 312-2 P-4 ARM 1
10 9411402500 T=N°=k£%2 4X25 TAPER PIN 4¥%25 2
11 5310 36 311-1 9k SHAFT 1
M2 5290 36 313-1 P-4 ARM 1
13 9684050508 FAzr3™ M5XS SET SCREW M5XS5 7
14 5290 29 315 FARS- LOCK COLLAR 1
15 5290 36 355-1 AFC Yoo SPRING 1
16 5290 36 321 teo PIN 2
17 5290 36 354 AW SCREW 1
18 5290 36 353 TANMR LEAF SPRING 1
19 9710050008 nYaRYvv2 M5 SPRING WASHER -M5 7
20 9642051014 TA*229% M5X10 SCREW MS5X10 1
21 902402 RN =P YLIY 624212 BALL BEARING 6241212 2
22 5310 36 330 PYUN® - 1-p2g-3~ UPPER FEED ROLLER 1
38 9642051614 FTANIRIN MEX16 SCREW MEX16 &
39 5290 36 211 ANPUIIHILEY - HOUSING 1
40 90352 Fr=WArPYLII™ 69811 BALL BEARING 698217 .
41 5290 36 214 Fop- GEAR 1
42 9410301608 AN ETy 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
43 5323 36 211 gP=-71-F"0=-5~- LOWER FEEDROLLER 1
44 5310 36 215 FARS = LOCK COLLAR 1
45 5290 36 212 ANPHIINERILAN - HOUSING 1
46 9716050014 ES8“n*r M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
47 91250 A1IhU7° 174" 0IL CcUp 1/4&" 1
£8 9660100014 T9F M10 NUT M10 1
49 9710100008 nvrtvarR M10 SPRING WASHER ™10 1
50 5290 36 112 ARYpN STUD 1
51 9721100008 ~ E-Yu2% E-10 E-RING E-10 1
52 5290 346 111 Fep- GEAR 1
53 5290 37 121 A5l BUSHING 1
54 5290 29 311 Hihh WASHER 1
55 6842031614 FANTIRIN M2X16 SCREW M3X16 2
56 9710030008 NP h R M3 SPRING WASHER M3 p
57 5320 61 616 Foao+ LIGHT PROJECTOR 1
58 9672031414 agWhak“ bt M3X14 HEXAGON BOLT M3X14 2
&0 5310 36 420 h¥™fp» GUIDE L
_ &1 2670051608 YyEYrA™ibe MBEX16 SOCKET BOLT ML5X14 4
62 5290 36 411 Ivgwua BLOECK 2
63 5320 61 617 Hw1d9% LIGHT RECEIVER 1
" 64 90653 GS-UuD" GS-12 GS-RING GS-12 7
_ 65 5310 36 323 APYne - STOPPER 1
66 5310 346 322 ne - COVER 1
67 90813 NRADPY223% MS5X10 SCREW MS5X10 2




e b - e L Xy 7 Yva SHRT
I{-b a-5-.74-3710N 7 snorion 1wmwl 53202 360 |

SECTION
: ~ s GMPRESTRBELTEFHALOT, ¥yt THEXLTLHES W
FEED ROLLER . FEELER FINGER w*h:n ar[‘;ﬂ;rirﬁ items‘ﬁmbarkéid x ,indi:;at?gth??get number
hecause they are availablc only as a2 set.

ey b SET N PART NAME {iH B

Ne mnEa/Pher™e  HEEE/componeNT PARTS M Wty
68 5310 36 440-1 PYNC =A° = ~hn T h™ UPPER PAPER GUIDE 1
69 9672032514 gyhosi™ b M3X25 HEXAGON BOLT M3X25 2

70 5290 61 821 o9~ SENSOR 1




oty - s LA g I
I AP PECED 2 ay SeCTION NUMBER 53202 3?UJ
SECTION

FEED TABLE LIFTING




7= F-7 Y3915

FEED TABLE LIFTING

T a s
SECTION

*X7—7 OB RETRBWUL TEFLAOT, Lo REETHIL TS,
Fhen ordering items warked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

koY B

| 5320z 370 |

SECTIOCN NUMBER

N g Fa/bartn  maen/cCoMPONENT PARTS ¢! NAME e
5290 37 11072-1 h&LLn™- ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
3,4
5290 37 230 FEYOP=LWA ASSY ARM ASSY 1
32,36,39
5290 37 2302 P-4 ASSY _ ARM ASSY 1
32,36,38,39
5290 37 300-1 SFIYhKiT1-1l ASSY RATCHET WHEEL ASSY 1
T 22-26,80
5290 327 30D2-1 SFTYrERT-Il ASSY RATCHET WHEEL ASSY 1
4122‘26!80
5290 37 310-2 S¥FIWE ASSY RACHET ASSY 1
22s25,26,80
5290 37 610 OF=-4LFMF- ASSY WORM GEAR ASSY 1
64-69
5290 38 1102 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
11,12
5300 37 810 NoEY ASSY (P1dH“Y=) HANDLE ASSY (IVORY)} 1
81-84
5310 37 510 FOP- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
32,52,72-74
5310 37 51012 AMANENP- ASSY BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1
22,52,72~75
5310 37 710 SY4PYNRA7°05YWE ASSY TABLE MOUNTING SPROCKET ASSY 1
54,61,63,85
5310 37 720 F4¥P=- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
21,50,52
5310 37 730 ANATPENAI®OFYE ASSY TABLE MOUNTING SPROCKET ASSY 1
54,55,61,63,85
5318 37 810 Nok*b ASsSY (70) HANDLE ASSY (BLACK) 1
81-84
1 9721100008 E-YN22% E-10 E~RING E-10 3
2 5290 29 311 Hyhwa WASHER 1
3 5290 37 110-1 Lpw- LEVER 1
4 5290 37 123 A2 BUSHING 2
5 5290 37 122 TARVpN STUD ]
6 9710080008 A RY¥h™2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 3
7 2660080014 TUk M8 NUT M8 3
8 9721070008 E=NaY E~7 E-RING E-7 8
9 5290 37 130 VR L INK 1
10 5290 29 312 HYuphwia WASHER 1
11 5290 38 110 Lnv- LEVER 1
12 5290 38 121 A3 BUSHING 1
13 5290 38 122 AJYp™ STUD 1
14 5290 29 313 HWuhv2 WASHER 3
15 5290 38 141-1 AICNHgn SPRING 1
16 5290 38 130 Woo LINK 1
17 9710050008 NeRgv vz MS SPRING WASHER M5 5
18 9660050014 TWhk M5 NUT M5 1
19 5290 38 1472 Eeo PIN 1
20 5290 37 314 Ywhvwa WASHER 2
21 941040169§_ A2 oavken 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 1
22 5290 37 313-1 EFNP - GEAR 1
23 5290 37 332 ho- COLLAR 2
24 5290 37 320-1 hi CAM 1
25 5290 37 311-1 fitA BOSS 1
26 5290 37 312 SFIYhhT- RATCHET WHEEL 1
27 5290 37 240-1 Wi PAWL 1
28 5290 37 251-1 A2 oo SPRING 1
29 5290 37 i51-1 A2 oo SPRING 1




Z1=-r2F=2%B23%39

FEED TABLE LIFTING

eIV ay vV VRS [ 5320z 370

|

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

K2 OMSRNHSTRBEL TEIHAODT, 2y ' BETERXLTLESY,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they ere avaeilable only as 8 set.

N +y b RE /SET Mo
L goES/ PART

BB

ﬂﬂ%g/COMPDNENT PARTS

PART NAME
N

i
0!

30 5290 37 140

oo

LINK

31 5290 21 641

LA PR EN

SPRING STUD

32 9410402008

A7SUIONES S 4X20

SPRING PIN 4x20

80 9410401808

AZOUJOVESD 4X18

SPRING PIN 4X18

81 5300 37 .811

NOEIEHESRL (PAENN-D

HANDLE BODY (IVORY)

81 5310 37 811

N2 KA1 (202

HANDLE BODY (BLACK)

82 5300 37 815

L=k (PAE™N-2

PLATE (IVORY)

82 5310 37 815

2°L-+ (Z20)

PLATE (BLACK)

83 9648051014

$¥52323% -M5X10

SCREW M5X10

84 5300 37 820

NIM¥ L (PLEMY-)

HANDLE (IVORY)

84 5310 37 820

Nob*Ib (7o)

HANDLE (BLACK)

34

Ly

1

2

3

33 5290 21 164 A“LAPYN® - RUBBER STOPPER 1
34 9721040008 E-129" E-4 E-RING E-4 1
35 5290 37 421-1__ARYF" STUD 1

* 36 5290 37 220 LS - LEVER 1
37 5290 37 233-1 A2 Nogn SPRING 1
38 5290 37 232 x50 BUSHING 1

* 39 5290 37 231 959%F CLUTCH 1
40 5290 37 432 59F LATCH 1
41 5290 37 434-1 A2 oan SPRING 1
42 5290 37 431 RTYPS STUD 1
43 5290 37 433 YAFYALY; SPRING STUD 1
44 5290 37 211 RZYFS STUD 1
45 9710100008 NS 2P h 2 MI0 SPRING WASHER M10 2
46 9660100014 FUE _M10 NUT _M10 2
L7 9642050514 FAY a2 _M5X5 SCREW _M5X5 1
49 5290 37 814 A2° N7~ SPRING 1

% 50 5310 37 723 FY A BOSS 1
51 5290 21 612 X3 BUSHING 1

% 52 5290 37 313 RS AV AL GEAR 2
53 5310 37 704 n5- - COLLAR 1
54 9410503208 A7° U7 ECy 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 3
55 5290 37 722 FNp- GEAR 1
56 5290 37 721 n5- COLLAR 1
57 9642051614 FAS329" _M5X16 SCREW M5X16 4
58 5290 29 210 X510 BUSHING 2
59 9722120008 C-Uu7™_C-12 C-RING C-12 ]
60_90800 FI-u RS37-1 _113P CHAIN RS37-1 113P 2

1 5290 37 712 A7° 059t SPROCKET ) 1

62 90856 5%315F097 RS37-1 JOINT LINK RS37-1 2
63 5310 37 711 5%9¢F SHAFT 1
64 5290 37 612 5¥IF SHAFT 1
65 9410302008 A7° 77 E°w 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
66 5290 37 614 F5b- GEAR 1
67 5290 37 611 I 559F BRACKET 1
68 5290 37 613 Fp- GEAR 1
69 9410302508 R7°UII E° 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
71 9670063008 YIULES I M6X30 SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2

* 72 5310 .37 516 wS A BOSS 1
* 73 5290 37 515 S P- GEAR 1
* 74 5290 37 512 b= GEAR 1
75 5290 26 112 A3 BUSHING 1
76 5310 37 511 XTI STUD 1
77 90400 AF-N& =) 5716 STEEL BALL 5/16 1
78 5290 37 412 T YAEYA SPRING 1
79 5290 37 411 AIUFS STUD 1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

85 5290 37 713

A2°oyut

SPROCKET




NRISPO-Ib. Z77=FDAN=-
HEIGHT CONTROL BAR.FEED LEVER

®oiralr

SECTION

2l a3 rER
SECTION NUMBER

53207 380




NBFIZPO=H.21-FR AN -

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR.FEED LEVER

e Jia s
SECTION

When ordering items marked
because they are available only -az & set.

LY Iy 5T

SECTION NUMBER

kv—2 ORSRARTRBBELTEFHAOT, &y FESTHELL TSN,
* ,indicate the set number

53202 380 |

N whRFE/3E0eMa BEEE/component paARTs mOT NAME i
5290 38 21021-1 P-4 ARM 1
18-19
5310 33 560-1 T1=F2LNAM= ASSY FEED LEVER ASSY i
35-37
1 5290 32 454 w3z KNOB 2
2 5310 38 351 Ny - BAR 1
3 5290 38 310-1 bnw - LEVER 1
4 9660060014 TWE M6 NUT Mé 3
5 9710060008 NRRAE¥HAYR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 3
6 5290 38 321 AT STUD 1
7 9721050008 E=-122% E-B E-RING E-5 3
8 5290 38 330 Lnw- LEVER 1
| 9 5290 38 341 ARUpw STUD 1
_JZ 5290 38 322-2 AJ%yuom SPRING 1
13 5290 38 231 ASYUp» STUD 1
14 5290 38 220-1 1% =8= _ INDICATOR 1
15 9721070008 E=-Y 2o% E=-7 E-RING E-7 8
16 5290 38 232 S¥31ok JOINT 1
17 9716060014 ESg“hv 2’ M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 1
18 5290 38 210-1 L - LEVER 1
19 5290 38 121 AR BUSHING 1
20 5290 29 312 ¥wnva WASHER 3
21 9642050514 TAMJ2H® M5XS SCREW MGS5XS 1
22 9710050008 nNhAYvarr MS SPRING WASHER M5 3
23 5290 38 238 TR R LEAF SPRING 1
24 9670062008 YEYRFETILE M6eX20 SOCKET BOLT Mé&X20 2
25 5290 38 233 AL BLOCK 1
26 9410201008 AZ794no ke 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
27 2410301608 A29nyyongey 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
28 5300 38 234-1 R—IN SCREW 1
29 5290 38 2346 Wz KNOB 1
30 9650052014 Y5323 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
_31 9648041014 ¥3I125% M4X10 SCREW M&4X10 1
32 5300 33 533 YUIE (PTH™1=3 KNOB (IVORY) 1
32 5310 33 538 W32 (70) KNOB (BLACK) 1
L33 9684050508 Az MS5XS SET SCREW MS5X5 4
| 34 5290 33 542 wA BOSS 2
35 5310 33 570 LRSS ) LEVER — 1
‘36 9410302008 A2 anEey 3%20 SPRING PIN 3x20 1
| 37 5310 33 574-1 Sk SHAFT 1
38 5310 33 580 Lnw- LEVER 1
39 5290 21 521 A2° o SPRING 2
40 5322 33 552 Eeo PIN 1
41 9684060608 FAZRIY MEX6E SET SCREW Mé6X6 1
42 5322 33 540 Ln¥Y- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
43 9660050014 TY9F M5 NUT M5 3
_ 44 5322 33 551 ARYpY STUD 1
|45 9642041014 Farazu™ M4AX10 SCREW M4X710 2
_46 9710040008 NY2MAN R M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 6
47 9716040014 ESH“hva M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
48 5290 33 554-1 P-4 ARM 1
49 5290 33 537 E°> PIN 1
50 5322 33 553 UV LINK 1
515322 33 563 v LINK 1
_52 5290 29 313 uh™ e WASHER 2
53 9660040014 T9YF M4 NUT M4 6
L54 90628 ATYU2%E?y S5P-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
55 5300 33 561-1 ke PIN 1
56 5290 33 555 4359 h BRACKET 1




AR A vl o B T R PRI

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR.FEED LEVER

ISECTION SECTION NUMBER

vs Y ey ¥V v ES [ 532Gz 380

kT—2 OERRASTRBRL CEIRAOT, ¥4 P EBTETLT AN
Hhen ordering items marked Y ,indicate the set numher
because they are available only as a set.

Mo EntFS/SET M Rl sn &Rk PART NAME Wx
BEES/ PART M #ik&%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Gty

57 97608 YU/ AS-D5N AC115V SQLENOID AS-05N AC{115V 1
57 97617 YLATEY AS-05N 100V SOLENOID AS-05N 100V 1
57 97618 YL21F® AS-05N 230V SOLENOID -AS-D5N 230V 1
57 97631 Y /PrY AS-O5N 200V SOLENOID AS-05N 200V 1
58 9670041008 YEUEREMILE M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
59 5296 33 H25-1 WR =2 e (FND53) BALL GRIP (BROWN) 1
59 90758 “FMURNI 32 (9m) BALL GRIP 32 (BLACK) 1
60 5290 33 536 A2eoon SPRING 1
61 9721100008 E-Jo2™ E-10 E-RING £-10 1
63 5290 29 311 Yrpvg WASHER 1
64 5290 33 513 P-4 ARM 1
65 5290 33 512 ANe=Y- SPACER 1
_66 5290 33 515 2UF LATCH 1
67 5290 33 511 ARYpS STUD 1
68 9710100008 Nhx4vpvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
69 9660100014 e M10 NUT M10 1
70 5290 33 514~1 A7°4oo9™ SPRING 1
71 9672052514 oYhZE I M5X25 HEXAGON BOLT M5X25 1
72 5290 33 520 [ LEVER 1
_ 73 5290 33 534 Ao on SPRING 1
74 5290 33 533 A2 Y g RAW P SPRING STUD 1
75 5290 33 532 AbYne - STOPPER 2
76 5290 33 531 ARY ™ STUD 1
77 9710080008 AR xYvh*x M3 SPRING WASHER M8 1
78 9660080014 Y M8 NUT M8 1




L B i B

wIa SECTION NUMBER

12474252 5320z 510

INK FOUNTAIN SECTION




I a v s Ve Y
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Xv—7OFRRRRTREBELTEFUHAOT, 3 FESTHEILTLEE W,
¥hen cordering items marked ® ,indicate the set number

12474272 | 5320z 510 |

INK FOUNTAIN

becavse they are available only s a set.

Na %ﬁ} g/%EETMM gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
5290 51 042Z-2 ASWKEZ“- ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
— 14,15
5290 51 3212 _¥°P- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
64,65
5310 51 090 LIS =% ASSY LEVER BOSS ASSY 1
91,92
5310 51 100-2__JF“99vJF ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
i 3,25,31,36-39,43-50,52,54,58,67,102
5310 51 110-1__7F“9377F ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
45,46,58,67
5322 51 000-2 1o%¥Yh“,74770-5-ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY 1
| 3-6,13,75-77,82,89,50
; 53522 51 010-2_ A=A ASSY BASE ASSY 1
5-6,75,76,82
1 5322 51 030-1 12¥7240T00-5- ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY 1
) 13,77,89,90
5322 51 300-1 12¥27P-Aba~3~ ASSY INK FIRST ROLLER ASSY 1
59-61
5340 51 0417 _5%755 ASSY (OPS) BUSHING ASSY (OPS) 1
12,15
5340 51 06012 A90P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
— 23,26
5340 51 080 DR - ASSY (70) LEVER ASSY (BLACK) 1
93,94
5340 51 1407 3°73-0-5- ASSY DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 7
53,71
5346 51 080 LS — ASSY (P{#°U-3 _ LEVER ASSY (IVORY) 7
93,94
1 5340 51 014 PEE KNOB 16
2 5310 51 015 1t~ SPRING 7
3 9710050008 LA ILE SPRING WASHER M5 7
, 9647051814 FANI%T™ M5X18 SCREW M5X18 5
5 5322 51 011-2_ A°-A BASE 1
6 5340 51 020 AV BLADE 7
7 5290 51 052-1__UN - LEVER 1
8 5206 33 564-1 4 -b7°0U7° (7°593) _ BALL GRIP (BROWN) 1
8 90752 =¥V Y5 % 25 (Fm) BALL GRIP 25 (BLACK) 1
9 5290 51 081 AIYES STUD 7
1C_9710080008 N 29 %% M8 SPRING WASHER M3 2
11_9660080014 TUF M8 NUT M8 2
12 5340 51 041 55795 (0PS) BUSHING (0PS) 1
13 5322 51 031-1_ 1ofiivivo-5- INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER 1
14 5290 51 042-2  AZLHLI" - HOUSING 1
15 5290 51 043 A2 BUSHING 2
~23 5200 33 214 A3l BUSHING 1
55 9660050014 TIF_M5 NUT_M5 4
—26 5340 51 D60 A7 b ARM 1
—27 5290 51 D64 'S ALFTA SPRING 1
28 5260 51 070 UL} PAWL 1
59 5200 51 063-1_t°s PIN 1
30 5340 51 053-2  SFi9rml-Ib RATCHET WHEEL 1
31 9684050508 Fiz5" M5X5 SET SCREW R5X5 6
32 5290 51 051-1_ oo~ RING 1
33 5290 51 082 W2 PAWL 1
34 5290 51 083 VALFYA SPRING 1
35 9648051614 95325% _M5X16 SCREW M5X16 16
~36 9721040008 E-Uo7" E-4 E-RING E~4 2
37 5290 51 135 n5- COLLAR 2
38 5290 51 133 S LUELA SPRING 1



T2¥7X0F0

INK FOUNTAIN

IV g
SECTION

kI a gy

SECTION NUMBERl 5320z 510 ]

kv — 7 OELABHRATRERLTE FHAOT, Ly P EETANLTLNE N
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

N 2uFE/3ER e BEER/omponenT PARTS W VAME WE
39 5330 51 132 2YF LATCH 2
4D 5290 37 433 A2°Uuavhy SPRING STUD 1
41 5290 51 123-1 A2 ow SPRING 1
%2 5250 29 220-1 _ A5 BUSHING t.
43 5290 51 122 L2 PIN _ 1
44 90200 wv=LAvPyLI™ 607712 BALL BEARING 6071212 1
£5 52940 51 120-3 Ln*- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
_ 46 5310 51 111-1 Se7k SHAFT 1
L_ﬁ? 5290 51 131-2 -4 ARM 2
48 5290 29 315 FAHhZ- LOCK COLLAR 3
49 5290 51 112-2 P-4 ARM 2
50 9670062008 yrwbtrlbb M6X20 SOCKET BOLT MéX20 2
52 5340 51 136-1 AT - STAY 1
53 5340 51 140 AV GR=g=3= DUCTOR ROLLER 1
54 5290 51 134 A2 oo SPRING 1
57 9642051014 Far1aauv M5X10 SCREW M5X10 p.
58 5300 51 150-1 P-4 ARM 1
59 5322 51 310-1 12%77-Abo-3- INK FIRST ROLLER 1
60 5290 51 312 #°%b- — GEAR 1
61 9410302508 AZeyuangey 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
62 9721100008 E-)o7% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
63 5290 29 311 YW™hvi WASHER 1
64 5290 51 322 AR BUSHING 1
65 5290 51 321 TP - GEAR 1
66 5290 51 323 ARYEW STUD 1
67 9410402008 A2eyoovwgen 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 P
68 9é§0051208 PARIN M52 SET SCREW M5X12 2
70 5330 51 142 g=-2=-3%7t SHAFT 1
71 90331 wr =P yYL2y 407DDU BALL BEARING &07DDU 2
72 90627 6-U27 G-7 G-RING 6-7 2
73 9410301250 A2enyuanken 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 1
k 75 5340 51 Q12-2 12FYH*13 (0OPS) PLATE (OFPS) 1
r 76 5340 51 013-2 1oFYH>12 (NOPS) PLATE (NOPS) 1
yr 77 5330 51 033 AND =Y = SPACER 2
78 5340 51 040-1 5v7b SHAFT P
79 5340 51 043-2 I2%359h (OPS) BRACKET (OPS) 1
&0 5240 51 Q44-2 72¥S59F (NOPS) BRACKET (NOPS) 1
81 9670052008 YRt Ikk M5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
82 9670082008 Ykttt M8X20 SOCKET BOLT M8&X20 6
83 5290 51 017 £ PIN 2
84 5290 52 422 ] PIN 1
85 5290 51 047 ARYpY STUD 2
86 5290 51 048 2vavs BLOCK 2
87 9684060608 FA2DY MEXE SET SCREW M&6X6 2
88 9721120008 E=-VNo2% £-12 E-RING E-12 1
89 9648041014 #3323 M4X10 SCREW M4&X10 4
90 90584 T2 IRTZ2X16X16 INNER RACES IR12X16X16 1
91 91706 Gu01173WF HF1616 ONE WAY CLUTCH HF1614 1
92 5310 51 091 PH T A LEVER BOSS 1
93 5340 51 093-1 LnY - LEVER 1
94 5300 57 133 —FW) (PLEMY=) GRIP (IVQRY) 1
94 5340 51 094 “FNY (70) GRIP (BLACK) i
95 9710050014 NvYvpnaz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
96 5320 55 318 VEF R FA COVER 1
97 90371 ASAMIWSE AST101 THRUST WASHER AS1101 1
28 5290 51 049 TAN™R LEAF SPRING 2
99 9670050608 VYR E™ L M5XS SOCKET BOLT M5Xé6 2
100 5300 45 243 A3 BUSHING 2
101 5290 52 423-1 e PIN 1




- -, -[zﬁ"/ V 'k?t/a?-‘ﬁ%
19%74550 NAASE Spotion uMBER 53202 510 |

R T— 2 ORSRASTRBHLTEFHFAOT, Lo FEBTEXLL T EL.
INK FOUNTAIN Hhen ordering "items merked % ,indicJate the set number
because they are available oniy as a set.

N oy b ES /SET M EBE.‘:%#R/ PART NAME 2
o B&a&ES PART th&S/ COMPONENT PARTS MW Bty

102 5430 51 537 ES9“h*r PLAIN WASHER 2




iz KB

SECTION NUMBER 53207 312

12%0-5- R e A

INK ROLLER SECTION




— = IO trvaevES
12%0-5- oV av 5320z 51
SECTION SECTION NUMBERE 2 |
AT~ OHERESTREBELTCEEHADT, o bFFTHENXL T I N,
INK ROLLER ¥hen ordering“itens marked X ,indic)ate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

Mo o b EFEHS /SET M B‘ﬂ-‘?uﬁﬁi/ PART NAME L i %
aES PART Na %S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty
5290 51 2322-1 Y7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
i 32,33
5290 51 4311%Z Lh“=- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
Z1,43
5290 51 640-2 JFEOP#U F“Uohi ASSY _ DOG & CAM 7
6,9
5290 51 940-2 "9 hi ASSY DOG & CAM ASSY 1
9,55
5200 51 6312-~2 A3WLkLI™- ASSY BUSHING HOLDER ASSY 2
8,10
5300 51 6412 _ ASLALE - ASSY BUSHING HOLDER ASSY 2
10,13
5310 51 210-1_ hLIPIF ASSY CAM SHAFT ASSY 1
35,39,40
5310 53 410-2 A9L-3127°0-5- ASSY _ OSCILLATING ROLLER 1

5,7-16,25-27,52,54,55

5310 53 420-1  SPIF ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
5,9,27,55 '

5310 53 470 F9L-F122%0-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
7,8,10-14,52,54

5322 51 600-3 t9W2°4oL-F1o9%0~-5- AS TOP OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
1,5-15,52

5322 51 620-2 o0-5-2P7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
5,6,9-15

5322 51 630-3

*IU-5127°0-5- ASSY

OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY

—_—

1,7,8,10-14,52

1 5322 51 610-2 SA43%-FaL-F1o7%0-5- RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
2 5290 51 623 Yk FOOT 2
3 9710050008 Arr$MHv R MS SPRING WASHER M5 7
L 9660050014 TYEF M5 NUT M5 3
5 9410302008 A7 okl 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
& 5290 51 622-2 hi CAM 1
7 5300 51 433-2 J°L-=+h PLATE 2
& 5300 51 631-2 ARLEKLAN- HOUSING 2
9 5290 51 632-2 Wi PAWL 2
10 5290 51 642-2 A3l BUSHING 4
11 91254 ghy=& ZWJ°l, NIP-B6 NIPPLE NIP-Bé 2
12 5300 51 644 FARNS- LOCK COLLAR 4
13 5300 51 641 AFHLRS - HOUSING 2
14 5322 51 643 2e7 b SHAFT [A
15 5322 51 621 Sp2h SHAFT 1
16 9672061614 gYhaZ2hE Ik MEX16 HEXAGON BOLT M6X16 2
17 9660060014 TYE M6 NUT Mé 2
18 5290 51 522 PS8, BRACKET 2
19 9670062008 YEUkE*IbE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M6X20 9
20 90601 CE=-Yo2" CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 4
21 5290 51 521 ASH BUSHING 4
22 5322 51 510 12%0-7- INK PISTRIBUTOR ROLLER 2
23 5320 51 931-=-1  2%349h BRACKET 1
24 9710060008 nYkyY*nrzx Mé SPRING WASHER M6 1
25 5290 29 3215 FAh5- LOCK COLLAR 2
26 9684050508 FARD™ MS5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
27 5310 53 421-1 vt SHAFT 1
28 5290 51 933 Ee PIN 1
29 5320 51 932-1 2%349Fh BRACKET 1
20 9721040008 E-ND7N E-4& E-RING E-4 1
31 9721070008 E-Yo2™ E-T7 E-RING E-7 2
32 5290 21 212 AR BUSHING 2
33 5290 51 232-1 Wu»2 L INK 1




b B S

1%0-5 -::c/Ts;gN shorion NuMBER L0320% 512 |
INK ROLLER AL A AR AL S AR A S P
hecause they are available only as a set.
N SuFE/3ER My RREE/ comPoNENT PARTS o ART NAME g
34 5290 51 231-1  A3YEHEH STUD 1
35 5290 51 212-2 F“P- GEAR 1
36 9642051614 Tavazxd* MS5X16 SCREW M5X16 4
37 5290 29 210 >3\ BUSHING 2
38 5290 51 213-2 A& CAM 1
39 9410403208 AZ70ULFNE®D 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32 1
40 53210 51 211-1  2¢72th SHAFT 1
49 5290 51 431 LnM- LEVER 1
42 5290 51 435 AR BUSHING 4
43 5290 51 432 AR BUSHING 1
44 5290 51 433 DpIh SHAFT 1
45 5290 51 437-1 n5- COLLAR 1
46 90230 _ FT142 IR 10X13%X12.5 INNER RACE IR 10X13X12.5 1
47 5290 51 436 E°S PIN 7
48 5290 51 434-1 J%5hYb BRACKET L
49 9716060014 Eo4%havz Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 1
50 9684060608 FARIN MOEX6 SET SCREW M&éXé 2
52 9648040814 #5220% M4X8 SCREW MA4XS8 4
53 9662060014 TUL Mé NUT M6 1
54 5310 53 480 AIL=-T1o7 0-5- OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
55 5290 51 922-~2 hé CAM 1




12%49V-F172%0-5~
INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

L ria
SECTION

s a B
-SECTION NUMBER

53202 514




1o¥1IL-F127%0-2-

By g
SECTION
K= OSBRI TRBHELTEFRAOT, v FEETEILTIHEY,

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

fhen ordering itews warked
because they are available only as a set.

Ty o 3« g |

53202 514

SECTION NUMBER

yindicate the set number

N W FE/3ET M BEER/omponenT ParTs mOCL NAME g
5290 51 42212 ﬁﬁmmkﬁ“- ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
28,36
5290 51 42812 ARNEILIN- ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
27,28
5310 52 500-1 o-3-72Y=%= (70) ASSY ROLLER CLEANER (BLACK) ASSY 1
3=-7,20-23
5316 52 500-1 D-ﬁ-?ﬂ-?:}?“ﬁﬁv)ASSY ROLLER CLEANER (BROWN) ASSY 1
3-7,20-23
5322 51 400-2 1TO¥4A9L=-F1422%a-5-A8SY INK OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
11,12,40-42
1 9410301608 A2oYyavEey 3IX16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
2 5290 52 532 e PIN P
3 5290 52 523 LW - LEVER 1
4 5296 33 564-1 wN=FNywIe (IN39u) BALL GRIP {(BROWN) 1
L 90752 ZENINZ 25 (7o) BALL GRIP 25 {(BLACK) 1
5 5310 52 510 e CLEANING TRAY 1
6 5310 52 523 7°L=t PLATE 1
7 5310 52 521 I TEY BLADE 1
8 90740 A7 b M5X15 KNOB BOLT M5X15% 2
9 5290 52 535 Eeo PIN 2
10 5290 52 536-1 P-4 ARM 2
11 5290 51 413 Fhp~ _ GEAR _ 1
12 9411403200 F-Ne-L£E°2 4X32 TAPER PIN 4X32 1
13 9670062008 vEYRR®ILE MEX20 ‘SOCKET BOLT M&X20 0
15 9642051014 Farazod* MS5X10 SCREW MS5X10 é
16 9710050008 nhrYMhnx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
17 52908 52 531 INIHYp BRACKET 1
18 9660050014 TYh M5 NUT M5 2
19 5290 52 533 2N359b BRACKET 2
20 9716060014 E39%hv x Ms PLAIN WASHER M4 1
21 9660060014 TUE M6 NUT Mé 1
22 9642041014 TANIRI™ ME&X10 SCREW M&X10 6
23 9710040008 NNz M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
24 5290 52 534 INSHYh BRACKET 1
25 9648051014 #3325 MSX10 SCREW M5X10 &
26 5290 51 423 hne - COVER 2
27 5290 51 428 AR LIN - HOUSING 1
28 5290 51 043 A3 BUSHING 2
29 5290 51 421 Jeu-=-tr PLATE 2
30 5290 51 414 w1 =l WHEEL 1
21 9710100008 Nz acax M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
22 20701 urvr m10 U-NUT M10 1
33 5290 51 427 A7 NN RAY P SPRING STUD 2
34 90610 BE-1UZ2% BE-60 BE-RING BE-60 4
35 5290 29 313 Hwhvz WASHER 4
36 5290 51 422 AN - HOUSING 1
37 5290 51 424 2D SCREW 4
383 5290 51 426 Jvqu? BLOCK 2
39 5290 51 425 2% ayz BLOCK 2
40 5322 51 410-2 A2F22b-T107%0-5- INK OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
41 9411405000 T=N°=-t° 4X50 TAPER PIN 4X50 1
42 5290 51 412 Fop- GEAR 1
43 5290 51 429 oYL P= WASHER 4




€osay el 53202 516

=605~ SECTION NUMBER

FORM ROLLER SECTION




7*-to-5-

FORM ROLLER

IV av
SECTION

i W =

| 53207 516

|

SECTION NUMBER

Xv— 7 CHRIRITRBRLTEEHAOT, v ' HERTETLTLEE N,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are anvsilable only as a set.

N GaEa/bart ™ BAES/COMPONENT PARTS la\! NAME i
5290 51 730-1 A% ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
7-9
5290 52 120 F3-L0=-5-ANPNDOWP-{ FORM ROLLER BEARING ARM (S) 2
23,264,229
5290 52 130 24=4L0=-5=-ANPl DoV P={ FORM ROLLER BEARING ARM (L) 2
23,224,372
5290 52 1311 F¥P- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
38,39
5320 51 720 1o%74-4Lo-3-3%7F INK FORM ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 2
2s3 '
5322 51 700z PUYN®-24-4LD~-5- ASSY UPPER FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
12,13
5322 51 8102 D?-jT:éD-5- ASSY LOWER FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
12,47
1 5290 51 123-1 AFCYav SPRING 4
2 5290 51 722 Wz _ KROB 2
3 5320 51 721 12%24-4L0-5-2%7F SHAFT 2
4 5290 51 735 e PIN p
5 5290 51 732 A2 vz aypw SPRING STUD <]
6 9662080014 TYhF M8 NUT M8 4
k7 90401 AF=lba*=ib 3/16 STEEL BALL 3/16 2
8 5290 51 (083 AZ22Noon SPRING 2
k9 5290 51 733-1 r A SCREW 2
10 96840606Q§ PARDY MEXE SET SCREW M6Xé6 14
11 5290 51 736 FANS - LOCK COLLAR 4
12 90205 we=-barPIUo2Y 6001LLB BALL BEARING 4001LLB 4
13 5322 51 700 PYNC =TJF=f0=5~ UPPER FORM ROLLER 1
14 5290 51 742 HLA - HOLDER 2
15 5290 51 740 INSHUb BRACKET 1
17 9660060014 TYE M6 NUT Mé 2
18 9684061608 FARI™ MOX16 SET SCREW M6&6X16 2
19 5290 51 731-1 2NSHYh BRACKET 1
20 9710080008 Nvae™hva M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
21 5290 51 738 PV EFPA BUSHING 1
22 90204 . wr=bApPyoon 4001212 BALL BEARING 46001272 2
23 5290 51 737 Ee PIN 4
24 9410302598 A2°UavE®y 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 4
25 5290 22 318 AW SCREW 1
26 5290 52 121-1 A BOSS 1
27 9684050508 Fi3§“ M5X5 SET SCREW MSX5 5
28 5290 52 112 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
29 5290 52 114 Voo LINK 2
31 5290 52 119-1 A7 N9 SPRING 2
32 5290 52 115 N7 LINK 2
23 5290 52 140 hi CAM 1
34 9410302008 AZ2°UnavLen 320 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
35 5320 52 111 2P7h SHAFT 1
36 9721120008 E-1)7% E-12 E-RING E-12 1
37 529D 29 317 yehva WASHER 1
38 5290 52 132-2 A3 BUSHING 1
39 5290 52 131 *2?- GEAR 1
40 5290 52 117 ho- COLLAR 1
41 5290 52 150 hé CAM 1
42 5290 51 744 PN NI A BUSHING 1
43 5290 52 122~-2 LAY- | EVER 1
L4 5296 33 564-1 L AL P AR AR ) BALL GRIP {(BROWN) 1
44 90752 —FWavy 25 (720) BALL GRIP 25 (BLACK) 1
45 5290 51 823 PR WA BUSHING 1
46 90206 R =lavpyoac 62011212 BALL BEARING 620122 2




74-Lo-5- TV aV O alt] | 53202 516 |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
FORM ROLLER Tren o kot K Tndscate bhe 55t pumber
hecause they are available only as 8 set.

N SEEE/SE0 My BBEE/component parTs o L OME i

no ¥
47 5322 51 810 n?-24=-4L0-3- LOWER FORM ROLLER 1
48 5290 51 822 7\71'139“7&5"}#“ SPRING STUD 2
49 5290 51 821-1 2I2%35Ub BRACKET 1
50 5290 51 830 ISHYE BRACKET 1
51 5290 51 832 V359t BRACKET 1
52 91250 A1LHYIO 174" QIL CUP 1/4" 1




o3 HR

AVFIYINTOF0-5- wrsax SeeTion NUMBER 53202 518

4 ADDITIONAL INK ROLLERS | SECTION




ARSI TH1o¥0~5-

4 ADDITIONAL INK ROLLERS

I Vars
SECTION

=W BT [
SECTION NUMBER

5320z 518

|

Av—7 OHFRRFTRIBALTEIVAOT, o FERTEXLT RS,
¥hen crdering items marked
hecause they are available only as a set.

yindicate the set number

N shae/Pher™m  of¥/componenT parTs ! VAME i
HH 1§ Q'ty
5290 51 640-2 TECPRIUNPMYYINL ASSY DOG & CAM 2
21,27
5300 51 63121-2 ASNWELAN- ASSY BUSHING HOLDER ASSY 2
15,24
5300 51 6411 AALKNLIA*~ ASSY BUSHING HOLDER ASSY 2
15,16
5320 51 600-3 AIL-F122%0-3- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
6,11,13-17,20-25,27,32,36-39,461-49,54
5322 51 520 FL=-T107%q=3-P7 OSCILLATING ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 1
18,21,22,27
5322 51 530-2 FOL=-T127%q=-5=- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
14-18,20-25,27,54
5322 51 630-3 AIL=-FTL22%0-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
14=-17,20,23-25,54
5322 51 900-3 FI9L-F129%0=-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
14=-17 ,20-25,27-32,54
5322 51 920-2 2P7F ASSY RIDER OSCILLATING SHAFT ASSY 1
_ 21,22,27,32
1 96420408047 TARIRIY M4LX8 SCREW M4X38 4
4 5295 75 064-1 AYLAPYNS - RUBBER STOPPER 2
5 5320 75 4£53-2 hhs - COVER 1
6 5323 89 633 hiye = COVER 2
7 9672061614 oYha2&*IbF MEX16 HEXAGON BOLT M&6X16 2
8 9660060014 TYr M6 NUT Mé 2
9 5220 51 522-1 7435y BRACKET 1
10 5320 75 070 Eoom HINGE 1
11 9670062008 Vﬁytm“WF Méxz20 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 8
12 5290 29 315 FAhS=- LOCK COLLAR 2
13 9684050508 FARD™ M5X5 SET SCREW MS5X5 8
14 5300 51 644 FARS- LOCK COLLAR 4
15 5290 51 642~-2 A3 BUSHING 4
16 5200 51 641 AALELEN - HOUSING 2
17 5322 51 643 JvJb SHAFT 4
18 5322 51 521 IP7F SHAFT 1
19 5320 75 080 Eoow HINGE 1
20 5322 51 610-2 S13“-Fa3L-T137%p~5- RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
21 5290 51 622-2 AHé CAM 2
22 9410302008 AZ%UyonEey 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X%20 2
23 5300 51 633-2 2°L=-F PLATE Z
24 5300 51 631-2 AR RN ~ HOUSING 2
25 91254 oWN=2 ZWI%% NIP-B6 NIPPLE NIP-B& 2
26 5320 51 523-1 2S5 Yt BRACKET 1
27 5290 51 632-2 Wi PAWL 2
28 920601 CE-Y22% (CE-8 CE~-RING CE-8 4
29 5290 51 521 A2 BUSHING 4
30 5322 51 510 12%0-5- INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER Pl
21 5330 51 566-1 ho- COLLAR 2
32 5322 51 921 gPIb SHAFT 1
26 9410301608 A2y avnees 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
37 5320 52 531 2hav2 (OPS) BLOCK (OPS) 1
_ 38 9410201008 AZ°Nnonges 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 2
39 5300 56 091 Wz KNOB 2
41 5330 51 563 3 SCREW 2
42 5330 51 564 P-4 ARM 2
43 5320 52 541 %359 pE (O0PS) BRACKET (OPS) 1
44 5320 52 533 AFYUNne - STOPPER 2
45 5290 38 235 ADRN g% SPRING 2
46 5330 51 565 A5 SCREW 2
47 90703 Uur®r M6 U-NUT Mé 2




AVKIYIBIO$0-5~ LEAd R P [ 53202 518 |

SECT]ON SECTION NUMBER
4 ADDITIONAL INK ROLLERS s o RRURB L T Res 0T, BT (A
because they are available only as a set.

Mo ;z;l-#’% SET M E{S.'?u%ﬂﬁ PART NAME ﬂ]ﬂ(
fR &S/ PART HNu W& s/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0Ly

48 5320 52 542 25590 (NOPS) BRACKET (NOPS) 1

49 5320 52 534 2%g¥2 (NOPS) BLOCK (NGPS) 1

54 9648040814 $52%9% M4X8 SCREW M4X38 4

_56 5290 74 082-1 2% LABEL 1
56 5290 74 092 7% LABEL 1

—9ke JAPAN




R Ww_ P Ty A
99U ovay SECTION NUMBER 53207 520

OPERATION LEVER SECTION




VoYL Ny -

OPERATION LEVER

e B a ST | 5320z 520

SECTICN SECTION NUMBER

kv—7 OERBRETRBELTEIHAOT, vy FEETEILT RSN
¥hen ordering items marked %k ,indicate the set number
bhecause they are avaiinble only as a set.

N 2y b EHEB /BET Mo

HBamFB PART N

BB ER PART NAME ke
HES/ COMPONENT PARTS I Oty

5320 52 200-1

VoRara ASSY

OPERATING SHAFT ASSY

1

30,33-37,39,40

]

7 5300 51_160 959F CLUTCH
2 9721070008 E-1o0" E-7 E-RING E-7
3 9721040008 E-Uo0" E-4 E-RING E-4&
4 5310 51 180-1_ J0-4 FRAME
5 9716050014 E3Y“h“ 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5
6 9710050008 NS 29°h % M5 SPRING WASHER M5
7 9642051014 FAYI%Y" _M5X10 SCREW M5X10
8 5310 51 190 P-4 ARM
2 5310 51 170 Hoo LINK
10 5290 21 316 27°057" SPRING
11 5310 52 293 SR BOSS
12 9684050508 FA29% M5X5 SET_SCREW M5X5
13 5320 52 294 57 LINK
14 5310 52 292 RITF S STUD
15 5320 52 290 LAY - LEVER
16 5290 52 244 YA FPYALY, SPRING STUD
17 5290 51 _123-1__A2°Y37° SPRING
18 9721050008 E-YuJ" E-5 E-RING E-5
19 90200 E¥=lbavpyuovn 607212 BALL BEARING 6D72Z
20 5290 52 240-1_ LA - LEVER

21 5290 52 243-1_ Z39t" STUD
22 9710080008 NSRS A 2 MY SPRING WASHER M3
23 96600800174 TYF M8 _ NUT M8
24 5296 33 525-=1 &“~1L75y9J7°% (JI%587) BALL GRIP (BROWN)
~ 24 90758 “EVYAYY 37 (70) BALL GRIP 32 (BLACK)
25 5290 52 213-1 UA“- LEVER
26 9710060008 N“2F A%z M6 SPRING WASHER Mé
27 9660060014 TUF M6 NUT Mé
28 5290 22 318 FPE SCREW
29 5290 52 212-1 ®“A BOSS
30 9410502508 AJONIIVE®S 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25
31 5290 52 232 IFY; LINK
32 5290 52 233 Eo PIN
33 5200 52 231 P=b ARM
34 5290 52 220-1 VYo%hL ASSY OPERATING CAM ASSY
35 5290 29 314 FANS~ LOCK COLLAR
36 5320 52 211 S¥IF SHAFT
37 5320 52 214 ns- COLLAR
38 9684060608 FAZTY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6
39 5320 52 270 hé CAM
40 5290 52 234 P-4 ARM

bl B L] Bl B Bonl B B fat] L] - B B 1L ST W8 Bt B B B I B B R (B P ) (RN Y SN I 1Y 161 PR TN FIY FEY [T IS I R0 S




ARTUISFIALLA
WATER CONTROL

S e

SECTION

7 a %
SECTION NUMBER

53207 522




o av
SECTION

Ke—r OFUARTREBELTEFHAOT, £+ P BEBTELLTLHEW
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

LR R ) | 53202 522 |

ATN3oF3501 SECTION NUMBER

WATER CONTROL

¥, 1 ES /SET W 8 BT PART NAME =
N whae/Sher N B2E/ coMpoNENT PARTS M e

5290 52 3112 FVP- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
19,22
5290 52 32072-1 hé&bn™- ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
3,10
5290 52 3587-2 Yo7 LINK 1
12,61
5290 52 380-1 Aq1U3asF3A%L1NobM WATER VOLUME CONTROL LEVER 1
27,37 ,44
_ 5290 52 39021-1 P-4 ARM 1
40,41
5310 52 300-2 ZA“8“o9%-F7-{ ASSY WATER DUCTOR ARM ASSY 1
26,30,31,34,46
2 9710050008 Y 2Y¥prx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 5
32 5290 52 320-1 Linv- _ LEVER 1
4 90200 v =ANPUDON 60721 BALL BEARING 40vZZ 1
5 9721050008 E-150% E-5 E-RING E=5 2
& 5290 52 322 AFYpY STUD 1
7 9710080008 N RYMHv R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
8 9660080014 Yk M8 NUT M8 2
9 9721100008 E-Yo2% E-10 E-RING E-10 3
10 5290 37 513-1 AR BUSHING 1
11 5290 52 357-4 E°D PIN 1
12 5290 52 358-2 o7 LINK 1
13 5290 52 355-3 t° PIN 1
14 9721070008 E-7Y E-7 E-RING E-7 1
15 5290 33 514=1 272°4u9% SPRING 1
16 5290 37 433 A% 4 avhy SPRING STUD 1
17 90203 A =LaNPYLIN 625712 BALL BEARING 625171 1
18 9721040008 E=I2o% E-4 E-RING E-4 |
19 5290 37 123 A3 BUSHING 1
_ 20 9642051614 TARIRIY M5X14 SCREW MS5X16 2
21 5290 52 313 ht CAM 1
22 5290 52 311 Frp- GEAR 1
23 91250 TIWHAYI® 174" OIL CUup 1/4" 1
24 5290 52 312 ARY RN STUD 1
25 5290 52 350-3 Ln“- LEVER 1
26 5290 52 360-1 Lnv- LEVER 1
27 9410302008 A7°yuovEey 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X2D 1
28 9648051614 B335 MS5X16 SCREW M5X16 4
29 5290 52 344 AR BUSHING pd
30 9410502508 A2%YLovEey BX25 SPRING PIN 5X25 3
21 5290 52 330-1 7P-4 ARM 1
34 5290 52 340-1 P-4 ARM 1
35 9716060014 ESH4“h 2z M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
36 5290 38 235 Ao yan SPRING 1
37 5290 52 370 b - LEVER 1
39 5296 33 564-1 A -bIVYYIC (IN390) BALL GRIP (BROWN) 1
_39 90752 —F% AN 25 (70) BALL GRIP 25 (BLACK) 1
_40 5290 52 390-1 LA™- LEVER 1
_ 41 5290 41 112 AR BUSHING 1
42 9670051608 YEYRECILE M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
43 5290 52 381 FESHYR BRACKET 1
44 5290 52 382-1 Ek°u PIN 1
45 5290 52 374-1 AIYEM STUD 1
46 5310 52 341-2 2#2th SHAFT 1
47 5290 52 46D-2 Lnv- LEVER 1
48 5290 21 319 AT YL on SPRING 1
_49 5290 52 -450-2 LAY~ LEVER 1
50 9717080008 TEY“ A 2 M8 WAVE WASHER M8 1




ATUavFaoed

WATER CONTROL

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Xrvav BTV v ES [ 5320z 522

hv—s OHRIRURCTIBHLTEFHAOT, £+ PEBTETLTEE N,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,inditate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M L FE/ ARt BEEE/coMPONENT PARTS jo T NAME i
51 5290 52 454 ARY PN STUD 1
82 5290 29 311 Ywhwz WASHER 2
53 5290 21 521 AFC o™ SPRING 1
54 5290 52 440D 259F CLUTCH i
55 5290 52 430-1 LH» - LEVER i
56 9642051014 Favd2d% MSX10 SCREW M5X10 3
57 5290 572 375-1 JhL-%91- BRAKE SHOE 1
c¢ 9660060014 TWEF M6 NUT Mé 2
60 9710060008 NS hNg M6 SPRING WASHER M& 2
61 5300 45 243 A2 BUSHING 2
62 5290 29 313 gupva WASHER 1




3y

TEWA_S o PO
=A%0-7 ®r¥ax SECTION NUMBER [ 5320z 530

WATER ROLLER SECTION




ZA%0~5-

WATER ROLLER

IV a
SECTION
Av—7OMBIERRTRBALTEEIHAOT, o b FETELLTREEN,

L = N - - e 1

SECTION NUMEBER 23202 530 |

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numher

because they are available only as a set,

Ne iﬁ%;‘é}gg ?’Eg']"mﬂn fgﬁ%g COMPONENT PARTS NP:IART NAME g?ig
5300 53 250-3 ZA“A“MLEPYIC ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY 1
62-67
5310 53 2207 % P- GEAR 1
47,48
5310 53 450 ZAN240T00-0- ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY 1
12,37,38
5320 53 100-4 ZA“7° ASSY WATER UNIT ASSY 1
1-4,8,10-25,31-33,37,38,40,41,68,69,71
5320 53 130 D¥2F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
11,12,17
5330 53 1102-3 JU-4 (OPS) FRAME (OPS) 1
32,35
5530 53 1202-3 JU-4 (NOPS) FRAME_(NOPS) 1
53,40
T 5200 53 132-1__29% SCREW 2
2 5090 53 175 T AFYA SPRING 2
3 5310 53 131 A7 - STAY 1
5310 53 135 AT - STAY 2
5 5290 53 230-1_ JU-4 FRAME 1
6 5290 37 434-1_A7°039" SPRING 2
7 9642051614 FAYI%23" M5X16 SCREW M5X16 Z
8 9710050008 N2 NS F M5 SPRING WASHER M5 %
9 5290 53 136 RN R BOSS 1
10 9684050508 FX2TS _M5X5 SET _SCREW M5X5 5
11 5290 53 140 hi CAM 2
12 9410302008 A7° U7 E°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 3
13 9660080014 FUT M8 NUT M8 4
14 9710080008 NSZI A % M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
15 9670081208 JEYLHR I E_MB8X12 SOCKET BOLT MBX12 4
16 5290 53 134 fé CANM 2
17 5320 53 133-1__5P7F SHAFT 1
18 5290 53 173 ) PIN 2
19 5290 53 170-1__Ln“- LEVER 1
20 90201 RS-\ FUZIS _609VV BALL BEARING 609VV 2
21 5290 53 162-2 N\“PUo7 HlE - BEARING HOLDER 2
22 9684060608 FA#US _M6X6 SET_SCREW_M6X6 5
23 5310 53 460 EANS 75  —0-5- WATER DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 1
24 5290 53 180-1_ LA“~ LEVER 1
25 5290 53 174 ) PIN 3 2
26 9410302508 A22YoavEeD 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
27 5290 51 0586-1__Lh"- LEVER 1
28 5296 35 564=1_ # -7 UY7° (I 39)  BALL GRIP (BROWN) 1
28 90752 —F°U3°% 25 (90) BALL GRIP 25 (BLACK) 1
29 9648051614 953129 M5X16 SCREW M5X16 4
30 5090 29 220-1_ *3h BUSHING 1
31 5290 21 161 Y AFYALY; SPRING STUD 1
32 5330 53 110-3  JU-L (OPS) FRAME (OPS) 7
33 5290 53 113 A3 BUSHING 2
34 5300 53 214-1_ E°y PIN 2
35 5300 53 213 PEE KNOB 2
36 5310 53 190-1 ZA 7 X ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ASSY 1
37 5310 53 451 EASNJA0790-7-900 % WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER CORE 1
38 5310 53 153-1 % P- GEAR 1
39 5320 53 240-1_ Jb-L FRAME 1
40 5330 53 120-3  JU-L (NOPS) FRAME (NOPS) 1
41 5290 41 114-1__27°0159%h% SPRING STUD 1
42 5310 53 156-1_ %"~ GEAR 7
43 5310 53 155-1 40 BUSHING 1
44 5310 53 213 E°o PIN 1




ZA%0-3-

WATER ROLLER

IV eV
SECTION

vy g rEBE

SECTION NUMBER

K7—7 OESRRRTRBELTEERAOT, o bEBTENLLTINEY,
¥hen ordering items marked
betause they are available only as

| 5320z 530D

,indicate the set nuaber

a set,

Mo =% FE/REN e BEEE/component PARTS M VAME i
45 9721070008 E-Noa™ E=-7 E-RING E-7 1
46 5290 29 312 Hwprz WASHER 1
47 5300 58 144 A3 BUSHING 2
48 5310 53 220 Fhp- GEAR 1
49 5310 53 223-1 AJUE™® STUD 4
50 9642053014 taraxry™ MSX30 SCREW MS5X30 4
81 5320 53 211 A L AR BRACKET 1
52 5300 53 216 w=ANDob® HOSE CLAMP 1
53 5300 53 195 i=A HOSE 1
54 9642051014 tAargG2I™ MEX10 SCREW M5X10 4
55 5300 53 193-1 fi=A2NS4Y HOSE BRACKET 1
56 5300 82 520-1 PR BRACKET 1
59 5310 53 212 ALY BRACKET 1
61 5300 53 251-1 ZAYENPRIL WATER BOTTLE 1
62 5300 53 256-2 NeWED PACKING 1
63 9721030050 E-Uo2% E-3 E~-RING E-3 3
64 5300 53 254=-2 JIMLHh®WEY RUBBER PACKING ]
65 5290 53 255 rOLREWE A SPRING 1
66 5300 53 253 teo PIN 1
67 5300 53 252-1 Frwe CAP 1
68 5290 53 115 2Y0Yy BLOCK 2
69 9670041008 YYrETIbE M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
70 5290 43 121 FaALL4IWUSL WASHER [
71 94660050014 TWh M5 NUT M5 2
72 9716050014 Eofvhvz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
73 9660100014 tYr M10 NUT M10 1
74 9710100008 nYagvhaya M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1




.. e/ 3 %5
A=NC-FPIPIONY7 t7ax SECTION NUMBER 53207 535

SUPER AQUAMAGIC SECTION




A=NC=POPRII™YYT

SUPER AQUAMAGIC

vy a s
SECTION

kv OIS EHETRBELTEERAOT, o FHESTEIL TS,
Hhen ordering items merked ¥ ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Py iy BN
SECTION NUMBER

| 5320z 535

|

N sEER/PARTM Wege/cOMPONENT PARTS M. [OAME e
290 51 940-2 PAYWINRL ASSY bOG & CAM ASSY 1
2,13
5310 53 420-1 S¢7F ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
7,.9,10,13
5320 53 380 SANAOU~TT07 Q=5 WATER OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
3-14
1 5290 29 315 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
2 9684050508 FARD®™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6
3 5290 51 642-2 AR BUSHING 2
4 5300 51 644 FANS = LOCK COLLAR 2
5 5320 53 338 NoIvon HOUSING 1
6 5322 51 643 P72 SHAFT p.
7 5310 53 421-1 P77 b SHAFTY i
8 5320 53 390 ZANAIU-T{o2 0-7~ WATER OSCILLATING ROLLER i
9 5290 51 922-2 hi CAM 1
10 9410302008 A2 pavkey 3IX20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
11 5320 53 333 ns- COLLAR 1
12 5320 53 332-2 [ A g DOG CASE 1
13 5290 51 632-2 Wi PAWL 1
14 91254 %Y= ZW2°% |, NIP-Bé NIPPLE NIP-Bé& 1
15 5290 53 154-3 F“P- GEAR 1
16 9722140050 C=Yu2™ C~-14 C-RING C-14 2
17 5290 53 353 Y AT YN SET-SPRING 2
18 5290 53 354 Yot - WASHER 2
19 5290 53 352 L GUARD 2
20 5320 53 370 ZAY74T700-5- ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY 1
21 5320 53 361 ZANANIR-p=-5- WATER DUCTOR ROLLER 1
22 5290 53 153-2 F%¥¢- GEAR 1
24 5290 29 220-1 A3 BUSHING 1
25 5310 53 155-1 3" BUSHING 1
246 5320 53 381 FhP- GEAR 1
27 9684060608 PAzS™ MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 4
28 5290 53 113 A3 BUSHING .
29 5320 53 382 HlLFA™ - HOLDER 1




NoE™S
MASTER CYLINDER

7ira-
SECTION

Hia %R
SECTION NUMBER

53202 540




W )

MASTER CYLINDER

e
SECTION

kv VRS
SECTION NUMBER

2320z 540

Av—7 OMGRUGTRBELTEIGAOT, & FERTEILTLHE Y,
When ordering items marked W ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M AR /PRt WBEY/ componenT parTs Mo TT NAME i
5290 22 4132 o7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
14,22
5290 52 25012 hi CAM 1
5,9
5290 52 26012 A CAM 1
5,25
5322 22 4111 oo L. INK 1
12,14
5323 54 500 JAR~-H™1TF™ ASSY MASTER GUIDE ASSY i
90-98
5323 54 520 AF=ILAT- SCALE STAY 1
93-95
1 5290 54 542-1 Ao SPRING 1
2 5290 54 541 AZONIONZRYP SPRING STUD 1
32 5290 52 112 FAhS- LOCK COLLAR 2
4L 9684050508 PARI® M5XS SET SCREW MS5X5S 2
5 5290 52 253 A8 BUSHING 2
6 9642041014 Fana3a5Y M4X10 SCREW M&4X10 2
7 9710040008 NrrYMHAYN2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
8 5290 52 422 Loy PIN 1
9 5290 52 250 FroavwhsL (0PSY ASSY CAM (OPS)Y ASSY 1
10 5290 52 256 hi CAM 1
12 9670062508 YyYbgtIlbt M&X25 SOCKET BOLT M6XZ25 1
13 5322 22 411 Yoz L INK 1
14 5290 22 412 AR BUSHING 2
15 9670051608 YyYpic bbb MSX16 SOCKET BOLT MLX16 14
164 9710050008 nvagnphra MS SPRING WASHER M5 2
17 5290 54 520 o300 CLAMP 1
18 5290 54 522-1 AR BUSHING 1
19 5310 54 410 T=L2557° TAIL CLAMP 1
20 5310 54 114 v I e | PIN BAR BASE 1
21 9648041014 ¥3223™ M4X10 SCREW M&X10 3
22 5290 22 413 o9 LINK 1
23 5290 11 152 PARS- LOCK COLLAR 1
24 9684060608 FARI™ M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6 [
25 5290 L2 260 FroavYhL (NOPSY ASSY CAM (NOPS)Y ASSY 1
26 964205161% FTARIRIN MS5X16 SCREW M5X16 2
27 5290 52 255 hi CAM 1
28 9721070008 E=-Y2Y E~T7 E-RING E-7 5
29 5290 54 540 Lpn® - LEVER 1
30 9670051001 YHEURE*ILE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1%
321 5290 23 115 AYPUZINHANY ~ COVER 1
32 90210 AYPHDIY 206LLBC2PS BALL BEARING 6206LLBC2P6 1
33 5290 54 669-1 A79NRA RGP SPRING STUD 2
_ 34 5290 54 115 Lo PIN e
_35 5320 54 511 Se7b SHAFT 1
36 5290 54 117 A7 NIONRARAY P SPRING STUD 2
37 5320 54 111-2 LAS=2a% - MASTER CYLINDER 1
_}8 2414161014 gYE® 1.6%X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6X10 2
39 5290 54 413 A2CYgn SPRING 2
40 5290 35 131-1 AZeH oo SPRING 2
41 5290 54 337 WIE KNOB 2
42 90209 AMPUD2Y 6205LLBC2PS BEARING 6205LLBCZ2PS 1
43 5290 23 112 I~ GEAR 1
44 5330 23 113 yuhv2 WASHER 3
45 5290 24 127 it ‘BOLT 3
46 5290 23 116-1 ANPULTIYHNN - COVER 1
47 5290 54 531-1 A3 BUSHING 1
48 5320 54 658 ARYne - STOPPER 1



NoFY9

MASTER CYLINDER

g

SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

I vEHS

SECTION NUMBER

k77 ORBESTRIBELTEIHAOT, oy FESTELLTLHEY,
* ,indicate the set nuomber

| 53207 540 |

Mo gL Ee/rart ™ aea/coMPONENT PARTS N o " AME i
49 5320 54 620 9327° CLAMP 1
50 5290 54 684-1 Ao yyan SPRING 2
51 5290 54 663 2un HOOK 1
52 5320 54 661 AYTbEYI°% L~} GUIDE PLATE 2
53 5290 54 630-1 P LEVER 1
54 5290 54 643 ANS —H— SPACER 1
55 5290 54 864 29 HOOK 1
56 5290 54 &70 FeS5Yp BRACKET 1
57 9670052008 Yywbadrbk M5X20 SOCKET .BOLT M5X20 p
58 5290 54 666 P-4 ARM 1
59 5290 54 682-1 ROV SCREW 2
60 9717100008 ta4vhrar M10 WAVE WASHER M10 2
61 5290 54 681-1 Wz KNOB 2
62 9716080014 ES9%ha*2 M3 PLAIN WASHER M§ 4
63 5320 54 657 FIAVINND HINGE 1
64 5320 54 659 22L-F PLATE 2
65 5320 54 653-1 AN~ A BASE 1
67 5320 54 656~2 RAR-Jo0rbhv1 v GUIDE 1
68 5290 54 667 ARWpRY STUD 1
69 5290 54 665 4S5 BRACKET 1
70 9670062008 EUERE*ILE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT M&X20 1
71 5290 54 654 PR S A BUSHING 1
72 965002320514 QILY3223% M3IXS SCREW M3XS 8
73 5323 54 710 7327°7-4 CLAMP ARM 1
74 5290 29 315 F2AHh3- LOCK COLLAR 1
75 5290 54 645 g LINK 1
76 5323 54 690 P-4 ARM 1
77 5320 54 683-1 Sr7hb SHAFT 1
78 5320 52 420 IvSHyt BRACKET 1
79 5290 33 534 A2 on SPRING 1
80 9670061208 YyYbhtlbe M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
81 5290 29 312 YWhvz WASHER 1
82 5320 52 410-1 L - LEVER 1
83 52946 33 Le4-1 R =™ ywe (™39 BALL GRIP (BROWN) 1
83 907572 ~Fwaryg 25 (7q) BALL GRIP 25 (BLACK)} 1
84 5300 54 5172 ANT Y- SPACER 1
85 9670061608 YEYbrErIbE M6X146 SOCKET BOLT M&6X16 1
856 9660060014 TWh M6 NUT Mé 1
87 5320 52 414 u->- ROLLER 1
88 9716060014 E38%hvzr Mé PLAIN WASHER M6 1
89 9721040014 E-NIIN E-<4 E-RING E=-4 1
90 5323 54 510 hWrp GUIDE 1
91 5323 54 514 ANSHYp BRACKET 1
92 5323 54 515 IRSHYk BRACKET 1
93 5323 54 521 ATk STAY 1
94 5323 54 522 Ary-b SCALE 1
95 90730 Ne=h=-E*39 1.6X%X5 RIVET 1.6X5 A
96 9670051008 YWYk MS5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
97 9670061008 Y5Ok ILd MOX10 SOCKET BOLT M&6X10 1
98 9670051208 Yrykivibk M5X12 SOCKET BOLT M&X12 2




- . 1 - s r2irarEBE
NIMYO (£2-3% LDIYR) ervax cecTion NUMBER 53202 542 |

MASTER CYLINDER (17~1/4" IMAGE) |SECTION




NP9 (LA=3% LIFVR)

MASTER CYLINDER {(17-1/4" IMAGE)

e
SECTION

T/ V3 ST
SECTtION NUMBER

| s320z 542

K= OFRARTREBELTCEFEADT, o FEFESTHEXLTL{IE,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available conly as a set.

No %Euﬁg EEETMM %%QQ/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁARP NAME ﬁg
5290 22 4131 122 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
14,22
5290 52 25072 hi CAM 1
5,9
5290 52 2602 ni CAM 1
5,25
5322 22 4111 V27 LINK 1
13,14
5323 54 500 IAR-h™1CF"™ ASSY MASTER GUIDE ASSY 1
91-99
5323 54 520 Ay-WAT- SCALE STAY 1
94-96
1 5290 54 542-1  A2°) oon SPRING 1
2 5290 54 541 ADOHDINARY Y SPRING STUD 1
3 5290 52 112 FARhT- LOCK COLLAR 2
4 9684050508 bAzI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
5 5290 52 253 AR BUSHING 2
& 9642041014 TAYD2D™ M4AX10 SCREW M4X10 2
7 9710040008 AR r8YhHNR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
8 5290 52 422 £eo PIN 1
9 5290 52 250 FroarWhi (OPS) ASSY CAM (OPS) _ASSY 1
10 5290 52 256 hi CAM 1
12 9670062508 YEWRE*ILE M6X25 SOCKET BOLT M&6X25 1
13 5322 22 411 IFE; LINK 1
14 5290 22 412 AR BUSHING 2
15 9670051608 YyYrsitibk M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X1é ]
16 9710050008 NS AN ANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
17 5290 54 520 9527° CLAMP 1
18 5290 54 522-1 A3 BUSHING 1
19 5320 54 760 T-W2527° ASSY CLAMP ASSY 1
20 5310 54 114 Eeonv-avy PIN BAR BASE 1
21 9648041014 3122 M4X10 SCREW M4X10 3
22 5290 22 413 [FF] LINK 1
23 5290 11 152 FAHD- LOCK COLLAR 1
24 9684060608 FARDY M6XE SET SCREW Mé6X6 4
25 5290 52 260 Fro3vJns (NOPS) ASSY CAM (NOPS) ASSY 1
26 9642051614 FAMIaIY MSX14 SCREW M5X16 2
27 5290 52 255 hi CAM 1
28 9721070008 E-Jog™ E-7 E~RING E-7 4
29 5290 54 540 vns - LEVER 1
30 9670051001 VowbEtibh M5%10 SOCKET BOLT MS5X10 &
31 5290 23 115 ANPYDINANN - COVER 1
322 90210 AWPHOIN 6206LLBC2ZP6  BALL BEARING 6206LLBCZPS 1
33 5290 54 669~1 ARJONLPVAIULM SPRING STUD 2
34 5290 54 115 Eew PIN 2
35 5320 54 511 Jv7F SHAFT 1
36 5290 54 117 ADC YN ARY W SPRING STUD 2
37 5320 54 721 RAFI=91y3™ - "MASTER CYLINDER 1
28 9414161014 oYLy 1.6X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6X%10 2
39 5290 54 413 A2°Yygn SPRING 2
40 5290 35 131=-1 A2°vyogn SPRING 2
41 5320 54 753 Ulz KNOB 2
42 90209 AVYPUDTY™ 6205LLBC2PS BEARING 46205LLBC2P6 1
43 5290 23 112 Fhp- GEAR 1
44 5330 23 113 gehni WASHER 3
45 5290 24 127 T b BOLT 3
46 5290 23 116-1 A“PYI2VHN“- COVER 1
47 5290 54 531-1 A8 BUSHING 1
48 5320 54 735 IAF=-APYNS ~ MASTER STOPPER 1




NIMYS (AA-2% LIIYR) IV gV TS 3 S wra |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
*v—7 OMBBNZTRBRELTE FHAOT, £y PEFTHEILTIES .

¥hen ordering items marked yindicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

53202 542 |

MASTER CYLINDER (17-1/4" I1MAGE)

N S FE/3EN " BREE/component parTs mo o L OME i
49 5320 54 730-1 2537° CLAMP 1
50 5290 54 325 ADCHaw SPRING P
51 5320 54 744 2932 0OPS HOOK OPS 1
52 5320 54 736 b R B ol A R PLATE Z
53 5320 54 750 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
54 9470050808 VEYUrRE“ILF M5X8 SOCKET BOLT M5X8 14
55 5320 54 745 U2 NOPS HOOK NOPS 1
56 5320 54 7410 %359k ASSY BRACKET ASSY L
57 9670052008 JyhWwkEki“hlt MS5X20 SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
58 5320 54 743 P-4 ARM 1
59 5290 54 682-1 M SCREW .
60 9717100008 Fz9%hvzr M10 WAVE WASHER M10 2
61 5290 54 681-1 VEE KNOR 2
62 9716080014 E29%hvz M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 4
63 5320 54 734 FIAONND HINGE 1
64 9670040608 YEYbrE*ILE M4X6 SOCKET BOLT M4Xé &
65 5320 54 733-1 AW -2 BASE 1
67 5320 54 656-2 IAZ-Jo02bhAvT M GUIDE 1
68 5290 54 667 ARY RN “STUD 1
69 5320 54 742 NS5 BRACKET L
70 9670062008 JEybkRr ikt M6X20 SOCKET BOLT MéX20 L
71 5290 54 654 PN NI A BUSHING l
72 9648030514 #>329% M3X5 SCREW M3X5 3
73 53223 54 710 9527°P=4 SUB ASSY CLAMP ARM SUB ASSY 1
74 5290 29 315 FARS~ LOCK COLLAR 1
75 5290 54 645 Ui/ LINK 1
76 5323 54 690D F«2°2F7=4 SUB ASSY OPEN ARM SUB ASSY 1
77 5320 54 683-1 97F SHAFT 1
78 5320 52 420 203559 BRACKET 1
79 5290 33 534 AZCNoon SPRING 1
80 94670061208 YyIrE* bk M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
81 5290 29 312 HWhn R WASHER 1
g2 5320 52 410-1 bne - LEVER 1
83 5296 33 564-1 B =WF™MYwIe (IN390) BAaLL GRIP (BROWN) 1
83 90752 “FWyary 25 (70) BALL GRIP 25 (BLACK) 1
84 5300 54 512 ANT Y — SPACER 1
&5 9716050014 ES8%hvz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 [A
&6 9670061608 YyeWksirIbk MeX1ié SOCKET BOLT M6X16 1
87 9660060014 TYEF M6 NUT M6 1
88 5320 52 414 o-5- ROLLER 1
89 9716060014 L349%h*z M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 1
o0 9721040014 E=N20% E=-4 E-RING E~4& 1
91 5323 54 510 h*rkF* ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
92 5323 54 514 PAN A BRACKET 1
93 5323 54 515 IS5y BRACKET 1
94 5323 54 521 ATHh STAY 1
95 5323 54 522 Av-l SCALE 1
96 90730 Ne=h=-E*392 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 4
97 9670051008 vy kit bk M5X10 SOCKET BOLT MSX10 2
98 9670061008 ey bkl M6X10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10 1
99 9670051208 YEYERE®ILE M5X12 SOCKET BOLT MSX12 2




53202 550 |




10%2b-4

vV ey *IVavES | 53201 550 |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

INK FRAME ﬂ*h:;:_go?gii“:?r?:”ﬁ‘:fsmkfrffdﬁim.?ﬁd‘?:a';?i-fgxggt‘,cgt{“m%:\lz

because they are available only as a set.

Y EA T MaEe/COMPONENT PARTS g T NAME o
1 9670082508 YEYURGET Ik M8X25 SOCKET BOLT M8X25 4
2 5290 55 314 [ PIN 2
3 5290 55 111-6 T2¥20=-4L (0PS) INK FRAME (OPS) 1
4 5310 55 315 AT- STAY 1
5 5310 55 311 2L~4 FRAME 1
6 5290 55 211-7 15%2U-4 (NOPS) INK FRAME (NOPS) 1
7 5290 55 312 £°y PIN 1
8 91250 F1IhRD2® 174" QIL CUP t/4" 2
9 9710120008 NURY*HA* 3 M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2

10 9660120014 TUh M12 NUT M12 2

11 5290 55 313-1 Et°3 PIN 1

12 9642042514 FATNIRIN M4LX25 SCREW M4X25 2

13 9716040014 ES4%%“hvRr ML PLAIN WASHER M& 2

14 95111 ATY¥F 2-15GW22B SWITCH Z-15GW22B 1

15 92642051014 FARIRI™ MSX10D SCREW M3X10 2

16 9710050008 Nhxywhuz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2

17 5290 52 257 PPy BRACKET 1

18 25115 ATIDFANS - SWITCH COVER 1

25 96700081608 YEYEHEMILE MB8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8%16 4

1

5310 55 317

AT -

STAY




23K YZA (115V) 23euUL 01V |

CONTRQL BOX (115V)

wovay SECTION NUMBER |
SECTION




EAFNIRVYIR (115V)

CONTRAL BOX (115v)

p AV IV
SECTION

AR [ 53207 610

SECTION NUMBER

AT—7 ORRRIHUITUBELTEFLEAOT, v FESTHEXLTIREEY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are nvailablie only as & set,

Mo = F2/358T M BRER/component PARTS M) NOME e
5320 61 140-2 anSuEbr=RhHoR- GRAND TOTAL COUNTER 1
5,6,51,52

3 5295 61 124 AN=kY (20 GUARD (BLACK) 1
4 5290 83 311 35%41 LABEL 1
5 9642051014 FandauY MSX10 SCREW M5X10 8
6 9710050008 N*R¥¥*n vz ML SPRING WASHER M5 8
7 5295 61 121-1 WA BOX 1
a8 95171 ATYF WD1122 (9) SWITCH WD1122 (9 1
9 97400 ATYF WD1121 (9) SWITCH WD1121 (9} 1
10 5290 61 123-1 hnv - COVER 1
21 5290 61 111-8 ¥ kU274 BOX 1
22 97160 Y- G4B112T—-FD~-US=-RP RELAY G4B112T-FD-US-RP 2
24 97947 F2UA TRANSFORMER 1
25 5290 61 611 ErEIFENND CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
26 5290 61 112-¢ hn- COVER 1
27 97190 = DSPI-DC24V RELAY DSP1=DCZ24V 7
45 98135-3 A =N NP LRDRT PAPER JAM DETECTOR 1
L 99785 AT 3300 CAPACITOR 33200 1
47 5290 11 113 TFRWUHDovbARTON BRACKET 1
48 5290 61 810-1 ErE¥IHRNYIA CONTROL BOX 1
49 5320 21 850 LS5y BRACKET 1
g0 9648031014 #3333 M3IX10 SCREW M3X10 4
51 5320 61 141-1 BooR=2%35%} COUNTER BRACKET 1
82 5330 61 622 hooi- COUNTER 1
53 5290 61 135-1 280y LABEL 1




PRI 3ntY24 (230V) t7iar = ECTION NU | 53202 612 ;

SECTION NUMBER
SECTION
CONTROL BOX (230V)




BTEMIAENYZA (230V)

CONTRGOL BOX (230W)

I e
SECTION

s v ET

[ 53207 612

SECTION NUMBER

kv—s OBIRUFTHBELTEIHAODT, by FBETETLTINE L.

¥hen ordering items marked

hecause they are available orly as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

N, 'EEF:%F#EE AT gﬁ%g/compowENT PARTS to o) NAME gl}ﬁ
5320 61 140-2 2%3opMb=-3)hou3- GRAND TOTAL COUNTER 1
5,6,73,74
3 5295 61 124 v =r% (20) GUARD {(BLACK) 1
4 5290 83 311 AN LABEL 1
5 9642051014 TAYI2I MEX10 SCREW M5X10 12
6 9710050008 NErY™H™g M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12
7 5295 61 121-1 wNWaA BOX 1
8 95171 ATYF WD1122 (9) SWITCH WDp1122 (9 1
9 97400 ATYF WD1121 (9 SWITCH WD1121 (9) 1
10 5290 61 123-1 hne - COVER 1
21 5290 61 111-8 e1¥%35v9%22 BOX 1
21 5290 61 136-1 hhWaIA BOX 1
CEL3TD FOR CE SPEC.
22 971610 Y- G4B112T-FD-US-RP RELAY G4B112T-FD-US-RP 2
22 97206 YU- AR6622°2 RELAY ARG6622?7 P
r_ CE23D FOR CE SPEC.
2h 97942 FSTA TRANSFORMER 1
25 5290 61 611 P 3ENN CONTROL CIRCULIT BOARD 1
26 5290 61 112-2 hHn»- COVER 1
26 5290 61 137 hnv - COVER 1
CEZID FOR CE SPEC.
27 97190 b= DSP1-DCZ24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V 9
31 97403 INVLFPWIC AT=402 CAP AT=-402 2
35 5290 61 135-1 29% LABEL 1
45 928135-3 AP =N =N PLEDART PAPER JAM DETECTOR 1
46 5290 61 140-1 INSEYp BRACKET 1
47 5220 61 143 hne - COVER 1
48 97729~ A1YF P1=-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1=-25/E/5SVB 1
50 99785 227248 3300 CAPACITOR 3300 1
51 97685 2143~ TIMER 1
FTUTISUFIP2NIbY 1= DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
53 97713 72°077%- 374-202-101 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 374-202-101 1
CEX3Y FOR CE SPEC.
54 95145 h=07°59 pp=500 PLUG DP=-500 5
CE2TN FOR CE SPEC.
56 5290 61 634 Boyarq TERMINAL BASE 1
CEZ3aw FOR CE SPEC.
63 926519 ATWF AVWLO1=-R SWITCH AVW4D1-R 1
CEZY29 FOR CE SPEC.
64 5310 61 411-1 Y559 BRACKET 1
CEL3D FOR CE SPEC.
65 98895 IR SR=5N=5 BUSHING SR-5N-5 1
CEZ3TD FOR CE SPEC.
66 5310 11 114-1 2VS59Up BRACKET 1
CEDAY FOR CE SPEC.
67 9710060008 N2 AR Mé SPRING WASHER Mé 2
CEu3% FOR CE SPEC.
68 96700612038 YIYRERILF MEX12 SOCKET BOLT MeX12 .
CE23Y FOR CE SPEC.
69 5290 61 810-1 PAENIHRNYTR CONTROL BOX 1
70 5320 21 850 INSHYL BRACKET 1
71 9648031014 #35325% M3IX10 SCREW M3X10 4
72 5341 74 081 AM2ATYUFI- SEAL 1
CEZIY FOR CE SPEC.
73 5320 61 141-1 NODR-TWSH5Y} COUNTER BRACKET 1
74 5330 &1 622 hooa- COUNTER 1




eAENIHNYOA (100V)
CONTROL BOX (100V)

worigls
SECTION

3w
SECTION NUMBER

L

53207 614 |




1M 38%W22 (100w

CONTROL BOX (100Vv)

A I
SECTION

Aw—7 ORERBITUBRLTEECADT, € PEBTETL TS,

Rhen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number

hecause they are available only as a szet.

sy s VBB

| 532027 614

SECTION NUMBER

y b HG /SET W

R

PART NAME

il

N ghda/Brietm Heg®/ompoNENT PARTS M 0ty
5320 61 140-2 9%S3p%bp=RLHn0A- GRAND TOTAL COUNTER 1
5,6,52,53
3 5295 61 124 h%=-p* (70} GUARD (BLACK) 1
4 5290 83 311 200k LABEL 1
5 9642051014 FTANIRINY M5EX10 SCREW M5X10 12
6 9710050008 NY YN Hhvr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12
7 5295 61 121-1 Y IA BOX 1
8 95171 ATYF WD1122 (9) SWITCH Wp1122 (9) 1
2 97400 ATYF WD1121 (9) SWITCH WD1121 (9) 1
10 5290 61 123-1 N - COVER 1
21 5290 61 111-8 E1E£“IHF"WoR BOX 1
22 97160 YU~ G4B112T-FD~US-RP RELAY G4B1127-FD-US—-RP 2
22 927191 Yli= RELAY P
200V 200v

24 97942 F32A TRANSFORMER 1
e5 5290 461 611 I END CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
26 5290 &1 112-2 Hpv- COVER 1
27 97190 b~ DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V 7
45 98135-3 AP =N =SNPAKIAT PAPER JAM DETECTOR 1
46 5290 61 143 hn™ -~ COVER 1
LY 97729-1 ATY9F P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/5VB ]
48 99785 127%% 3300 CAPACITOR 32300 1
49 5290 61 810-1 LR E =k RUTF] CONTROL BOX 1
50 5320 21 850 INSHyp BRACKET 1
51 9648031014 ¥3521x2% M3x10 SCREW M3X10 4
52 5320 61 141-1 ADDR-DwSHYE COUNTER BRACKET 1
53 5330 61 622 hooi- COUNTER 1
54 5290 61 140-1 JRShub BRACKET 1
55 5663 74 131 ER R LABEL 1




53207 618 |

|

14
u
V]
v 3>
#N
N7
m O
N
& o
2T

=
.u_m
N b
&
¥ 0

e

(=]

m

=
o
By =
R
2 o«
= @
= w
L T 9
.-




YORRNIIA

OPERATION BOX

A RPNV
SECTION

7Y 2 VES [ 53207 618

SECTION NUMBER

K2—> DHGREARTREELTEFHADT, Ly BB TEFLTIHIY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

M g% F2/388" BEEE/comronenT parTs M. NAME i
5320 61 610-2 hou3-FA*y (E°-g49F) COUNTER BOARD (WITH P-ROM) 1
25,44
98132-4 Yot wo A CONTROL BOX ]
2,3,8,17-,20,22,25,43,44
2 5320 61 241-1 N° 2 PAKEL 1
3 5320 61 230-1 FASE AV BRACKET 1
4 5323 61 225-1 e - COVER 1
4 5326 61 225-2 NS =(P1THh" =) COVERCIVORY) 1
5 9642030614 A2z M3IX6 SCREW M3X6 8
8 98116-2 “ITrUFEN o PRINTED CIRLUIT BOARD 1
17 5320 61 244-2 n»- BAR 2
20 5320 61 242-2 93n°zl BACK PANEL 1
21 5323 61 224 Ne ziboy PANEL BRACKET 1
21 5326 61 224 N2y (PrhvY=-13 PANEL BRACKET (IVORY) 1
22 98343001 ATYF JW-511RKK SWITCH JW=-511RKK P4
23 9662100014 ~TWF M10 NUT M10 2
24 5310 &1 222 AN =1 = SPACER 1
25 5320 61 611-1 hooB3-Fh% D COUNTER BOARD 1
26 9670041008 YEYLENILE M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M&X10Q 1
27 5323 61 210 AR STAND 1
27 5326 61 210 AZDEY (Prh™Y=) STAND {(IVORY) 1
28 53216 61 223 hiR®— (PIRM) =) COVER (IVORY) 1
28 5323 61 223 ane - COVER 1
29 5320 61 2246 2vSh5Yp BRACKET 1
30 9642040814 FTAMIAI™ MLNE SCREW M4LXSB 4
22 9710060008 N2 A™3 Mé SPRING WASHER Mé6 1
33 92660060014 TYE M6 NUT Mé 1
34 9672102514 oYhas™bk M10X25 HEXAGON BOLT M10X25 1
35 90680 Y3102 R-21 CONED DISC SPRING R-21 2
36 5316 61 221 Y= (P =) COVER (IVORY) 1
36 5323 61 221 hne - COVER 1
37 9670062508 UoWbstlbt MEX25 SOCKET BOLT M&6X25 1
38 9670062008 JHYURRMIF MEX20 SOCKET BOLT M&6X20 1
29 9470061208 YSYRR*IbE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X1e 1
42 9642040414 FARIRIN MAX4L SCREW M4X4 4
43 5320 61 612 NeRILEA™D PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
44 5320 61 801-1 E?-o4 P-ROM 1
45 94670060808 YEYrE*ibd MEXS8 SOCKET BOLT M6X8 2
46 5290 61 633 P=At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
CEYIY FOR CE SPEC.
47 90643 NYFYHANR BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5S 6
CEYIN FOR CE SPEC.
48 9642041014 TAavadzL™ M4AX10 SCREW M&X10 3
CEYTD FOR CE SPEC.
49 9660040014 TUh M4 NUT M4 1

CE2TY

FOR CE SPEC.




LTV OFINI#IVOF

STATIC ELIMINATOR

£ Iialr
SECTION

2ra 8
SECTION NUMBER

53107 630 ’




LATFHIFINIFIVOF

STATIC ELIMINATOR

trya v to v v ES
SECTﬁON SECTION NUMBER| 53107 630 |

kv =7 ORSIASTRBELTEIHALOT, vy b BT TEILTLEEY,
¥hen ordering items marked W ,indicate the sat number
because they are avmilable only as & set.

Nao &‘lzﬂvnbgﬁ‘ SET Mo EBE'ESW/ PART NAME {ﬂ;ﬁ

B & B/ PART M otk s/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

2290 61 902-1 e/F“55%3%3 100V STATIC ELIMINATOR 100V 1
1-10,13

5290 61 904-2 t17%23%3F%3 115V STATIC ELIMINATOR 115V 1

1-10,13,14

5290 61 906-1 ef47%3%3%3 200V STATIC ELIMINATOR 200V 1
1-10,13

5290 61 908-1 ®1F*25%3%3 230V STATIC ELIMINATOR 230V 1
1-10,-13

1 9642051014 FARIRIY M5X10 SCREW M5X10 4

2 9710050008 nhriYvfhnz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9

3 98189 ATHOONAFIRYES 100V STATIC ELIMINATOR 100V 1

3 98191 BATVOINIFIHUES 200V STATIC ELIMINATOR 200V 1

3 98192 AT OO 3F3Mkx53C 230V STATIC ELIMINATOR 230V 1

3 99711002 ATV IFIHIAT 115V STATIC ELIMINATOR 115V ]

4 9660050014 3Yr M5 NUT M5 2

0 9642053014 FANIxI™ M5X30 SCREW M5X30 2

__ 6 5290 61 916-2  I%349p BRACKET 1

7 5290 61 891 FIo9nM- (115y) BAR {(115V) 1

7 5290 61 911-3 F29un%- BAR 1

8 5290 61 893 Non*- (115v,CD) BAR (115v,.CD) 1

8 5290 61 912~-3 n1IN™- BAR 1

9 5290 61 2171 7%359b BRACKET 1

10 9670051508 YEYrstlbE M5X15 SOCKET BOLT M5X15 2

13 99957 2% 39 BRUSH 1

14 5290 61 920 24359 (115v) BRACKET (115V) 1




53201 650 |

R B -
SECTION NUMBER

Tiras

SECTION

A A v

ACCESSORIES




Y n - LV TSV a S r**“—————j
P A wv ::E;ign SECTION NUMBER 53202 650
ACCESSORIES A= OEGURETEBRLTEERACT, €y bEBTERILTIEE .
¥hen ordering jtems warked W ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.
M sinea/Pikt"w  HaEE/componenT PaRTs ot NAME i
5430 83 100-2 2°%29%“p=-#10 ASSY PLUNGER CAN ASSY 1
23-32
5430 83 210~-4 DJ°3509%p-houoh%2 ASSY 1
23,25-32
1 5322 65 111-2 a-3-k“Y23A ROLLER BOX 1
3 5310 65 112 hne - COVER 1
4 91400 AN°T 17X19 WRENCH 17X19 1
5 91401 ANT 13X17 WRENCH 13X17 1
6 91402 AN 8¥X10 WRENCH 8X10 1
7 91420 QuyhZiobLoLF 5 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 5 1
& 91421 QUAIZR*OLIF 4 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 4 1
9 91422 QuAZENOLOF 3 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 3 1
10 91423 QuUhaRoboy¥F 2.5 HEXAGON KEY WRENCH 2.5 1
11 5310 65 414 hns- COVER 1
12 91430 FYSAnS=(+)100MM DRIVER (+)>100MM PLASTIC HANDLE 1
12 91452 FRSINY=(+)100MM % DRIVER (+)100MM WOOD HANDLE 1
PAYH, TR U.S.A.,CANADA
13 91431 FRSn*=(=-)Y100MM DRIVER (-)100MM 1
14 96010 AS SPATULA 1
17 5310 31 154~1 93u%% PILE BOARD 1
18 5290 31 153-1 o39%% PILE BOARD 1
19 5290 31 152-1 8% % PILE BOARD 1
20 5290 31 1531-1  933%% PILE BOARD 1
21 91442 F1hh*2 QIL GUN 1
22 91532-2 Ko u2%39411 QOIL FOR PUMP 1
23 5430 83 111-1  Yart? HOLDER 1
24 5430 83 115-1 &“kh BOTTLE 1
25 5430 83 213-3 AYR© HEAD 1
26 5430 83 214-1 P BUSHING 1
27 5430 83 215-1 A9 Yo% SPRING 1
28 5430 83 216-3 £tw2° CAP 1
29 5430 83 217 Yyoronpi NUT 1
30 5430 83 218 #5732 COVER 1
31 90408 AF=-bE*-l 3/8 STEEL BALL 3/8 2
32 9723180008 C~-N2™ €-18 C-RING €C-18 1
33 91531 gy =3 K°o)° GREASE PUMP 1




5320z 652

ES

€rirs
SECT

tria

AIRERECE RN

WORK ORGANIZER




BENIOaNT

WORK ORGANIZER

b T
SECTION

OV v ES

SECTION NUMBER

Kv— OBIRHUITRBEL TEIHAOT, Lo P FETHEXL TSN,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availabie ¢only as a set.

| 5320z 652 |

No izﬂgg/gEngm %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME ﬁ?
ua ¥
5296 65 200 $¥2303%1 ({10-) WORK ORGANIZER (YELLOW) 1
1-9
5320 65 200-2 4$¥w393%q WORK ORGANIZER 1
1-¢9
1 9660050014 TYF M5 NUT M5 10
2 9710050008 NHRY™p™x M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10
3 9642051614 FARIRI™ M5X16 SCREW M3X16 6
4 5290 65 214 J21lb FELT 4
5 5296 65 213 Y259k (1x0-) BRACKET (YELLOW) 2
5 5323 65 213 I 3Fyh BRACKET 2
6 9648051014 ¥5329% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
7 5296 65 211-1 #F%393%1 (f10-) SHELF (YELLOW) 1
7 5323 65 211 BF2393%1 WORK ORGANIZER 1
8 9642051014 TAaRdad™ M5X10 SCREW M5X1d0 4
9 5296 65 212 Ir359k (11I0-) BRACKET {YELLOW)> 1
9 53232 65 212 V55U BRACKET 1




F-7°134-8- t7ax SECTION NU
SECTION NUMBER l 53202 68“'
YAPE INSERTER SECTION




T-7°15%-5-

TAPE INSERTER

R R
SECTIOCN

7V s s
SECTION NUMBER

5320z 680

I

Aw—7 DB RERTHBELTEFHAOT, £+ P HEBSTETLTIF S,

Khen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

yindicate the set number

'{‘:7]‘-%% SET M

Al 2 7F

PART NAME

L

M me®s/PART M #5&3/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
5290 61 922-1 F~7°124%-3- TAPE INSERTER 1
1-15,22-25

1 5290 61 961 T=%12%=R- o341 TAPE INSERTER BODY 1
2 5290 61 964 F=J°®HILE" - TAPE HOLDER 1
3 96420030614 FAMJ23I% M3IX6 SCREW M3X6 (<]
4 5290 61 963 F-F9hv A0 TAPE GUIDE 1
5 9716030014 ES9%hvr M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
6 5290 61 966 P10 ARM 2
7 9716100014 ES¥vhavz M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 6
& 90680 YS5A%R R-21 CONED DISC SPRING R-21 6
9 9662100014 FYE M10 NUT M10 &
10 5290 61 933 PAFE LN BRACKET g
11 5290 61 934 £eo PLN P
12 9710060008 nvRYAN R MS SPRING WASHER Mé 2
13 9660060014 TUE Mé& NUT Mé& 2
14 9672106514 agYhas bk M10X65 HEXAGON BOLT M10X65 1
15 9672105014 gvhasvLk M10X50 HEXAGON BOLT M10x50 1
22 5290 61 941 hoo3- DC24V COUNTER DC24V 1
23 5290 61 931 2435Wp BRACKET 1
24 5290 61 932 NSyt BRACKET 1
25 91551 I-N-7-7° TAPE FOR TAPE INSERTER (200M) 2




hne -
COVER

Zia
SECTION

23k
SECTION NUMBER

53202z 700




hn»-

g v
SECTION

Y7Ly sEE

| 53202 700

SECTION NUMBER

COVER K- OAREETREBLTFELADOT, o PEESTATLT LN,
¥hen ordering items marked sindicate the set number
hecause they are available.only as a set.

‘No %gggﬁ SET Mo %ﬂﬁﬁ PART "NAME @ﬁ
BEBS/ PART Nu HEkFS/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
1 5290 74 063 129%y-8- INK VOLUME SCALE 1
2 5290 74 066 28% LABEL 1
3 90810 NUAOR%22D% MEXB SCREW M&6XS 2
4 5290 72 012 AT=ibnvo SCALE 1
5 90811 NHAOEYDI22N M6X16 SCREW M&X16 2
6 5290 72 071 AN® = COVER 1
7 5320 72 320 AN®- (115V) COVER (115V) 1
7 5320 72 328 ANt - (ZYk°0,230V) COVER (JAPAN,230V) 1
7 5326 72 Q22 121Nt - (1xo-) INSIDE COVER (YELLOW) 1
115V 115V
7 5328 72 023 1o%1bMhnv=- (fxp-) INSIDE COVER (YELLQW) 1
230V 230V
8 9642041014 Favaxon M4ex10 SCREW M4X10 8
9 5296 72 022 Ny b1~ bhnv= ({x0=) COVER {(YELLOW) 1
9 5323 72 (22 hny - COVER 1

10 5290 74 056 AN LABEL 1

12 5290 74 059 ZAM R LABEL 1

13 5290 74 061 M LABEL 1

14 5300 74 073 ERN] LABEL 1

15 5290 74 058 5A%Mb LABEL 1

17 5323 74 130 nn®- COVER 1

17 5326 74 010-3  hi“~ (P11 -) COVER (IVORY) 1

18 9710050008 A avr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 30

19 9642053014 FAMIxIN M5X30 SCREW M5X30 23

e 904651 GS=Yuo™ GS=-6 GS-RING GS5-6 b

21 5290 74 067 27 b LABEL 1

22 5290 73 081 hnv - COVER 1

23 5296 72 010-2 bOFPORYIMYANN=(110-) MAIN OUYSIDE COVER {(YELLOW) 1

23 5320 72 310 hoFFPORYTRYANY- (OPS) MAIN OUTSIDE COVER (OPS) 1

24 5320 71 050-1 nAynn“- COVER 1

CEL3D FOR CE SPEC.
24 5323 71 040 NI - DELIVERY COVER 1
24 5326 71 040 AM-ANNUIANY -{(P1HMY)-) BASE BACK COVER (IVORY) 1
25 9642051014 Favazxa M5X10 SCREW MS5X10 11
26 9710040008 NhRYMh¥ R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
27 9660040014 FUr M4 NUT M4 8
28 5290 74 051 25% b LABEL 1
c% 5298 72 050-2 F299hnv- {((1I0-) FEEDER COVER {(YELLOW> 1
29 5323 72 (50 F10280/%=- (OPS) PAPER FEED COVER (OQOPS) 1
20 5290 74 052 EN LABEL 1
31 5290 74 053 A% LABEL 1
22 5290 74 054 29" b LABEL 1
33 5290 74 D64 2% b LABEL 1
34 5320 74 065 Ar=ib SCALE 1
35 907460 ULECyrIY 3X6 TAPPING SCREW 3X6 2
PA1TYZ ITEK

37 5321 74 041-2 ANy (R17° 8) NAME PLATE (TYPE §) 1
PLTYT 975NPI ITEK 975NP1

37 5321 74 051-1  A1n*2 (B17° XL) NAME PLATE (TYPE XL) 1
PI1TYT @75NPI ITEK 975NPI

37 5326 74 0056-1  A1n%y (317° §5) NAME PLATE (TYPE S) 1
PATYZ2 975CPD ITEK 975CPD

40 5320 73 040 PRk il et/ 1 N CYLINDER GEAR COVER 1

41 5290 73 020-2  F2“p-hnv- GEAR COVER 1

42 5290 73 030-1 Y3V =F p-pnv- CYLINDER GEAR COVER 1

43 5296 74 020-2 1oFhinr=- (P1h™Y-) INK COVER (IVORY) 1

43 5323 74 230 1oFhn™- (NOPS) INK COVER (NOPS) 1

L4 5296 72 040-3  FoF o¥1bNANY=(f10=) MAIN INSIDE COVER {(YELLQW) 1

44 5323 72 040 1291 hNY - (NOPS) INSIDE COVER (NOPS) 1




RO )

hn ':E?C/Ta; (/)N SECTION NUMBER[ 5320z 700 |
COVER Av— 7 ORQURERTREHLTEERAOT, €y FHBFTHEL TN EL,
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set,
o 55%}%“3 g}b\'ﬁTNaMu ?&:’EQE/COMPONENT PARTS PE:IART NAME ga’if’;
45 5320 72 D30-3 PorY1F*hnt~ (NOPS) OUTSIDE COVER (NOPS) 1
45 5324 72 030-2 Hwu¥PobYTbYANY-(f10-) MAIN OUTSIDE COVER (YELLOW) 1
46 5295 73 071 I1=F20=-5=-F*PHNY - FEED ROLLER GEAR COVER 1
47 5296 71 010 AMW-Ahnt- (PAik™N-) F  BASE COVER (IVORY) F 1
47 5320 71 411 A=A~ (OPS) BASE COVER (0OPS) 1
47 5322 71 010-1 AM-ADNY~ (0PS) BASE COVER (0OPS) 1
PAUN,ATAN U.S.A.,CANADA
48 5300 74 DeB 251 LABEL 1
49 5296 71 020-2 AY=-2hnv=- (P1k“Y=-) F BASE COVER (IVORY) F 1
49 5320 71 421 AN=2ONY= (NOPS) BASE COVER (NOPS) 1
49 5322 71 020=1 A“=2HnN%= (NOPS) BASE COVER (NOPS) 1
PAUN - NTEN U.S.A.,CANADA
50 5300 74 069 PR LABEL 1
51 5296 72 060-1 F25hn*- (110-) FEEDER COVER {(YELLOW) 1
51 5323 72 (360 FIouhnt - (NOQPS) PAPER FEED COVER (NOPS) 1
52 5295 75 016 AbYne - STOPPER 2
54 98804 H=-p2e 22 HOLE PLUG 1
55 5290 74 062 AN LABEL 1
56 5320 72 325 o914 b N -(115Vv) INSIDE COVER (115V) 1
56 5320 72 327 NN~ (Y90 ,230V) COVER (JAPAN,230V) 1
56 5326 72 026 wIFTOHTRY NN~ (f10=-) MAIN INSIDE COVER {(YELLOW) 1
FUA2OUFIIM N1 =-b39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
56 5326 72 D29 hnv= (1I0-,115v) COVER (YELLOW,115V) 1
FUAISYFO2Y N0 E1=-b39 FOR DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
57 99939 h=2°30% pp=-1375 HOLE PLUG DP=-1375 1
S8 95146 m-ie 3% HOLE PLUG 1
60 5321 74 074 12I%y-58- (NP3D) INDICATOR {(FOR NP, NPIJ 1
61 90643 NYFyvpvr BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER BS5 20
CEJ3% FOR CE SPEC.
62 5290 61 633 FP-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 5
CE23D FOR CE SPEC.
63 5290 74 087-2 3A“b LABEL 3
63 5290 74 091 AN % LABEL 3
il JAPAN
64 5290 74 083-1 27l LABEL 1
64 5290 74 093 I LABEL 1
Uik JAPAN
65 5290 74 075 FCC 27 FCC LABEL 1
FPAUR AT EY U.S.A.,CANADA
68 5512 71 114 NYADPYDRINVENYYFMEXE SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 10
CE3D FOR CE SPEC.
68 90813 AvIoFv2z0 M5X10 SCREW M5X10 10
69 5320 74 101 F210- SEAL 1
70 5323 74 102 Qa1 o-lb SEAL 1
71 5290 74 084 PR LABEL 4
71 5290 74 094 AL LABEL 4
' —Uhe JAPAN




53207 750 |

R e )
SECTION NUMBER

i

SECTION

1

Foerohnd -

SAFETY COVER 1




Pretraant- 1

SAFETY COVER 1

Yt siva s
SECTION

I YRS

| 5320z 750

SECTION NUMBER

X7 CHFRBRETRBHLTEIVACT, o FHFTHEILTLIEEN,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numher

becausa they are available only as & set.

Mo #:'E5/35R ™0 BRER/ omponenT parTs o n) VAME K
1 5295 75 064-1 IMLA YN - RUBBER STOPPER 4
3 9716040014 EZ¥vh g M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
L 9642041014 FAr2xIY M&X10 SCREW M4x10 7
5 5320 75 451-6 H©h“- COVER 1
6 9716050014 E3Y®hv2 MS PLAIN WASHER M5 1

NP3 FOR NP
7 9660050014 TYL M5 NUT M5 1
NP3 FOR NP
8 5320 75 441-4 TFPotNhnv- SAFETY COVER 1
9 5295 75 070 oo HINGE 1

11 5295 76 042 NS5y BRACKET 1

12 9642051014 TAMI2I™ MEX10 SCREW MS5X10 5

1% 97100650008 NUAYhva M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4

15 5295 75 030 Lo ASSY HINGE ASSY 1

16 5295 746 052 ARUp® STUD 2

17 5296 76 (051 Y= (1xo=) COVER (YELLOW) 1

17 5320 76 351 hne- COVER 1

19 5295 76 043 INSHYp BRACKET 1

22 5290 75 031 hi CAM 2

23 9684050508 FARD* M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 P

24 5290 75 082 24359p BRACKET 1

25 94842031414 FARIRIN M3X14 SCREW M3X14 4

26 5290 76 023 ATYFANS - SWITCH COVER 2

100v-115V 100v.-115v

27 97303 ATYF ¥=-15-1C26 SWITCH Vv-15-1C26 2

100v,115V 100v,115vy

27 98303001 ATYF $845B20 SWETCH 5845820 2

230V 230V
28 9648040614 292N MAX6 SCREW M4Xé 2
36 5290 52 423-1 ce PIN 1
37 9710040008 NYRYY AN M4 SPRING WASHER M4 .
38 9660040014 TYE M4 NUT M4 2
39 9648041814 Y5329 M4X18 SCREW MA4AX18 2
41 5290 76 024 ATUFI° L=+ SWITCH PLATE 1
42 5295 76 020 oY aAsSsyY HINGE ASSY 1
43 5320 75 111-7 Foev“uhn»- SAFETY COVER 1
44 5295 76 030 Eoa™ ASSY HINGE ASSY 1
45 5295 75 031-1 ATYFNL SWITCH CAM 2
CEITS FOR CE SPEC.

L6 95338 ATYF WK244XP-2U SWITCH WKZ244%XP~2U 2
CEY3IY FOR CE SPEC.

LT 9642042014 Faraz23a MAN20 SCREW M4&X20 [A
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.
48 5320 75 112-=3 2J24-8%-Fkauvahnv- COVER 1
49 9470051008 VeYUbrE© bk MS5X10 SOCKET BOLT MS5X10 Z
51 9670051608 YyEYbkEr b MSX16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
NP3 FOR NP

52 5321 75 521-1 InShEUp BRACKET 1
NP3 FOR NP

53 91301 FIONN HINGE P
NP3 FOR NP

54 9648030614 #3323 M3X6 SCREW M3Xé6 16
NP3% FOR NP

55 5321 75 522-1 e - COVER 1
NP3D FOR NP

564 90164 w3z "KNOB h|
NP3® FOR NP

59 90643 nYyEY*h*z BS TOOTHED LOCK WASHER BS 4

CE3S

FOR CE SPEC.



POENIANN - 1 ¥ovav o BTV VS { 53207 750 |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
SAFETY COVER 1 PNA R A B TP S e TN
because they are available only as & set.

N b En/PART N MAEn/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo o " ME e
60 5290 61 633 FP-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
CEDIY FOR CE SPEC.

64 9710040014 NYRYYHAN2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
65 5290 74 082-1 357%™k LABEL 2
65 5290 74 (092 252 LABEL 2

Wk 4 APAN
66 92642040807 FAn14LY M4XE SCREW M4XS8 11
67 5310 74 076 29N LABEL 1
68 5323 75 115 HINIANS - COVER 1
69 5320 75 445-1 PoEMohnm - SAFETY COVER 1
70 9648040814 #3225 M4XS SCREW M4X8 3




53202 752

rT7a R
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

| #iea

PueroAnt- 2

SAFETY COVER 2




POENIOANN -

2

SAFETY COVER 2

IV 7Yy V&S 5320z 752 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

kv—7 CHFRRMATREBRLTEIHAOT, £ FRBETAXLT NIV,
¥hen ordering items marked  ,indicate the set -number
because they are available only as a set.

No

nesn/

SET M

SR EE PART NAME FTT o

PART M s/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty
1 9642051014 TARJx9Y MEX1D0 SCREW M5X10 16
2 9710050008 Nhx8MH™ 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 12
3 5300 75 817 PP BRACKET ]
4 5300 75 16 V35U BRACKET 6
5 5310 75 012 hnt - COVER 1
6 5310 75 011-1  Anv- COVER 1
7 9642040314 FTARJIRI™ M4X38 SCREW M4X8 20
8 5310 75 015 hn» - COVER 1
9 5310 75 018 hn® - COVER 1
10 5310 75 019 iy - COVER 1
11 5310 75 013 hn® - COVER 1
12 5310 75 014 - COVER 1
13 90651 GS=U22™ G5-6 GS-RING GS-6 1
14 5310 75 021-1  hnw- COVER 1
15 90810 N“{ok“223% M6X8 SCREW M6X3 1
16 9660040014 TYF Mé& NUT M4 2
17 5310 61 134 i - COVER {
18 5290 74 084 EAANE LABEL 1
18 5290 74 094 20N b LABEL 1

b JAPAN




222UL 620U

L

SECTION NUMBER

R g

IN205U IO IVYOF
BLANKET CLEANER

SECTION

@

—

o S L AE
3 5 e =
] . ; . I
® N o ~BY ]
5 &) b &

EXCe

\\ H
@@




PANL A SEAELVLE S TV IO | 53207 820 |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

kT— 7 ORRRASTHBELTEFEALOT,. ¥y P EBTEXLTLH S W
¥hen ordering items marked yvindicate the set number
hecause they are aveaileble only as u set.

BLANKET CLEANER

N g FE/PRRe"n  BEEE/comronent parts mo o N AME 3
5300 82 2611 TY0-5-P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
5300 82 2711 ?1535-?-5 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
5310 82 2521-1 ti%lgﬁ 0-7- ROLLER T
5320 82 601 7i%1?9ft33“39 BLANKET CLEANER 1

1-39,47-50,56

1 5300 82 301 Ln® - LEVER 1
2 5310 82 290 PAFAS SHAFT 1
3 5310 82 181 AT= STAY 2
4 9684050508 AR M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 >
5 5300 58 513 ha- LOCK COLLAR 2
6 5300 82 2383 A3 BUSHING 2
7 5310 82 252-1 tyu“35p-5- ROLLER 1
8 5300 82 261 P=b ARM 1
9 5300 82 282 AR BUSHING 2
10 5310 82 253 AT- STAY 2
11 5300 82 271 P-4 ARM 1
12 5300 82 240 2L-4 FRAME 1
13 9710060008 NY Y% A% M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 12
14 9670061208 YEURSRTILE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 10
15 9660060014 FYFr M6 NUT M6 8
16 90640 nYEYnhva B6 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER Bé <]
17 5300 82 170 JLb=-4L (NOPS) FRAME (NOPS) 1
18 5300 82 184-% LnHA“- (0OPS) LEVER (QPS) 1
1¢ 9717100008 FZy4hvzx M10 WAVE WASHER M10 2
20 5290 82 185 E°o PIN 2
21 5300 82 186 Lnv- (NOPS) LEVER (NOPS) 1
22 5300 82 160 -4 (OPS) FRAME (OPS) 1
23 5300 82 259-1 AZ°uuoe SPRING 2
24 5300 82 230 L-4& FRAME 1
25 5300 82 256 N SCREW 2
26 5300 82 257 AR P A SPRING 2
27 5300 82 255 o SCREMW 2
28 5300 82 258-1 ayn SCREW 2
29 5310 82 254 AT= STAY 1
30 5310 82 281 TYa-5~ ROLLER 1
31 9648061214 #3320 M6X12 SCREW M6X12 2
32 9672061214 nYh2Ht Ikt M6X12 HEXAGON BOLT M6X12 2
33 9721070008 E-Uo9™ E-7 E-RING E-7 2
34 5300 82 221 Azeyyon SPRING 1
35 5300 59 132 AZ2° UM KILAN - SPRING HOLDER 1
26 5320 82 650 eIt SHAFT 1
37 5290 82 660 Jotbn® - LEVER 1
38 90752 —FMyave 25 (Za) BALL GRIP 25 (BLACK) 1
39 9410301608 AZ2°hu9%E%y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
40 5290 82 610-1  7%359b BRACKET 1
41 5290 82 630 IV35YPF(OPS)ASSY BRACKET {(0OPS) ASSY {
42 9710050008 Nhrivph v M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
43 9642051014 FAar322% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 4
L4 90642 nw4*hvz B8 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B8 2
45 9670083008 YSURR* IS M8X30 SOCKET BOLT M8X30 2
46 5290 32 452 YIZ KNOB 2
47 5310 82 182 AT~ STAY 1
48 9710040008 NU YV Q™2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
49 9642041014 FTAN3RIY MaX10 SCREW M4X10 3
50 5310 82 183 hns - COVER 1
51 5310 82 323-2 Ak®oi%0-5- SPONGE ROLLER 1




PAF WL WEANE VL

BLANKET CLEANER

IV a s
SECTI!ION

A B
SECTION NUMBER

| 5320z 820

A7—s OEESREETREHLTEIHACT, £y FBESTEXLTIN &L,
®hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only az a set.

M 2y bEE /SET
i HAaAH‘FB PART N

s
ik s/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
h

Wik
gty

52 5310 82 325-1

ARC YN Q-5-2F1ATo"

BRACKET

1

53 5320 82 670

J%50tounanvo

RESERVIOR

54 5290 82 64D

4559 (NOPS) ASSY

BRACKET (NOPS) ASSY

55 5290 82 620

Iv3HYh

BRACKET

56 5310 82 189

h\\_ |~\\

COVER

—| | -] -




52902 834

2 a BN
SECTION NUMBER

toia

SECTION

No9R¥=R2°L-YDF

POWDER SPRAY UNITY




NCOAN=22%b=YoF

POWDER SPRAY UNIT

wrvav
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

v VES

| 52907 834

|

SECTiON NUMBER

A=2—7OMBRESTREBELTCETHADT, £+ FHSTEXLTLEEY,
X ,indicate the set number

v, FES JSET N
N ke PanT

Hﬁ#&ﬁ/
Wik®S/ COMPONENT PARTS M

PART NAME

e

5290 83 250

AZ2°L=Y9F (100v)

POWDER SPRAY UNIT (100V)

1

1-24,27~50,52,53,55-58,60-62,64-71,73-75,80-92,94-99

5290 83 260

AZ°L-=YoF

POWDER SPRAY UNIT

1

115v.,200v.,230V

115v,200v,230v

1-53,55-58,60-62,-64-71,73-78,80-99

5340 83 050

MMl ASSY

BOTTLE ASSY

27-40,42,463,45,94,96-98

5430 14 440-1

A% ASSY

NOZZLE ASSY

82,85-89,99

5430 14 450 N7 ASSY VALVE ASSY 1
66-70
1 5300 89 215 557 CRANK 1
2 5290 83 251 AJ°U-NL(A) CAM (A) 1
3 9648041014 Y5329 M&X10 SCREW M4X10 2
4 5290 835 252 AJOU-hiL (B) CAM (B) 1
5 9642042514 TANI29Y M4X25 SCREW M4X25 6
6 9716040014 ESH A%z M4 PLAIN WASHER M& 7
7 95111 A1YF 7I-15GW22B SWITCH Z-15GW228B 1
8 9642040614 TAYIZIY MLX6 SCREW M4X6 1
9 5290 83 254 AT U=-FY9TEN { BASE 1
10 95117 AOUNNS - AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B 1
11 98518 PYFTIE0D 1.25 MLX TERMINAL 1.25 M&4X 2
12 95223 oYFYISF® AWGH18 292 CORD SVT AWGH18 2-WIRES 7
13 95291 2295- 1-480424-0 CONNECTOR 1-480424-0 1
14 98520 1278- 4P CONNECTOR 4P 1
15 98838 12920%7 T-30-R CORD TIE T-30-R 5
16 98633 PYYNI3LY 34864 CONNECTOR TERMINAL 34864 3
17 95241 PYFPIRTY 1.25-M4 TERMINAL 1.25-M& (UL) A
18 98541 7950% 1708871 PLUG 170887-1 4
19 98540 7%55% 1700201 PLUG 170020-1 A
20 98538 7°59% 1700211 PLUG 170021-1 4
21 98539 7°57% 170889-1___ PLUG 170889-1 Z
22 95242 PYFPI905 1.25-YS3A TERMINAL 1.25-YS3A ?
23 97424 ATNN 2 INDICATOR 1
24 95329 A1T9F Wp1221 (9) SWITCH WDb1221 (9) 1
25 98517 PYFFIRLY 1.25-M5 TERMINAL 1.25-M5 2
115V, 200V, 230V 115V, 200V, 230V
26 98303 2-F% GTCE3-0.75 CORD GTCE3-0.75 1
115V,200V,230V 115V,200V.,230V
27 5340 83 261 UFH KNOB 1
28 90505 0-727% P-16 0-RING P-16 1
29 90511 0-929% p-20 0-RING P-20 1
30 5430 39 118 CER KNOB 1
31 9648051014 5322 M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
32 5430 14 437 HILFS - HOLDER 1
33 5430 14 435 ACELEPYIC BOTTLE CAP 1
34 91238 F-A-9UJ°W 1/4 HOSE NIPPLE 1/4 3
35 5430 14 438 eI BAND 1
36 5430 14 460 7oL ~F PLATE 1
37 5430 14 433-1 n°9Fy PACKING 1
38 5430 14 431 B BOTTLE i
39 5430 14 432 ETL PIPE 1
40 90609 BE-127% BE~-&0 BE-RING BE-80 1
41 9642050614 FAYIZI® M5X6 SCREW M5X6 1
42 9710050008 NYRYSAYZ M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
43 91235 AATA TW&™ 174 ELBOW 1/4 2
44 9672081214 QYhIha bt M8X12 HEXAGON BOLT M8X12 1
45 9642051014 FARIZ2SY M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
46 9672061414 QYnZH I E M6X14 HEXAGON BOLT Mé6X14 A




Ne9IN-R2°~YDF

POWDER SPRAY UNIT

I av
SECTION

NS | 52907 834

SECTION NUMBER

kv—r OMBRBETREHL CEFRAOT, € FESTEILTLEE
¥hen ordering items merked #& ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

N muER/REET™M e cOMPONENT PARTS Mo . NAME i

47 9716080014 ESyvhezr M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 3

48 5290 83 259 InSHEY} BRACKET 1

49 94672061214 oYhahvlbk MEX12 HEXAGON BOLT Mé6X12 2

50 9716060014 E39%hv3x M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4

51 5300 61 121-3 FI3OAMIYS LS BRACKET 1
115v,200vV,230V 115v.,200vV.,.230V

52 9@§DD6UU14 +9F M6 NUT Mé

53 91322 IY4PY C-30-RK-3225 RUBBER FOOT C-30-RK-3225

55 9670062008 vy brE*ILE M6X20 SOCKET BOLT MéX20

5&_5290 83 255-1 AL LN BRACKET

57 5430 11 361 2v3a3y CUSHION

58 5430 11 319=-2 A“-2 BASE

60 5290 83 253 AT~ STAY

61 9670081608

YEUbECbE MBX16

SOCKET BOLT MBX16

62 91852 Evz-Ibb-2 8X12X240 HOSE 8X12X240

64 95497 A7 L-NRL2n SPRAY VALVE

65 91258 —w7el 1/4 NIPPLE 1/4

66 5430 14 452 Y3= KNOB

67 9662120014 TYh M12 NUT M12

68 5430 14 453 A2°Yoon SPRING

69 5430 14 454 Eey PIN

70 5430 14 451 NP VALVE

71 91280 VENT T 1/4 PIPE FITTING T 1/4
73 9660040014 TYE M4 NUT M4

74 9710040008

Nt M4

SPRING WASHER M4

75 97023

£-2~ RC-205 100W-N

MOTOR RC-20S 100W-N

76 5300 61 122-1

hn™ -

COVER

N PG o] F 5 SN NN PO R (RN QN [ %) N JEEY JUES RN P - B o

115v.,200v.,230V

115v,200v,.230V

77 9642061614 FAYI2IN MEX16 SCREW M&6X16 2
115v.,200v 230V 115v.,200V,230V
78 97947 F32A TRANSFORMER 1
115v.,.200v,230V 115v.,200vV,230V
80 5430 14 425 N2 HOLDER 1
81 S430 14 424 HR - HOLDER 1
82 5430 14 441-1 ZW2°I NIPPLE 1
83 9672062014 gYhze bk MeX20 HEXAGON BOLT Mé6x20 3
84 91828 Evc-bk-A2 8X12X730 HOSE 8X12X730 1
85 90605 CE-Y27“ CE-6 CE-RING CE-6 2
86 5430 14 442 auvvd COLLET 2
87 5430 14 443 Tt NUT 2
88 5430 14 444 Rl A~ HOLDER 2
89 5430 14 445 AN NOZZLE 2
90 5430 14 426 A - HOLDER 1
91 5430 14 427 T HOLDER 1
92 9710060008 NvaYvpvg M4 SPRING WASHER Mé ]
93 9642041014 Fargzd™ M4LX10 SCREW M4&XA0 4
_ 115v,200v,230V 115v,200v,230V
94 5430 78 297 5% LABEL 1
95 91504 A79L-N%9F% - SPRAY POWDER 1
94 9660050014 FTYr ME NUT M5 1
97 5480 14 428-1 LNKY- LEVER 1
98 5430 32 815 I KNOB 1
%9 90510 0=-4o7% p~6 O-RING P-6 2



53102 841

toia B8
SECTION NUMBER

tisa

SECTION

79k9£2%Y

ENVELOPE FEEDER

s Wi W
€ T T I S A I T T Sheth Sa g

P -
T, ; Mw -
; AL
¢ Y . -
Ly




‘ pLILEREE)

 ENVELOPE FEEDER

sV av
SECTION

HT V2SS [ 5310z 841

SECTICN NUMBER

AZ—7ORGUHARTRBRALTEIFACT, £y FRSTEXLTESY,
¥ken ordering items marked % ,indicate the sat numher
because they are available only as s set.

T T BB/ coMPONENT PARTS R "! NAME i
5290 84 660 NYYahv A pw BACK GUIDE 1

_ 24-28,30
5320 84 690 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1

8,11,21
5320 84 750 29F0F100Y0F ENVELOPE FEEDER UNIT 1
1=45

1 9721070008 -WJI% E-7 E-RING E-7 7
2 5290 84 684 T-7%W TABLE 1
3 5290 84 685 PIE SHAFT 1
4 5290 84 694 JAOMFE UNDER MAT 1
5 5290 84 688 P-4 ARM 1
6 9660060014 TYUE M4 NUT Mé 1
7 9710060008 NY2¥“h*zx Mé SPRING WASHER M6 1
8 5290 84 687 L™= LEVER 1
@ 5290 21 623-1 Eey PIN 1
18 5290 84 686 oo "LINK 1
11 9410301608 AZCYuovEeY 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
12 5290 84 720 2L~k PLATE 1
13 9642050814 FAv1xy™ M5X8 SCREW M5X8 2
14 9710050008 N“Y2E“HA™R MS SPRING WASHER M5 9
_15 5290 84 680 2°L-~F PLATE 1
16 5290 54 338 A7 Ugw SPRING 1
17 9684050508 FARIN MBXS SET SCREW M5XS5 1
18 5290 84 691 eSS KNOB 1
19 5290 84 692 2NSH9 _ BRACKET 1
20 9642050514 TA™22D% M5X5 SCREW M5XS 2
21 5320 84 710 Lnv - LEVER 1
22 5290 84 714 o-5~ ROLLER 1
23 9721050008 E~o7% E-5 E~-RING E-5 1
24 5290 32 213 2Yovg BLOCK 1
25 9§§2040414 TAYIRIN M4LX4 SCREW MAX4 1
26 9710040008 NYaYY Yz M4 SPRING WASHER M4 1
27 5290 84 667 AZSNLa% SPRING 1
28 5290 84 666 8 e O o BACK GUIDE i
29 5290 29 312 ¥ehnz WASHER p
_ 30 9642040814 TARIRDY M4LXSB SCREW M4XSB p
31 9642051014 TARI2DY M5X10 SCREW M5X10 &
32 5290 84 734 743yt BRACKET 1
33 9648041014 ¥5345% M4AX10 SCREW M&X10 2
34 529D B4 743 2°L-=F PLATE 1
35 5290 84 746 LY - LEVER 1
36 5290 84 741 D HOLDER 1
37 9660050014 TYF MS NUT M5 1
38 5290 84 744 724559 BRACKET 1
39 5290 84 730 AT EYL=1 GUIDE RAIL 1
_40 9648052514 $5249% M5X25 SCREW M5X25 2
|41 531Q 33 53§ w3z (70) KNOB (BLACK) 1
42 9717120008 FTZHYhY R M2 WAVE WASHER M12 1
43 5290 84 745 T NUT 1
44 5290 84 742 ns5- COLLAR 2
45 5290 84 693 297k SHAFT 1




. . T a3 %
-6 (CD) eoar SeoTion NumBer | 53207 860 |

FRAME (CD) SECTION




7V e S

Ju=L (CD) €y VgV ! 532D7 860 |
SECTI!ON SECTICN NUMBER
A7 CR[RBETRBHLTEIRAOT, o PRI TEXLTL SN,
FRAME (CD) ¥hen ordering items marked X .indic)ate the set pumber
because they are available only as a set.
M 2yt BE /SET M éﬁﬁﬁﬁ:/ PART NAME B4y
fMam&FS PART M B ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0Ly

1 5300 86 211-6 cp7L-4 Cb FRAME 1

2 5290 52 422 te PIN 4

3 5290 87 421-1  AgYp© STUD 4

4 5310 86 213 AT= STAY 1

5 9670041008 YoURRtIbh M4X10 SOCKET BOLT M4X10 8

6 5300 87 425-1 hOq ™ GUIDE 1

7 5300 86 212-8 cCD7L-4 CD FRAME 1

8 5310 87 423-1  A“NTp© GUIDE 1

9 5290 87 441 FI2N5048 OIL RECEIVER 1
10 9670061208 YOYbE“LE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 8
11 97106860008 N“RY“HA™R M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 12
12 5290 87 422-1  AFYP™ STUD 4
13 9710080008 NURY¥W AR M8 SPRING WASHER MB 5
14 9670081608 JEUREbE M8X16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2
15 5290 87 216 2%ovo BLOCK 2
16 9660060014 TUh M6 NUT -M6 12
17 9672063014 ovhot*Ibh MEX30 HEXAGON BOLT M6X30 2
18 5290 89 616 INSHUL BRACKET 2
19 95115 ATYFONN- SWITCH COVER 2
20 9716040014 ES4“hvx M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 4
21 9642042514 FA“JIRON MEX25 SCREW M4X25 -]
22 95111 AM7F ZI-15GK228 SWITCH Z-15GUW228 2
23 9642051014 FARIJRD® MSX10 SCREW M5X10 11
24 95150 g=2*12322° 3304 CLAMP 3304 6
25 9710050008 N“gY“H™r M5 SPRING WASHER M5 7
26 9670083508 Y5YbETIbE M8X35 SOCKET BOLT M3X35 4
27 5290 86 413 PR ErYA BUSHING 2
28 5290 24 126 UIP- WASHER 2
29 9660080014 FUF M8 NUT M8 >
30 5300 87 424=-1  h“qb™ GUIDE 1
31 5290 87 431-1 7I2%39% OIL RECEIVER 1
32 5290 32 117 ALYNe - STOPPER 1
33 98305002 ATYF D4DTA3ZN SWITCH b4D1A32N 2

230V 230V

35 5290 87 423-1 hAnAqpN GUIDE 1
37 5320 87 217-1  2%34%p BRACKET 1
38 9716060014 C3%%n 2 Mé ‘PLAIN WASHER M6 2
40 5290 17 113 NP VALVE 1
41 5290 17 114 AT I RYIL NEEDLE 1
42 5290 17 115 YA PR SPRING 1
43 5300 17 116 hh™ - COVER 1
44 5290 17 117 W3z KNOB 1
45 9684050508 PARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 1
46 91211 hi-ANYSEY 16 HOSE BAND 16 3
47 5310 87 219 fi-2 10X17X2550 HOSE 10X17X2550 ]
48 5320 87 218 fi-2 10X17X220 HOSE 10X17x220 1
49 5310 88 151 t°o PIN 2
50 98945011 =M oVS5oPN CM12 CABLE GRAND CM12 2

230V

230v




FGENO,UNIOMMOINT (CD)

DRIVE.

DRIVEN SHAFTS (CD>

oy

SECTION

> a9
SECTION NUMBER

5320z 870




vy va VRS

R DMLY OINT (CD) k7Y av
SECT?ON SECTION NUMBER| 5320z 870 ]
DRIVE. DRIVEN SHAFTS (CD)} Av—7 ORGRAJTUHBELTEFHAOT, o FEETERXLT (SN,
¥hen ordering items marked Xk ,indicate the set numher
hecause they are available only as a set.

No ty bER /SET m Tkt PART NAME [T 74
B S & B3/ PART wkHy/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0'ty
5290 43 1122 FhP- ASSY GEAR ASSY 2

34,35
5310 87 110 FZEYDR37%0%%Wh ASSY DRIVE SPROCKET ASSY 1

18,19-29,30,41

2310 87 150-1

Q=-3Y-n q1r" ASSY

—

ROTARY GUIDE ASSY

10,15,25,26,45-48,50,52

1 5310 87 210 2r2r SHAFT 1

2 9684061208 FAzO% M6X12 SET SCREW M6X12 2

3 5300 87 214-1  #wz~- HOLDER 2

4 90315 _ KR -pAN PN 600322 BALL BEARING 60032z 4

5 5300 87 213 AZ°ayvtb SPROCKET 1

6 9684060608 FARDY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2

7 5310 87 522 hé CAM 1

8 5300 87 212 AZ2°ahYEh SPROCKET i
9 5290 23 113 TRtz WASHER 8
10 9670062008 YHURRS LR M6X20 SOCKET BOLT Méx20 [4
11 5300 87 512 ANC =Y - SPACER 1
12 5310 87 511 hé CAM 1
13 9716060014 ES8% A2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
15 9710050008 NhRYMhv MS SPRING WASHER M5 10
16 9642051614 FANI2IN M5X16 SCREW M5X16 &
17 5300 87 115-2  7%549h BRACKET 1
18 9411503600 T-N°-L£°> 5X36 TAPER PIN 5X36 1
19 5300 87 113 AZ°aydh SPROCKETY 1
20 5300 87 118 ANG -1~ SPACER 1
21 9648051014 $53x3% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 6
22 5290 26 124 ANNMPUDIMANY - BEARING COVER 2
23 90207 AMPULIY 6203L1LB BEARING 6203LLB 2
24 5300 87 116-2 IO“34vh BRACKET 1
25 9660060014 TUr M6 NUT Mé 6
26 9686062008 FARDY M6X20 SET SCREW Mé6X20 4
27 5300 87 131 A O GUIDE 2
28 5290 87 140 2°L-t PLATE 2
29 9411503200 T-Nn°-E°y 5%3°2 TAPER PIN 5X32 1
30 5300 87 112 A2°a¥Yh SPROCKET 1
31 5300 87 121-1  #“9p- GEAR 1
32 9721100008 E-Yo2% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
33 5290 29 311 PR T WASHER 2
34 5290 43 112 Fhp- GEAR 2
35 5290 37 123 A3 BUSHING 2
36 5290 86 111 AZYR® STUD 2
37 9710100008 nryvatzx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
38 9660100014 FYr M10 NUT M10 2
3¢ 91250 A1LhY2e 174" OIL cUp 1/4" 2
40 9721150008 E-NJ9% E-15 E-RING E-15 1
41 5310 87 111 FAWA) SHAFT 1
43 5300 87 122 ¥hre- GEAR 1
44 9670061608 YHURET IR M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 11
45 5300 87 161-1  #1i+*2L-~4 SIDE FRAME 2
46 5300 87 162 hiLas - HOLDER 2
47 5310 87 154 FAA) SHAFT 3
48 5522 45 126 AT bv0=-3- GUIDE ROLLER 24
50 9642051014 A2 M5X10 SCREW M5X10 6
52 9670061008 YhYbat bk M6X10 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X10 8




- o3 vRE
Fr-ooMune - (CD) ®Ziar SECTION NUMBER - L3202 872

CHAIN GRIPPER (CD) SECTION




FI~DI™3UNC -

(cp)

CHAIN GRIPPER (CD)

AT RS BIYavhS [ 53207 872

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 DRBEMBTREBLTEEHADT, £y FBITEILTIEN,
Khen ordering items merkKed ¥ ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N S5 Fe/PRRr"m  BEEE/componenT parts g7 NAME 1
5300 87 410 FI=-2 ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
1,25
5310 87 300-3 FI 7 Y7 UUN°- ASSY  GRIPPER ASSY 3
2=11,15=-17,19,21-24,26-28
5310 87 301-2 FRWNYNT =N ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 3
2r3,6,10,11,15,16.,22-24,26~28
5310 87 302-1 Zynune -39k ASSY GRIPPER SHAFT ASSY 3
6,-16,28
5310 87 310-1 auyypne _ans ASSY GRIPPER BASE ASSY 3
3,10,11,23,24
v 5300 87 412 Fr-u CHAIN
2 5300 87 312-1 %359 BRACKET
3 9684050508 FARDY -MS5XS SET SCREW M5X5
4 9721040008 E=YoIY E=4 E-RING E-~4&
5 90203 fiv=bArPUIIN 6257212 BALL BEARING 625712
6 5290 87 316-1 P-4 ARM
7 5290 87 317 ARYp® STUD
3 9710050008 nYahra M5 SPRING WASHER M5
9 9660050014 TYEF M5 NUT M5
k 10 5310 87 314-1 JP7b SHAFT
k 11 5290 87 319-1 A N A | GRIPPER STUD

9670051001

YyUbE*IbE M5X10

SOCKET BOLT M5X10

14
15 5290 87 315-1 AA°-#- SPACER
16 5310 87 313-1 o¥2h SHAFT
17 5290 87 321-1  AJ°yuon SPRING
19 5290 87 318-2 o2%yIn°- GRIPPER 1
21 9670061608 YEURENILE M6X16 SOCKET BOLT MéX16 1
22 5300 87 311-1 %349t BRACKET
k 5290 87 322 INShut BRACKET

94103201608

A2°HUuoNESY 3X16

SPRING PIN 3X16

—

908532

I%IT3RYL7 RF2040

JOINT LINK RF2040

9411301600

T-N°-LE°y 3X16

TAPER PIN 3X16

9411302000

F-N°-£°x 3x20

TAPER PIN 3xX20

IaS] LSl Iu ) L [\ O] 18]
o~ oW

9411302200

T-N°-C°2 3X22

TAPER PIN 3XZ22

-t | —
N W W] Cn ] | o] an | O] G Gad | PO son] Gu | Wt n | S| n | ol | L | N | |




| 5320z 880

T3 =%
SECTION NUMBER

E2ig

NTua*1 (Cp)

SECTION

PAPER DELIVERY TABLE (CD)




NT2a8™1 (Cb)

IV e eSS a1\ |
SECTICN SECTION NUMBER

k-7 ORSRBITRBHELTEIRADT, £ PEFTEILTIHESY,
¥hen ordering items marked k ,indicate the set numbher

53207 880 |

PAPER DELIVERY TABLE (CD)

because they are available only as a set.

Mo 2y L EHS /SET Hn REE PART NAME fkx
' BmFES/ PART N HiES/ COMPONENT PARTS Ha 0ty
5310 88 140 T=2*L2b%0L%F ASSY SPROCKET AND GEAR ASSY 1
10,111,114
5310 88 150-2 ¥1-2 CHALIN 1
23,28,58,59
5310 88 240 NT27-2%Iy ASSY DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY ASSY 1
et e JAPAN
34-38
5310 88 240 N127-7" ASSY DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY ASSY 2
USROS EXCEPT JAPAN
34-38
1 9642032014 FAav3xd% M3xX20 SCREW M3X20
2 90644 NYEY“H 2 A3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER A3
3 5310 88 145-1 I9%359+h BRACKET
4 97313 A19F v¥X-5-1C22 SWITCH VX-5-1¢22
5 9710050014 A“RYH R M5 SPRING WASHER M5
6 9642051014 FAarazy% M5X10 SCREW M5X10
7 5300 21 424 2°L-t PLATE
8 5290 89 143 AAN BUSHING
10 5290 88 142 AZ%ob5vt SPROCKET

11 9410402508 R7° 127 E°y 4xX25 SPRING PIN 4X25
12_98501 AN - 3600101 COVER 360010-1

13 97381 P7FI-5- VAM22 ACTUATOR VAM22

T4 5310 88 141 5tk SHAFT

15 9660060014 FYF M6 NUT M6

16 9710060008 NS2YH 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6
17 5320 86 _320-1_JU-4 (70) FRAME (BLACK)

17 5326 86 320-1__JU-L (PTh 1) FRAME (IVORY)

18 5300 88 234 L= RALL

19 5290 14 111 R LT BOLT

20 9660100014 TYF_M10 NOT_M10

21 5296 86 411 I5559F (PAKSU-) BRACKET (IVORY)

21 5320 86 411 T5559F _(90) BRACKET (BLACK)

22 5290 86 4475 AN=2 BASE

23 5310 88 148-1__ h& CAM i

24 90836 FI-v RS37-1 _59P CHAIN RS37-1 59P
25 5290 88 235 SITF WELGHT

26 9672061614 QUhZH ILF _MGX16 HEXAGON BOLT M6X16
27 5306 86 414 75559F (PTH 1-) BRACKET (IVORY)

27 5320 86 414 T5559F _(70) BRACKET (BLACK)

Y S PP PO =1 I (Y O PO 1 N1 DN N Y1 T CORT AR 1] L6 P B 1 N PN B By BV ST LN TRE B B PN B B N [ )

28 90856 2312k 7 RS3T7-1 JOINT LINK RS37-1

29 9670081608 yyubttibr MEX16 SOCKET BOLT M8X16 1

30 9710080008 NV HN R M8 SPRING WASHER M3

31 5290 88 231 AR RN STUD

33 5290 88 220-1 2L-& FRAME

34 5310 44 314 A=l SCALE
] JAPAN

34 5310 44 314 A=l SCALE 2
WK ThN T EXCEPT JAPAN

35 5310 88 241 NTLTF =% PAPER DELIVERY TABLE 1
o v JAPAN

35 5310 88 241 NTIF=-T% PAPER DELIVERY TABLE 2
—Whe oTh T EXCEPT JAPAN

36 91350 ¥PAR~ 420G-N-75 CASTER 4206-N=-75 4
s b g JAPAN

36 91350 FPAR=- 420G-N-75 CASTER 420G-N-75 8
Yk ThY 1 EXCEPT JAPAN

37 90770 E220% 4.1%20 WOOD SCREW 4,1%X20 16

—Yih°D

JAPAN




DTN (CD)

PAPER DELIVERY TABLE {((D)

ErV gV
SECTION

Whan ordering items marked
bhecause they are available only as a set,

TSV a o

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OESRIESTHBBRLTEFLADT, o FHEETEILTREE Y,
% ,indicate the set number

| 53207 880

Y 24 A El/ coMpONENT PARTS N N AME ik
37 90770 EoxIY 4.1X20 WOOD SCREW 4.1%20 32
v E R | EXCEPT JAPAN
38 9716060014 CSY“hvr M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 32
39 9648051014 ¥5322% MS5X10 SCREW M5X10 [
&0 5320 86 310 2L-4 (20) FRAME (BLACK?) 1
40 5326 86 310 -4 (PAHMY=) FRAME (IVORY) 1
41 9414202514 oUEeL 2X%X25 SPLIT PIN 2X25 2
42 5310 88 233 AT - STAY 1
44 5290 31 116 oo L. INK 2
45 9721070008 E=Noo™ E=7 E-RING E-7 2
46 5290 88 210-1 2L-4 FRAME 1
47 5290 88 232 ARYUPN STUD 4
48 5290 31 117 g7~ ROLLER A
50 5306 86 412 FU3HYb (PR N=) BRACKET (IVORY) 1
50 5320 86 412 Y359k (20) BRACKET (BLACK) 1
51 5290 88 250 L= RAIL 2
52 9716080014 ESY Atk M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 4
53 9662080014 TWE M8 NUT M8 6
55 5310 88 147-1 FI=2ANTRY CHAIN GUIDE 1
57 9672051014 ag¥h2+*t1bk M5X10 HEXAGON BOLT M5X10 2
58 90111009 FI-» R$37-1 7P CHAIN RS37-1 7P 1
59 90111010 Fr-> RS37-1 51P CHAIN RS37-1 51P 1




L B D

SECTION NUMBER 5320z 890 J

S P P
SECTION

FNAPENTFRD (CD)
STAND LIFTING DRIVE (CD)




BNLPHENGENS  (CD)

STAND LIFTING DRIVE (CD)

I a s
SECTION

®hen crdering items marked
hecause they ere available only as a set.

BTV oy

| 5320z 890 |

SECTION NUMBER

AR— DGR TRBELTEIEAOT, € P HFETEXLTL N x,
* ,indicate the set number

N 5 F2/5E0r"e  BEER/component parts RORT NAME i
5290 88 1112-1 2%359t+ ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
25,26
5290 88 1127 AR ARY - ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
25,38
5290 88 12012 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
29,47
5290 &8 190~-2 Y%%YoF“P~ ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
74,84,85,87
5290 88 1947 F*P- ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
1,2
5290 89 130-2 AUSNIEMLOPTEF ASSY BACK GUIDE KNOB SHAFT ASSY 1
59,60,66,77
5290 89 2172 U ASSY LINK ASSY 1
2,5
5290 89 2187-1 Hé& ASSY CAM ASSY 1
2s6 -
5296 88 160-1 NoF™I ASSY (P1H™Y-=) HANDLE ASSY (IVORY) 1
37,81-83
5300 89 210 F5u7° 2N 93%g ASSY CLAMP SHAFT ASSY 1
9,16,17
5310 88 110 DA=LENT-2%THY ASSY GEAR BRACKET ASSY 1
17,25,26,35,36,42-44,46,48,61,79
5310 88 160-1 nor*IL ASSY (20) HANDLE ASSY {(BLACK) 4
37,81-83
1 5290 88 194 Fup- GEAR 1
T2 5290 89 219 A3 BUSHING 3
3 5290 88 193 AQUpbw STUD 1
~ 4 5290 89 216t PIN 1
~ 5 5090 89 217 190 LINK 1
_ 6 5290 89 218-1 hi CAM 1
7 5290 89 215 5597 CRANK 1
& 92684060608 FARIY MOX6E SET SCREW M&X6 6
Q@ 5290 89 213 WA SHAFT 1
10 9642051614 FARIRIY M5X16 SCREW MKX146 3
11 9710050008 nhgxg2hra M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
12 5290 89 211 ANPULINRILAN - BEARING HOLDER 1
13 90211 ﬁ::mﬁ“?UDﬂ“ 620211 BALL BEARING 6202212 2
14 5290 89 212 ho- COLLAR 1
15 9723350008 C=No9% C-35 C-RING C-35 1
16 5300 89 214 Fre- GEAR 1
17 9410302508 A2 yuavgey 3I¥25 SPRING PIN 3X25 pa
18 9721070008 E-too% E-7 E-RING E-~7 3
_ZD 9642061014 AR IxDY MeX10 SCREW M6&6X10 1
21 5290 37 814 32°U39“ SPRING 1
22 5290 88 134 F5YF CLUTCH 1
23 9684050508 FARI™ MSXS SET SCREW M5X5 7
24 9717120008 T hANR M12 WAVE WASHER M12 1
25 90242 %9391 MB1210DpU BUSHING MB1210DU 5
26 5290 88 111-1 28559 BRACKET 1
27 9660050014 TYF M5 NUT M5 1
29 5290 88 120 P-4 ARM 1
. 30 5290 51 064 A7 now SPRING 1
31 5290 51 07093 PAWL 1
32 5290 51 063-1 £ PIN 1
33 5300 88 116 Ln»- LEVER 1
,34 5296 33 564-1 RS =L ynge  (PWN54H5) BALL GRIP (BROWN) 1
34 90752 ZENANT 25 (70) BALL GRIP 25 (BLACK) 1
35 5310 88 113-1 P SHAFT 1
36 5290 88 183 &- KEY 1




BNA{PHERTEYY (CD)

STAND LIFTING DRIVE (CD)

I vas

SECTION

IV e ST

SECTION NUMBER

k7 ORSBHERTREBELTEIEEAOT, o FESTEIL T a0,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

5320z 890

No Ly PHS /SET N
SRS F B PART Mo

%&%ﬁ/
&S/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Na

IE
Q'Ly

37 9648051014 #3329 M5X10 SCREW M5X10

38 5290 88 112 ARNEILEN - HOUSING

39 5310 89 111 22 LINK

40 9660060014 Y Mé NUT M6

41 9710060008 NRrY*Hr2 M6 SPRING WASHER Mé
42 5290 37 613 Fhp- GEAR

43 5290 88 133 CARA SHAFT

44 5290 37 614 N e~ GEAR

45 9670062008 VY hitIbh M6X20 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20
46 5290 88 180 FrP- GEAR

47 5290 88 131 A3 BUSHING

48 5290 88 115 SFIYEhH{=1b RATCHET MHEEL
49 5290 88 114 hé CAM

50 5290 88 151 rEr STUD

51 5290 51 083 AZ°yyon SPRING

52 5290 51 082 YA PAWL

53 5290 88 144 Ve GEAR

54 90603 CE-Yo7™ CE-12 CE-RING CE-12
55 9410402508 A2°YuITEDy 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X253
56 5290 88 143 13- COLLAR

57 5290 29 210 A2 BUSHING

58 9642051014 FTAvJ22Y M5X10 SCREW M5X10

59 5290 89 135 AZ°ohvt SPROCKET

60 9410403208 A2 yuavEey 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32
61 941030200838 AZoUsgvEey 3Xel) SPRING PIN 3xe20
62 5310 89 134-1 YZ (2m) KNOB (BLACK)

62 5316 89 134 WIZ (PAKRVNU-) KNOB (IVORY)

63 5310 89 133-2 Y (70) KNOB {(BLACK)

63 5316 89 133-2 WIZ (P1ah™U-) KNOB (IVORY)

64 5290 89 120 LN - LEVER

65 5290 B89 148 h3- COLLAR

66.5290 89 131-2 %7t SHAFT

70 5290 8¢ 112 avaoy BUSHING

74 5290 88 191-2 Y HYyZx p-Hp2t GEAR SHAFT

75 5290 82 162 AR BUSHING

76 5310 89 149 hnv - COVER

77 5290 89 129 AN =Y = SPACER

78 5300 12 224 7oL=} PLATE

79 9410402808 AZ2%UnonEeD 4X28 SPRING PIN 4X28
80 5290 29 315 FANS- LOCK COLLAR

81 5296 88 161-1 NP2 ILEDRT (PIRNY=) HANDLE BODY (IVORY)
81 5310 88 161-1 NP2 LRI AL (P20) HANDLE BODY (BLACK)
g2 5300 37 815 J°L=F (P1&%)-) PLATE (IVORY)

82 5310 37 815 7°L-bF (Z20) PLATE (BLACK)>

83 5300 37 820 NoM™ME (PR =D HANDLE (IVORY}

832 5310 37 820 NoF¥H (Z0) HANDLE (BLACK)

84 5290 88 192-1 JY2ZoUgt p- GEAR

85 9410402208 AZYLoNER D 4X22 SPRING PIN 4X22
86 5290 29 211 PR RE] WASHER

87 9410252208 A7 Wnonkes 2.5X22 SPRING PIN 2.5X22




BAbvNN b (CD)
SIDE GUIBE (CD)

ooy
SECTION

BVl rwys
SECTION NUMBER

53202 892




SN (CD)

SIDE GUIDE {CD)}

€V eV Al [ 53207 892

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

X 7= ORRHETHRELTEEHAOT, £y P ERTEXLTLNEIN
¥hen ordering itens marked % ,indicate the set numher
because they are available only as a set.

No ﬁﬁ;§g12Engm ﬁﬁgg/COMPONENT parTs Moo NAME yﬁ
5310 89 225%-2 HLb“A“1b™ (OPS) ASSY SIDE GUIDE (QOPS) ASSY 1
2,3
5310 89 2262~2 HAF*H TP (NOPS)ASSY SIDE GUIDE {(NOPS) ASSY i
2,30
2 5290 37 513-1 A3 BUSHING 4
3 5310 89 225-2 Y1 b“h“1h™ (OPS) SIDE GUIDE (OPS) 1
& 96834050508 PAZI™ MSX5 SET SCREW MS5X5 5
5 5290 29 315 [Ah5>- LGCK COLLAR 1
¢ 5290 89 323-3 #+“A BOSS 1
7 5290 33 122 P ALINTAFS VYA SPRING STUD 4
8 5290 89 325-1 A2 Yoo SPRING 1
92 9660060014 TYF M6 NUT Mé 3
10 9670062508 YaYbkhi®ibh MEX25 SOCKET BOLT Méxe25 1
11 9721100008 E-U22% E-10 E-RING E=10 3
12 5290 29 311 Hyhwz WASHER 2
13 5310 89 311 S92F SHAFT 1
14 5290 89 224 AreNoan SPRING 1
15 9648051014 #3323% M5X10 SCREW M5X10Q Z2
16 5321 29 220-~1 AR BUSHING 1
17 5290 32 141 Wz KNOB 2
18 90607 CE-Yo%% CE-18 CE-RING CE-18 1
19 5290 89 227-1 YL r2ANA P AR BUSHING 1
20 5310 89 320 ZaobaM TN FRONT GUIDE 1
21 9642051614 TAMJ29% M5Y16 SCREW M5X16 3
22 9710050014 NN ANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 7
23 5290 89 222 A8h BUSHING 1
24 5290 89 221-1 AR BUSHING 1
25 9670061208 YEUrErIbE M6X12 SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
26 9710060008 NE2YNANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2z
27 5290 39 324 AZONIONRATIRN SPRING STUD i
28 9642051014 FTAM2x3% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 (A
29 5310 89 411 AT = STAY 1
320 5310 89 226-¢ Y1r“hAMrb® (NOPS) SIDE GUIDE (NOPS) 1
21 5310 89 412-2 HAWTp© GUIDE 1
22 5310 89 223 S¢7F SHAFT 1
23 5290 89 228 70590 PLUG 1
34 5322 89 421 24=2=-"N"=- FEELER BAR 1
35 9410302508 AZNooME2 Dy 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 2
36 90601 CE-Uuo™ CE-8 CE-RING CE=-8 2
37 5300 75 112 tew PIN 2
38 5290 89 422 /o SCREW 1
39 5300 59 134 FAHS- LOCK COLLAR 1
40 5290 89 423 A7 )on SPRING 1
41 9642031614 Fa%230% M3X16 SCREW M3X16 2
42 90644 nYEYvh 2 A3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER A3 2
43 5330 61 434 phlE 31 BRACKET 1
L4 97332 ATYF UX-53-14A2 SWITCH VX=-53=-1A2 1
45 5300 21 424 %L~} PLATE 1




NSIHNAEY (CD)
BACK GUIDE (CD)

L oiea
SECTION

o3 B8
SECTION NUMBER

53207 894




AMUIRnNAEY (CD)

BACK GUIDE (CD)

I va s
SECTICN

v VES
SECTION NUMBER
A= ORGSR TRBELTAIEADT, v P ESTEXLTL &,

fhen ordering items marked & ,indicate the set number
hecause they are availahle only as a set,

| 53202 894 |

No %E{gﬁ EEETMM ﬁﬁ%g COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg
1 9080802 FI-» RS35-1 46P CHAIN RS35-1 46P 1
3 5310 89 151-1 AF- STAY 1
4 5290 89 153 2°L-+F PLATE 1
5 9648041014 #2230 M4X10 SCREW M4X10 6
6 5290 89 143 A3 BUSHING 2
/7 9710050008 Nhagvntx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
8 9642051014 FAMI29% M5x10 SCREW M5X10 4
9 5290 89 142 A2°ayYt SPROCKET 1

10 9684050508 FARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5

11 5310 89 141 AR SHAFT 1

12 5290 89 145 24 SyYt BRACKET 1

13 5290 89 147 NSYgp™ AN BACK GUIDE 1

14 9648051014 #7320 M5X10 SCREW M5Xx10 8

15 5290 89 146-2 N “YIh“1bN BACK GUIDE 2

16 9648061214 $232I™ M6X12 SCREW MéX12 2

17 5310 89 138 AT= STAY 1

18 5290 89 144-2 3597 RACK 1

19 9684060608 FARDY M6X6 SET SCREW M&X6 1

20 5290 89 139-1 SUskpia*- RACK HOLDER 1

21 5290 29 314 PARS- LOCK COLLAR 1

22 5290 89 152-1 A“qp™ GUIDE 3

25 904630 ATYI°ECy ss5p-8 SNAP PIN S§5P-8 1

26 5341 89 138-1 -h“Th¥2°L=-b GUIDE PLATE 1

27 9670051001 YSUbESIbE M5X10 SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2




532071 896

toira EE
SECTION NUMBER

B rig

SECTION

hn»- (CD)

COVER (CD)




TSV a S Ey

A= (CD) :;g;igN sroTion NUMBER| 53207 896

COVER (CD) kv OB HESTHBRLTE FRAOT, ¥y FEFTEXLT R,
fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a sat.

No ﬁ%@?g/ggﬁrmm %ﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg
1 9642051614 Farnazu™ MS5X16 SCREW MS5X16 6
2 9710050008 Nhai¥pnhx M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
3 5306 89 520-2 Hn“=- {(11I0-) COVER (YELLOW?} 1
3 5306 89 530-2 hn“- (110-,230V) COVER (YELLOW,FOR 230V) 1
3 5320 89 320 v - ZUK°2,100V,115V COVER (JAPAN,100V,115V) 1
3 5320 89 330 - (230v) COVER (230V) 1
3 5323 89 540 CDZL-4AN™~ (NOPS) . CD FRAME COVER (NOPS) 1

FAUA - NTAN U.S.A.,CANADA
4 5290 89 613 ATUFA2 PLATE 1
5 ¢710040008 NhRYVHR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
6 2642040614 FTARJRIY MEX6 SCREW M&4X6 4
7 9648030614 ¥521x9™ M3IX6 SCREW M3X46 6
8 9131 FAONYD HINGE 4

10 5320 89 624 ATUFAR PLATE 1

11 5323 89 618 AT Sl COVER 1

12 90740 JIOVEM Ik M5X15 KNOB BOLT M5X15 1

13 9660050014 Tk M5 NUT M5 1

14 5323 89 614 e - COVER 1

16 5320 89 611 AT - STAY 2

17 5323 89 648 AT R COVER 1

18 5306 89 540-3 Hn“*~ (11p=-) COVER {(YELLOW) 1

18 5306 89 560 ANY=-(11I0-) COVER (YELLOW) 1

CEX3V FOR CE SPEC.
18 5320 89 340 hns -~ COVER 1
“Uke,100v,115v JAPAN,100V,115Y
18 5322 89 540-1 hHn™- COVER 1
_ 230V 230V
178 5323 89 520 CDIL=-LhNY=- (OPS) CD FRAME COVER (OPS) 1
PAYR, HTAN U.5.A.,CANADA

20 9642051014 TAavaxs™ MSX10 SCREW M5X10 (3]

21 9716050014 CS5%“h = M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2

22 5320 89 642 hint - COVER 1

23 5323 89 633 nn»- COVER 2

24 5295 89 643 PAFESLS BRACKET 1

25 5295 89 644 PAFEFSLS BRACKET 1

26 5295 B89 631 PAFESLS BRACKET 1

27 5295 89 632 EAFEFL BRACKET 1

28 9642030614 FTAS22I™ M3IX6 SCREW M3X4 8

29 5295 89 634 7°b-b PLATE 2

30 9710030008 Nez9™hvr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4

31 9660030014 TYb M3 NUT M3 4

33 9648041014 #5229 M4X10 SCREW M4&X10 1

34 90810 N F220% M6XS SCREW M6X8 1

35 90451 GS-Yu7% GS5-6 GS-RING GS-6 1

37 5300 8% 512 A=l SCALE 1

40 5295 75 031-1 Af1YFhiL SWITCH CAM 2

230V 230V

41 5295 89 670 24559k BRACKET 1

230V 230y

42 9684050508 FAZDW M5XS SET SCREW M5X5 2

230V 230v

43 5320 89 640 JRI5wh (230V) BRACKET (FOR 230V) 1

44 5310 74 075 25% b LABEL 1

45 98804 Fi-l2e5o% HOLE PLUG 1

46 95145 #-72°32% pp-500 PLUG DP-500 1

47 5290 74 082-1 A% LABEL 2

47 5290 74 092 57N LABEL 2

—Uhe o JAPAN




rya v BY

w B .
DAY= (CD) ;zE&C/Ts;gN crorion  ser 53202 896 |
COVER (CD) Tven orhgring itans warked K o ndicats 1he s5L suzber
because they are available only as a set.

M e En/ Part . When/COMPONENT PARTS lo | °ME b

48 5290 74 D74 2NN LABEL 1
100v,115vpeaeroant=-9% 100v,115v WITH SAFETY COVER

49 5290 74 083-1 25 LABEL 1

49 5290 74 093 250 LABEL 1
~Wk9 JAPAN

50 9716030014 ES4%hare M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4

51 5290 52 422 Eeo PIN 2

52 90924 27a1vb M6 DOMED CAP NUT M6 2

53 9642041007 Faraxdn MEX10 SCREW M&4X10 3

54 5323 89 649 ans- COVER 1

55 9642040607 TA™IRIN M4XE SCREW M4Xé 2

56 5290 61 633 P-At>y 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 2
CE2Zaw CE SPEC. (IVORY.YELLOW COVER)

57 5486 61 643 P-At> 150MM EARTH WIRE 150MM 1
CEDAY CE SPEC. (IVORY,.YELLOW COVER)

58 90643 NYEH™ a2 B85 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER BS 12
CE239 CE SPEC. (IVORY,YELLOW COVER)

59 9642041014 Favo2i M4X10 SCREW M4X10 4
CEY39 CE SPEC. {(IVORY,YELLOW COVER)

60 9660040014 TU M4 NUT M4 6

&1 5310 32 119 o-2-AF - ROTARY STAY |

62 5300 54 332 ho- COLLAR 2

63 5323 89 681 V559 BRACKET 1

64 9642041207 FTARDRIN MLYT2 SCREW M4X12 2

65 9648051614 95325 MS5X16 SCREW M5X1é6 2

66 5290 74 084 FRN LABEL 1

66 5290 74 094 a4 LABEL 1
vk JAPAN




